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Double Branch

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

May 4, 2020

Board of Supervisors
Double Branch Community Development District

Dear Board Members:
The Double Branch Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled for Monday, May 11, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. to be held using Zoom
communications media technology pursuant to Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69 and 20-
112 issued by Governor DeSantis.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

I. Roll Call

II. Audience Comments

ITII. Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the March 9, 2020 Meeting

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
IV. Discussion of Opening Plan and Timeline for Amenities

V. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer
C. District Manager — Report on the Number of Registered Voters (5,463)
D. Operations Manager

VI. Audience Comments / Supervisors’ Requests



VII. Next Scheduled Meeting — June 8, 2020 @ 4:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center

VIII. Adjournment
I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.
Sincerely,
James A. Perry

James A. Perry
District Manager



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
DOUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Double Branch Community
Development District was held Monday, March 9, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Cindy Nelsen Chairperson
Scott Thomas Supervisor
Tom Horton Supervisor
Andre Lanier Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Perry District Manager
Jason Walters District Counsel (by phone)
Jay Soriano Operations Manager - GMS
Chalon Suchsland VerdeGo

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call

Mr. Perry called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the February 10, 2020 Meeting
B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
Mr. Perry stated you are 95% collected on your tax roll. Your sister district is right at

90%. The check register totals $117,105.62.

On MOTION by Mr. Horton seconded by Mr. Lanier with all in
favor the Consent Agenda was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of the Fiscal Year 2019 Audit
Report
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Mr. Perry stated just like all previous reports of the District, this report is a clean
opinion report and that opinion is on page two, the last paragraph. We did have some districts
in the financials downturn in the 2008 timeframe where a lot of bonds were in default with
which you wouldn’t have a clean opinion, but typically most districts do have what they refer
to as a clean opinion. On page 25 is the report on internal control. As part of their testing
during the audit phases they report on internal control and if they found any weaknesses. That
is the second to the last paragraph, and again, there is nothing to note on that. On page 27 is
also the report on the auditor general rules. On page 28 and 29 is the management letter for the
District and there are no recommendations. There are also no items that they noted in specific
compliance with certain provisions of the rules of the Auditor General, so overall the report is
completely clean, and we will file it with the State. The report is the opinion of the auditor, so

you’re not approving the report, you’re just accepting their work product.

On MOTION by Mr. Horton seconded by Ms. Nelsen with all in
favor the Fiscal Year 2019 audit report was accepted.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2020-03,
Adopting an Internal Controls Policy
Mr. Perry stated this is a new requirement by the State of Florida passed in legislation

last year and they asked that special districts adopt a formal policy in regard to internal
controls. It doesn’t really have any effect on you, because as you just saw, we just talked about
the audit report and as part of the audit report the auditors check on internal controls so this is
just a requirement by the State for you to adopt. There are no changes to anything we do.

Mr. Horton stated I would have assumed that you had internal controls before, so this is
just putting it in writing.

Mr. Perry stated exactly.

On MOTION by Ms. Nelsen seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in
favor Resolution 2020-03, adopting an internal controls policy was
approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
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Mr. Perry stated the Board members have copies of the Capital Conversations.

Mr. Walters stated that came off the print today so that is the most current version we
have. We are starting to get towards the end of the session so you can see which ones moving
and which ones aren’t. A couple of highlights are that we’ve been monitoring the bills related
to procurement and changes to the thresholds and we’ve been closely monitoring the bill
related to sovereign immunity. If that gets through it will raise the cap and I will expect a
somewhat moderate impact on our liability insurance moving forward. Another big one we’ve
seen that would be good relates to putting certain things on our website, but it also deletes
certain requirements, specifically what we call the agenda materials posted seven days in
advance. The reality of that is it has caused a lot of unnecessary expense and operational issues
that hopefully, assuming that bill makes it all the way through, will be resolved. In a few weeks
when the session finally closes, we will have the final wrap and will prep our operational side
to make sure we are in compliance by whatever deadline is imposed by the Statute. As always,

if you have questions reach out to me.

B. District Engineer

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

C. District Manager
Mr. Perry stated the District has a lot of parcels of property that we have to file on an

annual basis for tax exemption with the Property Appraiser, and that process has been done and

those filings have taken place.

D. Operations Manager - Report

Mr. Soriano stated we will have a lot of community events coming up this month. Of
course, spring break will be the biggest. Spring break in Clay County starts on the 23™ and
Duval is out now. We had planned to open up the pools late in the afternoon on the Friday
before spring break starts. All of the pools are being prepped. They started painting and doing
gel-coat epoxy work last week, retying nets, cleaning the deck, getting the furniture cleaned
and ready to go. Most of the pressure washing took place last week so everything should be set

and we’re actually in pretty good condition for the pool decks for spring break. Over at your
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sister district we will have spring break fitness camp, and then also we will start our movie
series with this month. Every month we will have something going on now, and in April we
will get to the point that we actually have movies on the pool decks, and we alternate back and
forth for those. Our usage is still staying pretty high. This last month was probably the slowest,
and that has to do with even though we’ve had a pretty moderate winter we’ve had some colder
days in February. You’ll see our numbers for new cards printed is 105 and next month that will
start to tick up, because usually the day before spring break everybody wants to go to the pool
so everybody shows up at the fitness center to get their cards so we have a few hundred cards
waiting to be printed.

Moving on to the open items, let’s go to the playground items first. We’ve been talking
about this for a couple months and we have had some issues. We did place an order, if you
remember for the platform out at Nature’s Hammock. The reps wanted to come out and see
everything so they can measure and help us out with warranty issues. We have a slide that was
cracking on the small playground unit that is kind of on the backside of the soccer field by the
bridge going out to the Cottages. That crack is in the same position the old slide cracked at on
the one up by the pool that was covered under warranty. They came out and looked at it and
said yes, we will start the warranty process on that. We went to Nature’s Hammock and we
find out that is not their playground, so all of the equipment that is attached to it is Burke
equipment. The poles I was reporting to them are 5 “-inch diameter poles and they don’t make
those, so I don’t know where that unit came from. I looked through everything that we have
and of course the playgrounds are 15 years old so I had to look through everything from the
general contractor years ago when we were built and everything we have is Burke so I’'m not
sure how that came about, but we got a knock-off unit so they canceled the order for me since
that platform will not fit those poles so I’'m back in the same spot where I don’t have a platform
for that playground.

Mr. Horton asked is that true for all of them or just that one?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s not just that one. I went out to all 13 of our playgrounds and
there are three other playgrounds that have those 5 74-inch poles. Some have Burke equipment
attached to them and some have equipment that looks like the Burke equipment but there’s no
name stamped on it, so I’'m guessing those are all slides and rails that might have come from

another company that were sold to us in bulk. All of these playgrounds were pretty much built
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at the same time in 2004. So, there are four playgrounds, the Oaks, Silver Leaf, Fall Creek and
Nature’s Hammock that have the large poles. These are sturdy pieces, but I can’t buy a
platform to fit up to those poles. There’s about a two-inch difference so there is a gap where
the bolts go into place. Without trying to find somebody else that has 5 “4-inch poles I’'m kind
of stuck with that platform, so I started looking and comparing all of the things that are
damaged. We did talk about if we wanted to replace any units or spend any money, my big
concern coming out of that was warranties. If you remember, I said I like dealing with Burke
because they will pretty much give us a new slide. They started working on the warranty for
the slide on the other side of the soccer field and they no longer make that slide at all. When we
were having problems with the last one, they gave us a free slide because they don’t make
them at all and don’t have them in storage anymore so there is no warranty coverage. Now that
we’re at that point, pretty much all of them are going to get to that point. They are $50,000
playgrounds that the warranty doesn’t matter anyway. Many other companies will sell units for
close to $20,000 that are more comparable. Burke is by far the most expensive company out
there. Looking through our capital study, this next year we were going to have the largest
chunk. I had mentioned the Oaks was the first one listed on there and they had listed $18,548
to replace that unit. Altogether, all of the swing sets add up to $56,165 so unless we plan on
spending that, which I really don’t, we’re not going to be at that point, so if we wanted to
replace one of those units, I think we would be fine. We could do that with the Nature’s
Hammock one and then use those parts for one of those three other parks.

Mr. Lanier asked how identical is it to the other three?

Mr. Soriano stated things like the slides and the climbing features can bolt up to any
platform and that’s why the Burke equipment was fine there. It’s the actual walking portions
that will only bolt up to another 5 '4-inch diameter pipe. I told you the quote on that one was
$1,100 just for the platform alone so if we do have some at the Oaks, Silver Leaf, or Nature’s
Hammock, at least that will give us another year or two that we could replace things with used
parts that we would keep in storage. As far as features if we wanted to, we could expand some
of those other playgrounds. We could pop off the guardrails and put another slide on just to
build on the units that we already have. The next unit after the Oaks isn’t until 2023 and it is
Cannon’s Point and that one was estimated at $30,000. That was the one I told you before I

thought would go first. The Oaks playground really isn’t in bad shape.
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Mr. Horton stated every couple years according to the study it says another needs to be
replaced, but they were all put in within about a year of each other, right?

Mr. Soriano stated yes. This was really I guess hope that we stick to the idea of which
one was more damaged, and we’re trying to maintain it and make them last longer. I need to go
through how far this goes out. There are 11 on your side that would have to be replaced.

Mr. Perry stated keep in mind that fixed asset study report is just a tool.

Mr. Lanier stated it sounds like in the long run using those other pieces will save us
money.

Mr. Soriano stated there were some allowances for just the swing portions already that
we didn’t use. Our swing sets are in good shape. We buy new chains all the time and seats, but
these are almost $2,087 for a swing and we’ve never really spent that allocation so that’s part
of that money we save up every year that has gone back into reserves.

Ms. Nelsen asked so you’re recommending we buy the new unit for the one that is
broken and use the old parts?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, that’s what I think would be our best avenue right now and to
go with a cheaper unit because we are going to get on that path where every couple years, we
should be replacing one of these units.

Ms. Nelsen asked is it still going to match quality and aesthetics and all of that?

Mr. Lanier asked do they have a warranty with the non-Burke equipment?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, most of them are one to three years, that’s why I went with
Burke because with that terminology of lifetime, you expect it to be more, however there is
still a limit on lifetime, even when they use that term.

Mr. Thomas asked and the first one you would replace would be Nature’s Hammock?

Mr. Soriano stated just because that one is already in pieces.

Ms. Nelsen asked do you need a not to exceed motion?

Mr. Soriano stated I really don’t have prices. Like I said, anywhere from $18,500
upwards. I wouldn’t go up to $50,000 for Burke but if you want to go $30,000, I will identify a
unit that can fit in that footprint. I can’t go beyond that because then we’re talking about
buying more mulch and digging out grass areas so it would still be that size or smaller, but we
would try to get something that’s comparable.

Mr. Horton asked have you talked to any other districts that are in a similar position?
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Mr. Soriano stated there’s not too many that are this old and we probably have the most
playgrounds. We have a ton of pocket parks. The district across the street has one, so there’s a
big difference on usage too.

Mr. Thomas asked would that be just the actual playground and then you guys are still
going to have to put it together?

Mr. Soriano stated yes. I can bring quotes if you would like for an outside company.
My guys are definitely cheaper, but we do get to a point where we’re trying to do too many
things.

Mr. Thomas stated that was my concern that we’re starting to get to the warm part of
the year, and this is where you guys really start doubling down so it may be worth paying an
outside company depending on the rates.

Mr. Soriano stated I can bring those. I would probably take care of the purchase part
first so we can get it moving because it does take a good while to get a unit in, at least six to
eight weeks. If you remember, two months ago when we talked about this vandalism, I ordered
the slide for this unit out here and it’s set to be dropped off tomorrow, so it takes about two
months.

Mr. Horton asked we approved a brand new one, didn’t we?

Mr. Soriano stated no, that was actually a piece that was bolted to a wooden unit. |
would probably work on purchase first and then I can bring back quotes if you guys want to do
the work if you think it’s worth it. It will be two to three times the amount I can get it done for,
it's just the problem of how much time we have. RMS only has so many guys they can devote
to an extra project for me.

Mr. Horton stated paying $30,000 as opposed to paying $50,000 is a difference of
$20,000, so if you replace a lot of parts on there between $30,000 and $50,000 it’s still money
you have so I guess this $30,000 equipment is fairly comparable to what we have now?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s still going to be commercial grade equipment; it’s just Burke is
known to be a little more expensive and is supposed to be better quality.

Mr. Horton stated we’re going to order one now and one maybe in a couple years is
what you’re saying?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, if we stay along this guideline. Jim and I have talked about

updating the report since it was done five years ago. We’ve done a really good job of saving,
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but they will also come in and look at what items I have replaced already and repaired and
knock those items so they can readjust this. I use this as a guideline along with my own plans
for how long things can last, or maybe we want to do something quicker and then I try to stay
within budget. It’s nice to have it updated.

Mr. Horton stated if we got one and it will be a couple of years before we get another
one, we at least have some feel for if it’s holding up. It seems like it’s probably a good deal.

Mr. Thomas asked so you need a not to exceed of $30,000?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s whatever you guys want. The more money you give me, the
bigger, nicer quality item I can get, however I’'m still tied to that size so we’re not going to
spend $50,000.

Mr. Lanier asked do we need to prepare for the labor cost or treat that as a separate
item?

Mr. Perry stated I°d treat that separately.

Mr. Soriano stated I’ll go to a couple of contractors that do playground equipment and
also, I’ll be looking to see if my guys can do it or not with all of the work that we’re doing. |
want to be able to still make sure we’re saving the District money, but we’ve also got to be
able to get everything done this year.

Mr. Horton stated I don’t think it would be worth money to get anything larger than
what we already have because it’s for the little kids. I don’t think it needs to be extravagant.

Mr. Soriano stated what we did here to limit the size is if you remember there was a
giant wooden one, and the wooden ones are tough to deal with in Florida, no matter what we
do to the wood. There’s termites and rough weather. You can have the highest treated lumber
out there and it’s still going to wear away so we made a little wooden unit and we bought a
good sized metal unit so the little wooden unit is for the three to five year old kids and the big
unit is for those older kids. We can always look at that too if we find a good price and it just
happens to be smaller. We could always build little wooden climbers and things like that and

spread the playground out, which would still give everybody something new and exciting.

On MOTION by Ms. Nelsen seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in
favor purchasing playground equipment for Nature’s Hammock
at an amount not to exceed $30,000 was approved.
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Mr. Soriano stated to update on something we’ve already spent money for, we just
haven’t gotten to everything yet because of timing. The first item listed on there is the cement
slab. We should see that in the next week or two. Dealing with some of these smaller concrete
guys is like pulling teeth; we’ve seen that with our masonry work with the columns before. If
that’s an item that takes too long, I’'m just going to have the truck come in and pour it
ourselves. It's not hard, I just don’t have a lot of time for that. You guys have already given me
the money for that, I just wanted to let you know where we’re at. Our storage building is in
engineering, so they’ve already received their money, cashed their check and made up plans. |
actually have the plans if you guys want to see them. Once the engineer deals with the County
we should have our permit numbers and when we get the big box on the flatbed we will be
ready to go so I will update you in the next month or two where we sit with permits and
hopefully we will see the building come up before the end of soccer season, because that’s
when I’m planning for asphalt work. Asphalt work is just a site survey. I haven’t seen the
County come out yet and all they have to do is come out and look at it and make sure it
matches drainage plans and what Peter had drawn up for me for the parking lot and then we go
from there. I know with Duval Asphalt it was a couple months out and we had to try to plan
around it. We couldn’t get it done before the soccer season so I’'m fine with the timing, but I
may bring them in this week to see if they can start working on the track beforehand. I know it
would probably be a little bit of savings if they bring the truck altogether, but if it’s not that big
of a savings I’d like to get them working on the track when they can.

The fence install is one project we don’t have money set aside for. That is for the
increase on the basketball court height to 10-feet. That will also continue. The storage unit is
going to be on the backside of that basketball court so it will continue around the storage unit.
For just purchase of supplies I'm looking for $7,000 today and labor is just going to be
involved with all the work that we’re doing on the storage unit right now. If for some reason I
fall behind I will have T. Fenceman who does all of our fence work throughout the
neighborhood to come in and dig holes. Right now, if I do that it’s not going to exceed my
discretionary amount. They can work on the slab if we have to if he digs the poles.

I’ve gone back and forth on three different spots for the dog park and I’ve met with a
couple of you guys at different to go over different areas. I think once we get the slab and

fencing up, even possibly the storage unit up and look at the areas and revisit it to see if we
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want to put it there at the amenity center. If we reuse the eight-foot fencing on the dog park
there are quite a few things we can do to make it look good so it’s not just chain-link fence
everywhere. Everywhere I look it’s recommended to have a quarter to a half an acre for a small
dog park and that is not a quarter acre out there, but it is a nice amenity. If you guys get a
chance to go out and look at GreyHawk’s park, it’s a wooden fence and they have regular wire
fence, not the chain-link that we’re going to have. If that’s something we agree to if we have
that kind of space at the amenity center, but if not, we will continue to look at it. We don’t have
a quarter to a half acre anywhere to put a dog park. That fencing won’t go away though. We
will save it, and if we can reuse it, we will make it look nice. We had mentioned areas out at
the Village Center, however that is still kind of County area so until we can talk to them about
what we can use that area for, there are other areas that we’ve gone back and forth with this
dog park idea, but it is something I’d like to finalize at the end of summer after we’ve got the
asphalt work done and storage unit up.

Mr. Thomas stated not to get ahead of ourselves, but what kind of gate are we looking
at? Are we talking about a card-reader gate?

Mr. Soriano stated if it’s at the amenity center we can do a card-reader because it would
be close enough to the fitness center or fieldhouse. I’ll have to do a little trenching and install
card readers, which is not extremely cheap but not that expensive. If we were to do it at other
playgrounds or parks, it’s too far away because I don’t have a way to get out there from our
system. If we’re out there, then we’re kind of on an honest system, which you’ll see a lot of
dog parks in communities are. Really, it’s the problem of picking out that prime location, so
that’s one of the projects we’ve been looking at that are really just sitting on the backburner.
I’1l have resources for it. We will have fencing and things like that leftover so that helps with
cost, but we still have to look at where it’s going to go.

Mr. Soriano continued; I know everybody received a letter from one of our residents
addressing landscaping again. I did talk to her and mentioned the difference. She’s one of those
people that thinks the grass is always greener on the other side in these other neighborhoods.
There is a huge difference in some of those neighborhoods, like Eagle Harbor that have large
landscape contracts and Jason is familiar with them. They just went through an RFP this last
year, so they’ve had their landscaping concerns. However, one thing I did notice from last year

i1s VerdeGo came in and we did spend a lot of money, especially in this district to update things
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that had really been put on the backburner. Your sister district spent a lot of money on that
promenade back there. If you guys get a chance to see it later, it looks great. A lot of the
entryways over here were redone. In her email she even comments on all the work. I told her
it’s the same company and she didn’t know that. It’s just a difference in design and what’s
there. It may be time that we do that too. There were items that we had looked at the end of last
year, mostly because your sister district had asked about improving columns. A lot of our
columns are the lowest on that contract list. They are inside the neighborhood so when we get
to the end of our contract there’s nothing being done to those and some of them are bare dirt
areas so | did have VerdeGo put a proposal together last year at your sister district because it
was supposed to be an agreement with one of the HOAs that didn’t work out, but they did go
through and set that up for us. I thought some of the planning and pricing was really good. You
can see the pricing sheet. It would only be a few thousand, but there’s only two neighborhoods
there. You have a lot more neighborhoods than this side does. If you were to do all of your
columns it will add up, but it’s starting at about $3,500 for the two neighborhoods. At the top
you can see the two they planned for you and all the neighborhoods for Middle Village. I
wasn’t looking for anything tonight, but I did want to see if it was something you guys wanted
to do. I’ll bring it back to you again next month, probably with some more columns, but I do
think it’s time we go into some of those areas that were bottom of the list and look at approving
those. I think our entryway coming in on Oakleaf Village Parkway and the amenity center look
good. Those are the things that are at the top of the contract each year and we make sure we
pay attention to those. Also, because we will hopefully start movement on that slab and the
fencing going around, I mentioned I would like to put some hedges around that basketball area
too, even if it’s just plain old Viburnum or Ligustrum. That is a long stretch there, so I will get
them to put together a quote for me on that.

Ms. Nelsen asked are there sprinklers?

Mr. Soriano stated there are for all of the columns because they sit on our areas of right
of way that we mow. I don’t want to say 100% all of them, but I’'m pretty sure almost all of
them will have their own irrigation.

Ms. Nelsen stated that’s beautiful, it’s an amazing difference.

Mr. Lanier asked did they originally have the bushes?

11
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Mr. Soriano stated no, because they were going to be in the back a lot of them just had
grasses or some of those native plants that can go without fear of irrigation being on all the
time or without being treated. Most of them were planned to look more natural than manicured.
That will be the downfall. If we put in some of those things you see more flowering type of
perennials in there. There are no annuals because we start changing them out, but we do like a
little color to those perennials so those are a little higher maintenance than just grasses or
Juniper.

Mr. Horton asked why only the two?

Mr. Soriano stated just because it wasn’t something you guys requested so when we did
it last year after a request from your sister district because of a deal with the HOA, who was
originally going to help pay for it and that is no longer the case, but they wanted us to really
improve those, so while we were doing that I asked VerdeGo to pick a couple on your side. We
can get more; it was just the two we started with. Unless there was something you wanted to do
with those improvements for now, like I said, I’'m going to be bringing back more next month
for that.

Mr. Lanier stated because of the amount of work that is being done around the
basketball court we could wait until maybe the end of summer.

Mr. Soriano stated by the end of summer we would probably still be good. If we really
want to move with columns, we could probably do that earlier.

Ms. Suchsland stated yes, spring or fall you can plant.

Mr. Soriano stated for the basketball court I would say wait until we’re done.

Mr. Lanier stated I’m just talking about the columns. Why don’t we get the basketball
court done first and then worry about the columns?

Mr. Soriano stated we usually know by summertime how we’re doing for the year. We
will definitely spend more this year than I’ve ever spent.

Mr. Horton asked can VerdeGo get the work done? If we’re going to do these can
Chalon still get everything else done?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, those are separate projects.

Ms. Suchsland stated we have an enhancement crew that comes in and helps out with

that, so that’s no problem. We can do them in September. I wouldn’t want to do them any
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further past October so just keep that in mind, but if we could look at end of August or
September.

Mr. Horton asked you could do them now, right? Wouldn’t that be ideal?

Ms. Suchsland stated sure.

Ms. Nelsen stated if we did these two columns it would be a not to exceed $2,000,
right?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s about $3,500 because you’re seeing those two columns at $1,606
but then above that is all of their work for labor hours and prep and all that and you would split
that with Middle Village. They lumped that all together for you and Middle Village so it’s
actually two-thirds of that because the number of columns is four out of twelve so it’s just
under $3,500. If you want to move with the two, here’s the thing I always warn about that.
There will be complaints that other neighborhoods weren’t done, but if we’re moving on that
over the next year and we get all of your columns done we can show them that we’re getting to
some of those things that have been on the bottom and that’s the valid concern that I hear a lot
of times. I think VerdeGo does a great job. This summer is going to be more of a test because
they just learned it last summer so we want to see some of those things that weren’t the greatest
last year they’re picking up and should have them under their belt and ready to go, but as far as
plants and installs they’ve done a great job. If we can get to those things that we’ve missed out
on that’s what I think people will appreciate.

Mr. Horton stated that’s why I’d like to see these two done first and see what we’re
looking at.

Mr. Soriano stated it’s up to you guys. Like I said, this month I know they’d be ready
but if we want to wait, I was going to bring back more stuff to you for landscaping anyway.

Mr. Thomas asked is there going to be any kind of increase now that we’re going to
have to maintain new areas as opposed to just throwing straw down?

Mr. Soriano stated right now I kind of look at that as being included. We put plants in
and they’re already doing work everywhere.

Ms. Suchsland stated for those, no; but in the long run if we do all of the columns it
may exceed the next go around.

Mr. Soriano stated our contract is actually an increasing contract over the three years so

they can always come back and say we’ve done a ton of installs and more trees we have to cut
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compared to when we started this contract. We’re not going to see anything exceptional just
because we planted some new plants at the columns.

Mr. Horton stated I don’t think this is going to require a whole lot of maintenance.

Mr. Soriano stated not ongoing. Some trimming here and there when those hedges grow
or maybe replacing a plant that doesn’t do very well every once and a while.

Ms. Nelsen stated Tom, I think he’s saying he’s got some more landscaping he’d like to
propose, and he’d like to bring a firmer price back next month with everything next month.

Mr. Soriano stated and direction if you want me to do more. You can vote on these two
or we can bring back more of your columns, but I was going to bring back other landscaping
items anyway because of the basketball courts.

Mr. Horton asked what’s the best way to do it, now or later?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s up to you and what you want.

Mr. Lanier stated my only concern is too much going on at one time.

Mr. Soriano stated I’'m good with waiting until next month. If you want to spend money
on landscaping, altogether it was probably an extra $9,000 over the last year that your sister
district spent on the pool area. We did do some stuff around the track if you remember, but you
guys didn’t do as much. We had pool area and the entries to Whitfield, Hamilton Glen and
Deerview and then this large section back here so they spent a lot of money last year. I don’t
think that’s needed on your side.

Mr. Horton stated okay, we will wait.

Mr. Soriano stated unless you have any questions on those regular maintenance items,
that’s it for me.

Mr. Horton stated what are you talking about when you say, “Cut large gazebo rafters”?

Mr. Soriano stated those large 2x12s when you walk into the pool area, that big white
gazebo that’s all the way in the back, many of those start to rot after a while so we have to take
them down. Since it’s not structural like our building it doesn’t get treated for termites, so we
also get termite damage in those and we check them every couple years, repaint and anything
that is damaged we pull it out and do some heavy work on those.

Mr. Horton asked what is a zip timer?

Mr. Soriano stated you guys are 100% on your tennis and basketball lighting so if

you’ve been up there, you’ll see it’s all LED. We have an on/off switch at individual tennis
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courts out here so let’s imagine somebody is out at the basketball court right now and all of the
lights come on. I would like a way to split that up to where we can turn on just one court, or
your tennis courts separate from your basketball court. If no one is using it and there is one
family playing on the tennis court, we can turn off all of the rest of your lights. You are saving
quite a bit in cost because they are LEDs now compared to those large metal lights, so it’s not a
rush, but it is something that helps out over here when we can turn off half of these courts. The
biggest problem over there is it’s not something I can easily snip a wire and add a timer into,
because the way they were designed, all of that stuff runs under the courts. The electrician is
going to have to come in and do a lot of digging and rewiring if we want to do that.

Mr. Lanier stated I’d like to throw out another plug for the furniture at the patio on the
phase one side. Maybe get some better-looking stuff there where the parties are held.

Mr. Soriano stated what he’s talking about are the chairs and tables in the rental area,
not down by the pool. We’ve changed all of the pool stuff. We did pressure wash that, so it
does look good, but those are the old chairs that get dirty quicker and are older looking. There
are seven tables and 35 chairs. I believe our chairs were $200 a piece.

Mr. Lanier stated my thought process is this is one of the first places that people look at
when they do their tours.

Mr. Horton asked would you get something that matches up to the chairs we already
have?

Mr. Soriano stated I would probably just buy the same thing and those were $200 a
piece. I wouldn’t do the tables, just because I did buy new tops for the tables this year and
they’re a little heavier duty. Those tables are very expensive, even the acrylic tops you see out
there. They’re $110 a piece so once we start buying 15 to 20 of those tables and during a storm
they fall over and could break. You can’t have glass tables by the pool. I already did buy seven
new tops for those so I would hold off on the tables and just look at the chairs.

Mr. Horton asked did the tabletops come in yet?

Mr. Soriano stated no, and I’'m kind of worried they won’t be here for spring break. Just
the chairs alone we’re looking at about $7,000.

Mr. Thomas asked what about the treadmills?

Mr. Soriano stated they’re not in yet. [ was originally going to come tell you guys that |

felt bad because I knew what was going to happen is, they were going replace that $135 part
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and it would work fine, and it did all the way up until next week. We had two people that they
shut off on last week, so what’s going to happen is they’re going to come in and tell us we’ve
replaced everything else and chances are you need a new motor and motors are at least $1,500
a piece, so I’ve already let staff know if they shut off we will put signs back on them. They’re
fine if they walk, but there’s only one that runs well so it was a good choice to just go ahead
and be done with it. I haven’t heard of a delivery date yet.

Ms. Nelsen stated if you put, “Don’t exceed 4mph walking”, can you also put, “New
machines are ordered”?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, we’ve been telling everybody. I don’t know that they care. They
want us to fix it until the new ones come in and we’re kind of tired of the nickel and dime
thing. It has forced a lot of people to use our stepmills, which they really enjoy.

Mr. Lanier asked can we close the door on the patio furniture?

Mr. Perry asked did that $200 a chair include delivery?

Mr. Soriano stated delivery was an extra $465 for the pool furniture. I'm guessing it
might be a little less, maybe $350 or $400. That was 60 lounge chairs and 16 tables. We did
have our first casualty on the lounge chairs. It flew up during the windstorm and was impaled
on our nice faux-iron fence. The nice part is we get to just order a new sling and it’s back in

motion.

On MOTION by Mr. Lanier seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in
favor purchasing replacement patio furniture at an amount not to
exceed $7,500 was approved.

Mr. Lanier stated the last thing I have for this sort of stuff is the soccer fields. I'm
looking at the re-sprigging possibilities and where we’re at on that schedule.

Mr. Soriano stated we did take the year off last year because I was kind of concerned
with switching from one company to the other, so we didn’t do that sprigging. We should start
this year, however, looking at the fields, they’re actually in really good shape. I would hold off
and I’ve talked to VerdeGo about this and they think they can do a pretty good job of staying
on the fertilizer schedule; however, we did make this plan stating that we would stake some
kind of pattern. We didn’t want to get back to that point where for nine years nothing had

really been done and everybody is complaining about the use on the fields, however a couple
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of things have happened. We have somebody taking good care of it and those three acres that
we did each time around; those nine acres are looking pretty good. I feel comfortable taking the
year off as long as we say we are going to get back to it because the idea was even if the grass
looks good, we get back to that point and it will always look like new grass. That was how we
came up with that sprigging plan much cheaper than doing any sodding or anything like that
and it worked out well, but like I said, because of the way it looks right now I don’t mind
taking another year off, as long as everybody agrees and we don’t want to go again because if
not, we have to make plans to start every year in May. We do still have that $20,000 set aside
in our budget.

Mr. Horton stated I think it still looks pretty good.

Mr. Lanier stated I think originally it was about 10 years before we did anything.

Mr. Soriano stated it was about nine or 10 years.

Ms. Nelsen stated we try to do things like aerating.

Mr. Soriano stated yes, we added high numbers of aeration and fertilization. Like I said,
I don’t want to get to that point where we look like we’re behind, but at the same time I feel
comfortable saying we will take the year, let them work on it, and then we can plan it for next
year if we want to.

Mr. Horton asked this will be the second year we’ve skipped, right?

Mr. Soriano stated yes.

Mr. Horton stated I don’t see doing it just to do it. If it needs to be done sure, but I think
everybody agrees it’s in really good shape.

Mr. Soriano stated its kind of unfortunate soccer numbers are really low, but at the
same time we don’t get as much use now as we were nine years ago. There was a time when
we had 600 or 700 kids involved in soccer. However, I do want to make sure we understand
there are still going to be plans in there. We do things like fertilization and aeration and we will
have sodding coming up here as soon as soccer is done. I did give soccer leeway. They didn’t
pay for that sodding like they’re supposed to in their contract last year this year, because we
forwent that sprigging. We’re going to take care of everything for this year as part of the
contract so soccer won’t have to, but then we will take off that sprigging.

Mr. Horton stated soccer doesn’t really pay for the $20,000.
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Mr. Soriano stated the idea was it helped go into that $20,000. That’s why I still want
that understanding there because I don’t want them to come back and say, what are we paying
for, because there are still many other things we have to cover for taking care of those fields. If
that’s the agreement, then I think we’re good.

Mr. Lanier stated there is I-9 out there.

Ms. Nelsen stated yes, they pay as well.

Mr. Lanier asked do we need to vote on skipping sprigging this year?

Mr. Soriano stated that’s just direction that we forgo it again this year.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments / Supervisors’
Requests
Mr. Horton stated I did go over to that house and look at the fence where are new park

is and I called her and talked to her and she said she wasn’t home and to just go ahead and look
at it so me and my wife went over and looked at it. The fence does dip down where she’s at
and you can stand there and look over it, but ironically before I went up there, my neighbor in
my backyard has a pool and he just happened to be up on his pool deck and I could see from
the waist up and she’s seeing heads up so I don’t really see a problem. To me, a solution for
may be putting some plants on the inside of her fence or something like that.

Mr. Lanier stated I went and walked it as well and looked at it from both angles.

Mr. Horton stated I come in that way all the time and I look to see if there’s anybody in
the park and I saw what looked to be a go-kart in there one time so they had stopped for a
minutes but other than that I’ve never seen anybody in there. I don’t go by there when it’s dark,
but I did a couple times and still didn’t see anybody in there. I think it’s just something they
have to live with.

Mr. Horton continued; storm clean-up, I guess we’re all cleared out pretty much?

Ms. Suchsland stated for the most part. There are still branches that are falling out of
the trees that had been caught up in there but for the most part, yes.

Mr. Horton stated I noticed you had a chipper at the Piedmont park the other day and it
looks good. That stump I mentioned that was by the road, I came by there the other day and
there were three or four people trying to move it.

Ms. Suchsland stated we used our Kubota to pull it up on the trailer, but it’s done.
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Mr. Horton stated that looked like it was pretty heavy, so I appreciate the work getting
that out of the way.

Mr. Horton continued; my wife and I went down to check out pickle ball.

Mr. Soriano asked did you join in?

Mr. Horton stated not really, he was doing lessons, so I just went down to see what it
was all about. It’s actually fun. My question is, how much involvement do we have? It seems
pickle ball will be played on our courts over there. The guy had just come back from Myrtle
Beach where he had got qualified as a pickle ball instructor. I’'m just curious, is it ramping a
little bit and are they pushing it?

Mr. Soriano stated he is. The Oakleaf tennis has a Facebook page that they will
advertise on. They do run a couple clinics for the little guys.

Mr. Horton stated the little kids were there before they started pickle ball.

Mr. Soriano stated yes and then pickle ball can only be done on the hard courts, it
doesn’t work on the clay courts. They’ve been trying for going on two years to get some of
those programs there. People just don’t use the hard courts as much as they do over here so it’s
a little tough. The District doesn’t pay those guys for any time they put in over there. Their
salary comes from your sister district completely. What I did was set up with them that they
can bring money in from those clinics as their pay, so I’'m surprised they’ve been able to go
this long because it’s not a real big building thing, but I’ve asked them to continue to try. They
have a lot of fun even if it’s just two or three people, but I would like it to get bigger. It seems
waste to me.

Mr. Horton stated there’s four courts there I believe.

Mr. Soriano stated yes, we painted those when we did the resurfacing.

Mr. Horton stated my wife went down to watch and he said come on in here and she
went in there and she’s had all kinds of joint replacements and she let him do it.

Mr. Soriano stated it’s actually perfect for that group. It’s not as high intensity or high
risk for falling or injuries like on the clay courts.

Mr. Horton stated 1 was just trying to get an easy volley going and that was hard
enough as it was. I watch some other people that played for a while slamming it back and forth.
I guess what I’m getting at is we’ve got a combination tennis court/pickle ball court marked off

and it’s hard when you’re out there trying to play pickle ball and trying to figure out what
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markings you’re looking at. How much use do we get out of the tennis courts? Should we take
one of the courts and just turn it into a pickle ball court?

Mr. Soriano stated we could.

Mr. Horton stated I’m just throwing it out there. It would be a lot easier for people
playing pickle ball.

Mr. Soriano stated we could look at a color scheme. You guys don’t have that many
tennis courts. There are completely different hard courts versus clay, but you don’t have
anywhere near the numbers they have out here. It took up a lot of space and you guys don’t
have much space. If we take away one of those courts, even though people don’t use our courts
that much, I promise we will hear complaints so that would be a little tough but if it was
dedicated pickle ball, maybe we’d get a few more pickle ballers. I don’t know. It was asked
four years ago. I think it’s a great program and a nice amenity to have so if you want to look at
it, we can look at changing the color scheme so it’s more dedicated on one of those courts. |
did have a thought of purchasing some pickle ball equipment on hand for people who would
use it and they’d sign it out. I’ve thought about that before. Basketball is a little tough because
we know it will disappear but pickle ball, I have no concerns with. I don’t see that group of
people taking our equipment but that may help too because unless there’s a clinic there and

they’re asked to join in a lot of times people don’t have their own equipment.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting
Mr. Perry stated the next scheduled meeting is April 13, 2020 at 4:00 p.m.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Ms. Nelsen seconded by Mr. Thomas with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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ASSETS:
Cash
Petty Cash
Investments:
Series 2013A-1
Revenue
Reserve Al
Acquisition and Construction
Series 20134-2
Reserve A2
Operations
Custody Account-General Fund Excess
Custody Account-Recreation Fund Excess
Custody Account-Recreation Fund Reserve
State Board
General Fund
Recreation
Capital Reserve
Due From General Fund
Due From Capital Reserve Fund
Due from Other
Electric Deposits
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable

FICA Payable

Accrued Expenses

Due to Rec Fund

Due to Middle Village
Deferred Rental Revenue

FUND BALANCES:
Nonspendable
Restricted for Debt Service
Restricted for Capital Projects
Assigned
Unassigned

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY

DOUBLE BRANCH

Community Development District

Combined Balance Sheet
March 31,2020

Governmental Fund Types Totals

Debt Capital (Memorandum Only)
General Recreation Capital Reserve Service Projects

$51,237 $52,222 $100,000 $203,459
$672 $672
$2,004,503 $2,004,503
$868,932 $868,932
$18,574 $18,574
$96,303 $96,303
$97,937 $97,937
$1,003,866 $1,003,866
$73 $73
$77,144 $77,144
$481,536 $481,536
$1,083,686 $1,083,686
$7,936 $7,936
$40,383 $40,383
$26 $26
$4,583 $4,583
$226,318 $1,591,225 $1,183,760 $2,969,738 $18,574 $5,989,614
$2,833 $48,789 $51,622
$153 $153
$2,194 $2,194
$7,936 $40,383 $48,319
$12,615 $12,615
$600 $600
$4,583 $4,583
$2,969,738 $2,969,738
$18,574 $18,574
$45921 $1,143,376 $1,189,298
$215,396 $1,476,522 $1,691,918
$226,318 $1,591,225 $1,183,760 $2,969,738 $18,574 $5,989,614
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Assessment - Tax Roll
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
Admini .

Supervisors Fees
FICA Expense
Engineering
Arbitrage
Dissemination
Assessment Roll
Attorney

Annual Audit
Trustee fees
Management Fees
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Office Supplies
Website Compliance

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions

Reserve
Transfer Out

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

DOUBLE BRANCH
Community Development District
GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending March 31,2020

ADOPTED  PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 3/31/20 THRU 3/31/20 VARIANCE
$177,985 $172,785 $172,785 $0
$200 $100 $472 $372
$0 $0 $0 $0
| $178,185 $172,885 $173,257 $372 |
$12,000 $6,000 $5,400 $600
$918 $459 $352 $107
$5,000 $2,500 $1,028 $1,473
$700 $350 $0 $350
$1,333 $667 $866 ($200)
$7,821 $7,821 $7,821 $0
$42,000 $21,000 $10,444 $10,556
$5,900 $5,900 $4,700 $1,200
$8,815 $4,408 $0 $4,408
$59,963 $29,982 $29,982 ($0)
$1,942 $971 $1,071 ($100)
$290 $145 $148 ($3)
$1,900 $950 $698 $252
$3,400 $1,700 $1,411 $289
$300 $150 $0 $150
$8,130 $8,130 $7,936 $194
$2,000 $1,000 $522 $479
$350 $175 $127 $48
$2,250 $1,125 $1,125 $0
$175 $175 $175 $0
$12,998 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $61 ($61)
| $178,185 $93,607 $73,866 $19,741 |
| ($0) $99,391 |
1 $0 $116,005 |
1 ($0) 5215396 |
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REVENUES:

Maintenance Assessments-Tax Roll

Interest Income

Amenities Revenue

Sports Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

\dmini o

Management Fees - Onsite

Insurance

Other Current Charges

Permit Fees

Total Administrative

Maintenance:
Common Area
Security

Security - Clay County Off-Duty Sheriff

Water - Irrigation

Irrigation Maintenance

Streetlighting
Electric

Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance

Lake Maintenance

Landscape Reserve

Capital Reserve

Repairs and Replacement

General Reserve

Total Common Area

R ion Facili

Amenity Staff
Refuse Services
Telephone
Electric

Cable

Pool Maintenance

Water / Sewer/Reclaim

Facility Maintenance-General
Facility Maintenance-Preventative
Facility Maintenance - Contingency

Lighting Repairs
Special Events

Office Supplies & Equipment

Janitorial
Recreation Passes

DOUBLE BRANCH

Community Development District

RECREATION AND FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending March 31,2020

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 3/31/20 THRU 3/31/20 VARIANCE

$1,462,648 $1,419,912 $1,419,912 $0
$1,000 $500 $3,085 $2,585
$33,690 $16,845 $18,897 $2,052
$11,000 $5,500 $9,095 $3,595

| $1,508,338 $1,442,757 $1,450,990 $8,232 |
$178,487 $89,244 $74,986 $14,258
$62,789 $62,789 $65,520 ($2,731)
$3,818 $1,909 $1,312 $597
$1,635 $818 $703 $114

| $246,729 $154,759 $142,522 $12,238 |
$50,920 $25,460 $25,415 $45
$43,050 $21,525 $22,180 ($655)
$9,000 $4,500 $3,982 $518
$4,250 $2,125 $4,189 ($2,064)
$33,066 $16,533 $14,058 $2,475
$42,000 $21,000 $15,317 $5,683
$371,004 $185,502 $185,502 ($0)
$43,564 $21,782 $11,295 $10,487
$28,116 $14,058 $15,857 ($1,799)
$30,000 $0 $0 $0
$15,565 $0 $0 $0
$88,996 $44,498 $81,724 ($37,226)
$26,759 $0 $0 $0

| $786,290 $356,983 $379,518 ($22,535)]
$110,000 $55,000 $41,241 $13,759
$6,120 $3,060 $4,701 ($1,641)
$5,592 $2,796 $2,149 $647
$59,300 $29,650 $17,189 $12,461
$12,319 $6,160 $3,476 $2,684
$56,616 $28,308 $19,630 $8,678
$65,000 $32,500 $20,749 $11,751
$43,500 $21,750 $18,640 $3,110
$13,117 $6,559 $1,412 $5,147
$34,750 $17,375 $17,810 ($435)
$8,500 $4,250 $4,213 $37
$10,500 $5,250 $1,999 $3,251
$6,664 $3,332 $496 $2,836
$51,012 $25,506 $31,047 ($5,541)
$5,500 $2,750 $1,914 $836
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R ion Facility-Conti 1
Pool Pump Reserve
Pool Leak Repairs
Multiuse Field
Total Recreation Facility
Total Maintenance
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

DOUBLE BRANCH
Community Development District
RECREATION AND FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending March 31,2020

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 3/31/20 THRU 3/31/20 VARIANCE

$6,500 $0 $0 $0

$5,000 $2,500 $0 $2,500

$21,250 $10,625 $0 $10,625
| $521,240 $257,370 $186,664 $70,706 |
I $1,307,530 $614,353 $566,183 $48,170 |
| $1,554,259 $769,112 $708,704 $60,408 |
| ($45,921) $742,286 |
| $45,921 $738,820 |
| $0 $1,481,105 |
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Revenues:

Assessment - Tax Roll
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

\dmini .
Supervisors Fees
FICA Expense
Engineering
Arbitrage
Dissemination
Assessment Roll
Attorney

Annual Audit
Trustee fees
Management Fees
Computer Time
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Property Taxes
Office Supplies
Website Compliance
Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions
Reserve

Transfer Out

Total Administrative

Community Development District
Month by Month Income Statement
General Fund

Double Branch

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$0 $26,996 $140,168 $1,979 $2,141 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $172,785
$12 $10 $97 $132 $123 $99 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $472
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| $12 $27,007 $140,265 $2,111 $2,264 $1,599 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $173,257 |
$1,000 $800 $1,000 $1,000 $800 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,400
$77 $61 $77 $77 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $352
$0 $833 $195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,028
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$211 $111 $111 $111 $111 $211 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $866
$7,821 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,821
$2,252 $2,480 $2,981 $0 $2,733 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,444
$0 $0 $0 $1,500 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,700
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,982
$178 $178 $178 $178 $178 $178 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,071
$49 $35 $36 $0 $17 $10 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $148
$16 $143 $130 $123 $147 $138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $698
$222 $451 $23 $259 $259 $197 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,411
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$7,936 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,936
$62 $62 $212 $124 $62 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $522
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$21 $41 $1 $21 $21 $21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $127
$188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,125
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $61
| $25,204 $10,380 $10,128 $8,577 $12,774 $6,802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73,866 |
($25,192) $16,627 $130,137 ($6,466)  ($10,510) ($5,204) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $99,391 |

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) I
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessments-Tax Roll
Interest Income

Amenities Revenue

Sports Revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures:
\dmini ,

Management Fees - Onsite
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Total Administrative

MAINTENANCE- Common Area
Security

Security - Clay County Off-Duty Sheriff
Water - Irrigation

Irrigation Maintenance
Streetlighting

Electric

Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance
Lake Maintenance

Landscape Reserve

Capital Reserve

Repairs and Replacement
General Reserve

Total Common Area

Double Branch

Community Development District
Month by Month Income Statement
Recreation Fund

October November December January  February March April May June July August  September Total
$0 $221,851 $1,151,875 $16,266 $17,598 $12,323 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $1,419912
$113 $68 $602 $838 $807 $659 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,085
$3,801 $2,499 $2,703 $2,142 $1,749 $6,003 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,897
$7,130 $285 $0 $1,245 $195 $240 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,095
| $11,044 $224,703 $1,155,180  $20,491 $20,348 $19,225 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,450,990|
$12,498  $12,498 $12,498  $12,498 $12,498 $12,498 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,986
$65,520 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,520
$311 $391 $492 $452 $621 ($956) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,312
$266 $27 $384 $0 $27 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $703
| $78,594  $12916 $13,374  $12,950 $13,146 $11,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $142,522|
$4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,415
$2,849 $4,161 $4,003 $3,758 $3,773 $3,638 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,180
$1,263 $1,358 $449 $352 $287 $274 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,982
$0 $0 $411 $2,567 $1,211 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,189
$2,353 $2,353 $2,338 $2,338 $2,338 $2,338 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,058
$2,546 $2,528 $3,018 $2,197 $2,338 $2,690 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,317
$30,917  $30917 $30,917  $30917 $30917 $30,917 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $185,502
$1,188 $2,212 $1,678 $2,118 $1,678 $2,421 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,295
$4,266 $2,237 $2,070 $2,070 $2,702 $2,512 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,857
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$10923  $13,587 $1,726  $11,866 $30,081 $13,541 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $81,724
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| $60,540  $63,589 $50,845  $62,418 $79,560 $62,566 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $379,518|
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R ion Facili
Amenity Staff

Refuse Service

Telephone

Electric

Cable

Pool Maintenance/Chemicals
Water/Sewer/Reclaim

Facility Maintenance - General
Facility Maintenance - Preventative Contracts
Facility Maintenance - Contingency
Lighting Repairs

Special Events

Office Supplies and Equipment
Janitorial

Recreation Passes

Pool Pump Reserve

Pool Pump Reserve

Pool Leak Repairs

Multiuse Field

Total Expenses

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Double Branch

Community Development District
Month by Month Income Statement

Recreation Fund

October November December January  February March April May June July August  September Total
$11,322 $5,392 $4,963 $8,075 $5,258 $6,231 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $41,241
$765 $769 $769 $769 $816 $814 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,701
$402 $424 $412 $314 $260 $336 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,149
$3,664 $2,984 $2,976 $2,848 $2,380 $2,337 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,189
$573 $573 $573 $587 $585 $585 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,476
$4,003 $2,605 $2,107 $2,107 $4,722 $4,083 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,630
$4,884 $3,944 $3,494 $2,848 $2,626 $2,951 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,749
$2,958 $3,625 $2,869 $3,609 $2,869 $2,710 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,640
$640 ($49) $378 $155 $288 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,412
$2,895 $2,895 $2,895 $2,877 $2,866 $3,382 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,810
$708 $708 $701 $709 $701 $686 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,213
$466 $645 $698 $190 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,999
$130 $174 $33 $44 $83 $33 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $496
$5,415 $5,285 $4,514 $5,577 $4,593 $5,663 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,047
$0 $817 $0 $1,097 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1914
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| $38,827  $30,791 $27,382  $31,806 $28,047 $29,812 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $186,664|
| $177,961 $107,296 $91,601 $107,174 $120,753 $103,919 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $708,704 |
|($166,917) $117,407 $1,063,579 ($86,683) ($100,405) ($84,694) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $742,286 |
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DOUBLE BRANCH

Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending March 31,2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 3/31/20 THRU 3/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
Interest Income $1,000 $500.00 $5,973 $5,473
Landscape Reserve - Transfer In $30,000 $0 $0 $0
Capital Reserve - Transfer In $15,565 $0 $0 $0
Pool Pump Reserve - Transfer in $6,500 $0 $0 $0
General Reserve - Transfer in $26,759 $0 $0 $0
General Fund Reserve- Transfer in $12,998 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL REVENUES I $92,822 $500 $5,973 $5,473 I
EXPENDITURES:
Other Current Charges $0 $0 $0 $0
Landscape Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0
Capital Projects $0 $0 $10,602 ($10,602)
Pool Pump Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0
General Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $0 $0 $10,602 ($10,602)]
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $92,822 ($4,629) I
FUND BALANCE - Beginning |$1,147,970 $1,148,005 I
FUND BALANCE - Ending [$1,240,792 $1,143,376 |
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DOUBLE BRANCH

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND
Series 2013 A-1, & 2013 A-2 Special Assessment Bonds
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending March 31,2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 3/31/20 THRU 3/31/20 VARIANCE
Revenues:
Special Assessments - Tax Roll $1,962,561 $1,905,575 $1,905,575 $0
Assessments- Prepayment $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Income $10,000 $5,000 $16,068 $11,068
TOTAL REVENUES I $1,972,561 $1,910,575 $1,921,643 $11,068
Expenditures:
Series 2013 A-1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $384,252 $384,252 $384,252 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $384,252 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense 5/1 $980,000 $0 $0 $0
Series 2013 A-2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $54,913 $54,913 $54,913 $0
Prepayment Call 11/1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $54,913 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense 5/1 $85,000 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense 5/1 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $10,000 ($10,000)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $1,943,329 $439,164 $449,164 ($1 0,000)I
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) I $29,232 $1,472,479
Other Sources/(Uses)
Interfund Transfer In and (Out) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Debt Service Cost $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL OTHER | 30 30 30 |
Net change in Fund Balance | $29,232 $1,472,479
FUND BALANCE - Beginning I $516,591 $1,497,259
FUND BALANCE - Ending I $545,823 $2,969,738
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DOUBLE BRANCH
Community Development District
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending March 31,2020

SERIES
2013 A-1 AND A-2

REVENUES:
Interest Income $398

TOTAL REVENUES $398 |
EXPENDITURES:
Capital Outlay - Series 2013 Al and A2 $32,532
Cost of Issuance $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $32,532 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($32,134) ]
FUND BALANCE - Beginning | $50,708 |
FUND BALANCE - Ending | $18,574 |
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Double Branch

Community Development District

Long Term Debt Report

Series 2013 A-1 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 1.3%-4.25%
Maturity Date: 5/1/34
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual on Outstanding
Reserve Fund Requirement: $868,932
Reserve Fund Balance: $868,932
Bonds outstanding-9/30/2013 $24,850,000
Less: November 1,2013 $0
Less: May 1,2014 (Mandatory) ($860,000)
Less: May 1,2015 (Mandatory) ($875,000)
Less: May 2,2016 (Mandatory) ($890,000)
Less: May 2,2017 (Mandatory) ($910,000)
Less: May 1,2018 (Mandatory) ($930,000)
Less: May 1,2019 (Mandatory) ($955,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $19,430,000

Series 2013 A-2 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 5.750%
Maturity Date: 5/1/34
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual on Outstanding
Reserve Fund Requirement: $95,778

Reserve Fund Balance: $96,303

Bonds outstanding-9/30/2013 $2,900,000

Less: November 1,2013 (Prepayment) ($145,000)
Less: May 1,2014 (Mandatory) ($75,000)
Less: November 1, 2014 (Prepayment) ($75,000)
Less: May 1,2015 (Mandatory) ($75,000)
Less: May 1,2015 (Prepayment) ($45,000)
Less: November 1,2015 (Prepayment) ($50,000)
Less: May 2,2016 (Mandatory) ($75,000)
Less: May 2,2016 (Prepayment) ($35,000)
Less: November 1, 2016 (Prepayment) ($55,000)
Less: May 2,2017 (Mandatory) ($75,000)
Less: May 2,2017 (Prepayment) ($5,000)
Less: May 1,2018 (Mandatory) ($80,000)
Less: May 1,2018 (Prepayment) ($5,000)
Less: November 1,2018 (Prepayment) ($105,000)
Less: May 1,2019 (Mandatory) ($80,000)
Less: May 2,2019 (Prepayment) ($10,000)
Less: November 1,2019 (Prepayment) ($10,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $1,900,000
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DOUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Fiscal Year 2020 Assessments Receipts Summary

SERIES 2013A RECREATION

# UNITS DEBT SERVICE GENERAL FUND FUND O&M
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED O&M ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED NET 45,481 1,961,878.15 177,889.82 1,461,865.84 3,601,633.81
TOTAL ASSESSED 45,481 1,961,878.15 177,889.82 1,461,865.84 3,601,633.81

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS

SERIES 2013A RECREATION
DEBT SERVICE | GENERALFUND [ FUND O&M
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | TOTALRECEIVED |  RECEIVED O&M RECEIPTS RECEIPTS
1 11/13/19 62,976.86 34,304.69 3,110.52 25,561.65
2 11/21/19 483,603.48 263,427.97 23,885.86 196,289.65
3 12/11/19 2,668,633.22 1,453,655.05 131,807.59 1,083,170.58
4 12/18/19 169,269.46 92,204.28 8,360.46 68,704.72
5 01/22/20 40,073.70 21,828.90 1,979.30 16,265.50
6 02/21/20 43,355.75 23,616.70 2,141.40 17,597.65
7 03/17/20 30,359.80 16,537.56 1,499.51 12,322.73
8 04/17/20 39,275.51 21,394.11 1,939.87 15,941.53
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 3,537,547.78 | 1,926,969.26 | 174,724.51 | 1,435,854.01
PERCENT COLLECTED | TOTAL | DEBT | 0&M
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 98.22% 98.22% 98.22%







Double Branch

Community Development District

Check Run Summary

April 30, 2020

Fund Date Check No. Amount
General Fund
Payroll 3/13/20 50815-50818 $ 738.80
Sub-Total $ 738.80
Accounts Payable 3/5/20 1579 $ 62.00
3/19/20 1580 $ 5841.17
4/2/20 1581-1583 $ 2,832.50
4/16/20 1584 $ 5,727.43
Sub-Total $ 14,463.10
Recreation Fund
Accounts Payable 3/5/20 6336-6343 $ 48,431.15
3/19/20 6344-6370 $ 51,262.50
3/26/20 6371-6376 $ 6,367.77
4/2/20 6377-6384 $ 22,421.24
4/9/20 6385-6393 $ 37,527.19
4/16/20 6394-6398 $ 1,684.90
4/23/20 6399-6403 $ 9,359.65
4/30/20 6404-6408 $ 16,883.68
Sub-Total $ 193,938.08
Capital Reserve Fund
Sub-Total $ -
Total $ 209,139.98




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/05/20 00111

©3/19/20 00035

" 4/02/20 00107
"4/ 02/ 20 00015
" 4/02/20 00015

" 4/16/20 00035

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COWPUTER CHECK REG STER
DOUBLE BRANCH - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

. EXPENSED TO. . .
I N\VO CE

2/ 27/ 20 20-00034 202002 310-51300-48000

_3ioi/éo'2i36
3101/ 20 2186
3/01/20 2130

VAR
3/01/20 2130
VA
3/01/20 2130
3/01/20 2130
3/01/20 2130
POSTAGE
3/01/20 2130
CoPI E
3/01/20 2130
TELEP

3/27/20 5

SE
3/28/20 113791
" 3/28/20 113792
" 4/01/20 2135

APR
4701120 2135
4101/ 20 2135

4/01/20 2135
AP
4/ 01/ 20 2135

NOTI CE OF MEETI NG 3/9/ 20

JACKSO\I\/I LLE DAI LY RECO?D

202003 310 51300 34000
MANAGEMENT FEES
202003 310-51300-52000
MAR WEBSI TE ADM N
202003 310-51300- 35100
I NFORM TECHNOLOY
202003 310-51300-31300
R DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI CE
202003 310-51300-35100
MAR | G NECT SERVI CES
202003 310-51300- 51000
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
202003 310-51300-42000

s 202003 310-51300-42500
202003 310-51300- 41000
HONE

GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/EN'I' SEF\’VI CES

202003 310 51300 31300
2013A-2 AMORT P

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

VENDOR NAME

DI SCL&URE SER\/I CES LLC

202002 310 51300 31500
FEB GENERAL COUNSEL

HO:’PI NG GREEN & SAI\/B

202002 310 51300 31500
FEB MONTHLY MEETI NG

HCPPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S

202004 310 51300 34000
MANAGEMENT FEES

202004 310-51300-52000
R BEBSI TE ADM N

202004 310-51300- 35100
APR | NFORM TECHNOLOGY

202004 310-51300- 31300

R DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI CE
202004 310-51300- 35100
I Q NECT/ EMAI L SERVI CE

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

STATUS

RUN 5/01/20 PACE 1

138.
197.
10.

100.
1,032.
1, 700.
4, 996.
187.
161.

111.
16.

5,841.17 001580
100. 00 001581
1,032.50 001582

1,700. 00 001583
92
50

83

08

65



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 5/01/20 PACE 2
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - GENERAL FUND
BANK A GENERAL FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
4/01/20 2135 202004 310-51300-51000 * 20. 87
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
4/01/20 2135 202004 310-51300-42000 * 14. 90
POSTAGE
4/ 01/ 20 Zégl ES 202004 310-51300- 42500 * 177. 60
4/ 01/ 20 2135 202004 310-51300-41000 * 40. 08
TELEPHONE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 5,727.43 001584
TOTAL FOR BANK A 14, 463. 10
TOTAL FOR REQ STER 14, 463. 10

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH



Jacksonville Daily Record
A Division of
DALY RECORD & OBSERVER, LL.C

10 N. Newnan Street (32202)
P.0O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL 32201

INVOICE (904) 356-2466 February 27, 2020

Date

Attn: Courtney Hogge

GMS, LL.C
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092
Payment Due Upon Receipt
Serial # 20-00034C PO/File # $62.00

A tD
Notice of Meeting mount Due

Amount Paid

Double Branch Community Development District $62.00

Payment Due

Case Number

Publication Dates 2/27

County Clay
Payment is due before the P
Proof of Publication is released. /870, 573, &

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at
Jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment.

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

NOTICE OF MEETING
DOUBLE BRANCH
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the
Board of Supervisors of the Double
Branch Community Development
Distriet will be held on Monday,
March 8, 2020, at 4:00 p.m, at
the Plantation Oaks Amenity
Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation
Parkway, Orange Park, Florida
32065. The meeting is open to the
public and wiil be conducted in
accordance with the provisions of
Florida Law for Community Devel-
opment Districts. A copy of the
agenda for this meeting may be
obtained from the District Man-
ager, 4715 West Town Place, Suite
114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092
{and phone {904) 940-5850). This
meeting may be continued to a
date, time, and place to be specified
on the record at the meeting. There
may be occasions when one or
more Supervisors will participate
by telephone.

Any persen reguiring special
accommodations at this meeting
because of a disability or physi-
cal impairment should contact the
District Manager’s Office at least
forty-eight (48) hours prior fo the
meeting, If you are hearing or
speech impaired, please contact
the Florida Relay Service by dial-
ing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771 {TTY)
/1-800-955-8770 {Voice), for aid in
contacting the District Manager's
Office.

A person who decides to appeal
any decision made by the Board
with respect to any matter con-
sidered at the meeting is advised
that this same person will need a
record of the proceedings and that
accordingly, the person may need
to ensure that a verbatim record of
the proceedings is made, including
the testimony and evidence apon
which the appeal is to be based.

James A. Perry
District Manager
Feb, 27 00(20-00034C)



PR30OR PAYROLL CHECK REGISTER RUN 3/10/20 PAGE 1

CHECK  EMP # EMPLOYEE NAME CHECK CHECK
# AMOUNT DATE
50815 16 ANDRE LANIER 184.70  3/10/2020
T Sesie 15 7 cmamtEs T morTON  184.70  3/10/2020
T Ses7  T¢7 T 7 7 cymmmis Y. wEnees | 184.70  3/10/2020
T Sosis 14 " 7 scorr mmomas 1sa.70  3/10/2020
TOTAL FOR REGISTER 738.80

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH DLAUGHLIN



Attendance Sheet

District Name: Double Branch, CDD

Board Meeting Date: March 9, 2020

Name In Attendance Fee—
1 Cindy Nelsen ( dES@)O
Chairperson .

2 Charles Horton
Assistant Secretary

00

D

3 Andre Lanier 00
Assistant Secretary

4 Chad Davis YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

5  Scott Thomas @% $200
Assistant Secretary

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly.

Approve/%entz
Rb/2G

District Wna@gnature Date’ /

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO HANNAH SMITH




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

" Due Datet 3/1/20

Bili To: Case:
Double Branch CDD P.O. Number:
475 Waest Town Place

Suite 114

St, Augustine, FL 32092

escnption RIE PELRRLCA) Hourlety 4 Rate

. _ A _ A { - Amount -
Management Fees - 3B, 578,840 4,996.92
‘Website Adminisfration - March 2020 Y FO T o 187.50
information Technoiogy March 2020 &5 161.83
'Dissemination Agent Services - March 2020 2/ % - 111.08
IQ Nect Services - March 2020 KT . o 16.65
Office Supplies 4/ 5 _ ' 21,23
Postage [ 138.38
‘Copies’ ffif 197.25
Telephone ,; ,;;p 10.33

©)

Total $5,841.17

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due : $5.841147




Disclosure Services LLC

1005 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To

Double Branch CDD
C/O GMS

Invoice

Date Invoice #

RECEIVIEIS

MAR 31 2020

Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/26/2020
_ Description Amount
Amortization Schedule 100.00
Series 2013A-2 5-1-20 Prepay $5,000
1,800, 575. &3
Total $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
+$100:00
Phone # E-mail Balance Due +$100.00

865-717-0976 tcarter{@disclosureservices.info




Hopping Green & Sams RECEIVELD

Attorneys and Counselors

118 S, Monroe Street, Ste. 300 Mﬁ*% g @ ’i@zg
P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850,222.7500
mmpmmmm oo oooommem==========n=== S|AIEMENT === omoomossssooooommmom s
e #+March 28,2020 T
“Double Branch Community Development District Bl Number 113791 e
c/o GMS, LLC Billed through 02/29/2020
475 West Town Place, Sulte 114 o
St. Augustine, FL 32092 5 A
J &, 572, &Y
_General Counsel (O&M)

'DBRNCH 00001 IMW
F_OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
0_2/05/20 MW Review proposed impact fee legislation; review prior assignment of impact fee 0.90 hrs
agreement.
02/ 12/20 IMW Respond to auditor request; review current legislative update bills. 0.60 hrs
0_:2/ 12/20  APA Prepare attorney update to auditor letter response fiscal year end 2019, 0.80 hrs
02/ 14/20 IMW Review project completion issues; prepare completion outline. 0.90 hrs
02/19/20 IMW  Review draft notice; confer with staff. 0.20 hrs
02'/:20/20 IMW Follow-up with property appraiser regarding confidential information. 0.30 hrs
02/26/20  IMW Review public records request and correspondence. 0.30 hrs
02/28/20 MGC Research and review potential internal control policies; prepare initial draft 0.50 hrs

internal control policy (ICP) document; confer and correspond with various
auditors and district managers regarding draft ICP document; revise draft ICP
document consistent with auditor and district manager feedback; finalize
proposed ICP document and coordinate consideration of same by district board.

02/28/20 AH] Prepare resolution adopting internal controls policy; transmit same to Hogge. 0.20 hrs
Total fees for this matter $1,032.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00
Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal 0.80 hrs 125 /hr $100.00
Walters, Jason M. 3.20 hrs 250 /hr $800.00
Collazo, Mike 0.50 hrs 215 /hr $107.50
TOTAL FEES $1,032.50

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,032.50



Double Branch CDD-General Coun Bill No. 113791

BILLING SUMMARY

Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal
Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal
Walters, Jason M.

Collazo, Mike

TOTAL FEES

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

0.20 hrs
0.80 hrs
3.20 hrs
0.50 hrs

125 /hr
125 /hr
250 /hr
215 /hr

$25.00
$100.00
$800.00
$107.50

$1,032.50

©$1,032.50



Hopping Green & Sams R

Aftorneys and Counselors

RECEIVE
AR 802020

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O, Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500 -

AR 3 0 207y

STATEMENT

Double Branch Community Development District
c/o GMS, LL.C

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

‘Bill Number 113792
Billed through 02/29/2026

§a A
JO AT
/1 ff/ﬁ l7f:=> cj/’

‘Meeting (O&M)
DBRNCH 00101 MW

R PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

IMW Review draft agenda; confer with staff.
MW Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff.
JMW Meeting preparation; attend regular board meeting by telephone.
JMW Review draft meeting minutes; confer with staff.
02/26/20 IMW Prepare for and attend agenda conference call.
Total fees for this matter $1,700.00
MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER “;;,_7_;535
BILLING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL




Governmental Management Services, LLC :
1001 Bradford Way |nV0|ce
Kingston, TN 37763

e 11720
Due Date: 4/1/20
Bill To: APR 182020 Case:
Double Branch CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FIL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees -April 2020~ General /. 5/0, 572, 2% 499692
Website Administration - Aprit 2020 2 &0 187.50
Information Technology - April 2020 - <7 161.83
Dissemination Agent Services - April 2020 273 111.08
1Q Nect/ Email Service %57/ 16.65
Office Supplies 570 20.87
Postage #dl0 14.90
Copies ¥4 177.60
Telephone 47O 40.08
Total $5,727.43
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 05/ 20 00092 1/ 15/ 20 2122 201912 320-57200- 46600 *
DEC FACI L MAI NT- GENERAL
1/ 15/ 20 2122 201912 320-57200- 46620 *
DEC FACI L MAI NT- CONTI NGEN
1/ 15/ 20 2122 201912 320-57200- 46630 *
DEC LI GHTI NG REPAI RS
1/ 15/ 20 2122 201912 320-57200- 46400 *
DEC COMMON AREA NAI NT
1/ 15/ 20 2122 201912 320-57200- 46300 *
DEC POOL MAI NTENANCE
1/15/20 2122 201912 320-57200- 46800 *
DEC LAKE MAI NTENANCE
1/15/20 2122 201912 320-57200-63100 *
DEC REPAI R/ REPALECEMENT
C-lO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 05/ 20 00092 2/ 18/ 20 2127 202002 300 36900 10300 *
EVENT STAFF THRU 2/ 13/ 20
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 05/ 20 00802 2/ 28/ 20 02282020 202002 300 36900 10300 *

RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
| VELI SE RODRI QJEZ

3/05/20 00803  2/28/20 02282020 202002 300- 36900 10300 *
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
KI LEY JOHNSON

3/05/20 00024 3/01/20 487244 202003 320- 57200- 46800 *
MAR LAKE MAI NTENANCE
THE LAKE DOCTORS, | NC
3/05/20 00208  3/03/20 03032020 202002 320- 57200- 34510 *

2/ 24/ 20- 2/ 29/ 20 SECURI TY
M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

3/05/20 00186  3/01/20 13129559 202003 320- 57200- 46300 *
MAR POOL  CHEM CALS
POCLSURE
3/05/20 00672  3/01/20 2390 202003 320- 57200- 46200 *

MAR LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
VERDEGO LLC

3/19/20 00506 3/08/20 9835093 202002 320- 57200- 34500 *
271/ 20- 2/ 29/ 20 SECURI TY
ALLI ED UNI VERSAL

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

RUN 5/01/20

AMOUNT

3, 609.
2, 896.
707.
2,501.
578.
164.
1, 862.

219.
100.
100.
2, 070.
600.
2,107.

30, 916.

00
00
42
00
00
00
00

PACE 1

12,317. 42
21825
100. 00
100. 00
_2,070. 00
_600. 00
_2,107. 48
30, 916. 99

4,235.79

90?3?6
90?3?7
90?3?8
90?3?9
90?3?0
?0?3?1
90?3?2
90?3?3

006344



AP300R

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 19/ 20 00807

3/19/20 00172

3/19/20 00285

3/19/20 00002

3/19/20 00814

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 ***

DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/08/20 03082020 202003 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPGSI T REFUND
AI\/PARO HERNANDEZ

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320 57200 43500
3713-1 THOUSAND OAKS DR

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
3701-1 THOUSAND OAKS DR

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
3659-1 THOUSAND OAKS DR

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500

1940-1 WOCDWORTH DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
603-1 WATERFORD OQAKS DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
1505-1 CANCPY OAKS DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320- 57200 43500
-1 WANDERI NG OQAKS DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
1206- 1 BEDROCK DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
591-1 CANCPY OAKS DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 320-57200- 43500
566- 1 OAKLEAF VI LLAGE PKW
3/ 05/ 20 03022020 202002 320-57200- 43500

WAKEMONT DR
CLAY CQJNTY UI'I LI TY AUTHOQI TY

3/ 16/ 20 SSI 09524 202002 320 57200 34510
FEB EMPLOYMENT FEE
3/ 16/ 20 SSI 09524 202002 320-57200- 34510

FEB SCHEDULI NG FEE
CLAY COJNTY SHERI FF S (]:FI CE

3/ 03/ 20 03032020 202002 300 20200 10200
FEB RECREATI ON ELECTRI C

3/ 03/ 20 03032020 202002 300-20200- 10200
FEB COMMON AREA ELECTRI C

3/ 03/ 20 03032020 202002 300-20200-10200

EB FI TNESS ELECTRI C

3/ 03/ 20 03032020 202002 300-20200-10200

FEB STREETLI GHTI NG

CLAY ELECTRI C (II]DERATI VE I NC

3/ 17/ 20 03172020 202003 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
CRYSTAL HARTSON

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

5/ 01/ 20 PACE 2

AMOUNT ... CHECK. . ...

100.

1,976.
2, 338.

404.
2, 338.

510.
187.

250.

00
100. 00 006345

.49
26.
28.
27.
24.
40.
32.
30.

127.

268.

129.

56
93
35
19
25
09
51
13
81
60
849.91 006346
oo
50
697.50 006347
o
00
00
00

7,056. 00 006348

250. 00 006349



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COMWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 5/01/20
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 19/ 20 00810 3/17/20 03172020 202003 300- 36900- 10300 * 100. 00
RENTAL DEPGSI T REFUND
DEMANA PICKENS
3/ 19/ 20 00092 2/ 25/ 20 2128 202001 320 57200 46600 * 2, 869. 00
JAN FACI L NMAI NT- GENERAL
2/ 25/ 20 2128 202001 320-57200- 46620 * 2,876.00
JAN FACI L MAI NT- CONTI NG
2/ 25/ 20 2128 202001 320 57200 46630 * 702. 88
JAN LI GHTI NG REPAI
2/ 25/ 20 2128 202001 320- 57200 46400 * 1, 295. 00
JAN COWMM AREA NMAI NTENANCE
2/ 25/ 20 2128 202001 320-57200-46300 * 100. 00
JAN POOL MAI NTENANCE
2/ 25/ 20 2128 202001 320-57200-63100 * 996. 00
JAN REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENT
C-D\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 19/ 20 00092 3/01/20 2131 202003 310 51300 34000 * 12, 497. 67
MAR FACI L MNGW RECREATI ON
G{NERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES
3/ 19/ 20 00422 3/03/20 53871201 202003 320 57200 61000 * 426. 86
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
THE F[WE DEPCW PRC
3/ 19/ 20 00232 3/ 10/ 20 SgﬁilRS 202003 320 57200 63100 * 6, 278. 86
HCRIZCN CASUAL I NC.
3/19/ 20 00806 3/08/20 03082020 202003 300 36900 10300 * 100. 00
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
JCHN JARRETT
3/19/ 20 00809 3/17/20 03172020 202003 300 36900 10300 * 100. 00
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
KATRINA BALCZCN
3/ 19/ 20 00812 3/17/20 03172020 202003 300 36900 10300 * 300. 00
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
LESLIE BURKE
3/ 19/ 20 00208 3/09/20 03092020 202003 320 57200 34510 * 705. 00

3/ 1/ 20-3/5/20 SECURI T
M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

100. 00

_8,838.88
12, 497. 67
_426.86
_6,278.86
190:09
_100. 00
_300. 00

705. 00

006350

?0?3?1
90?3?2
90?3?3
90?3?4
90?3?5
?0?3?6
90?3?7

006358



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/19/20 00208  3/15/20 03152020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/ 8/ 20-3/ 14/ 20 SECURI TY
M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

3/ 19/ 20 00805 3/ 08/ 20 03082020 202003 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
M GUELI TA ANDI NO FI GJERCA
3/ 19/ 20 00805 3/ 13/ 20 03132020 202003 300 36900 10300
NTAL DEPCSI T REFU
M GUELI TA ANDI NO FI GUEROA

3/19/20 00813 3/ 17/20 03172020 202003 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
M KE DEPOTTEY

3/19/20 00752  3/17/20 03172020 202003 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
RAVDNA DI AZ

3/19/20 00297  3/01/20 268 202003 320- 57200- 61000
MAR JANI TORI AL SERVI CES
RI VERSI DE MANAGENENT SERVI CES, | NC

3/19/20 00804  3/04/20 292%{% " 202003 320- 57200- 63100 o
SEATI NG MASTERS

3/19/20 00600  3/08/20 03082020 202003 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
STEPHANY FENN

3/19/20 00811  3/17/20 03172020 202003 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
TONYA SKI NNER AND JL SKI NNER

3/ 19/ 20 00382 1/ 27/ 20 91715415 202001 330 57200 61100
1/27/ 20 MAT CLEANI NG
2/ 03/20 91715436 202002 330-57200- 61100
2/ 3/ 20 MAT CLEANI NG
2/ 10/ 20 91715456 202002 330-57200-61100
2/ 10/ 20 MAT CLEANI NG
2/ 17/ 20 91715477 202002 330 57200- 61100
2/ 17/ 20 MAT CLEANI NG
2/ 24/ 20 91715498 202002 330-57200- 61100

2/ 24/ 20 MAT CLEANI NG
UNI FI RST CORPORATI ON

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

STATUS

RUN

5/ 01/ 20

4,251,

65.
65.
70.
70.
70.

904.
100.

300.

885,00
50, 00
50. 00
300,00
300,00
4,282,00
90489
100:00

300. 00

341. 85

90?3?9
90?3?0
90?3?1
90?3?2
90?3?3
90?3?4
90?3?5
90?3?6

006367

006368



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 19/ 20 00672

3/19/20 00399

3/26/20 00261

3/26/20 00508
3/26/20 00024
3/26/20 00208
3/26/20 00683
3/26/20 00815
4/02/20 00818

" 4/02/20 00092

1/27/20 2126

3/ 20/ 20 764136
31 20/ 20 764136
3/20/20 4021-1

PUVP

" 2/01/20 481600

_3}2é/éo'2ish
3123/ 20 2134
3/23/20 2134
3123120 2134

I N\VO CE

SHI PPI NG

POOL SUPPLI ES

04/ 30/ 2020 ***

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
DOUBLE BRANCH -
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND

. EXPENSED TO. . .

REC FUND

VENDOR NAME

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

202001 320-57200- 35100
| RRI GATI ON REPAI RS

VERDEGO L LC

3/ 01/ 20 99597520 202003 330 57200 50000
R BASE CHARCE

XEROX CO?PO:\’ATI G\l

202003 330 57200 61100
ANl TORI AL SUPPL
202003 330 57200 61100

ERCWPINGPR(I)UCTS I NC

202003 320 57200 63100

KG PO/\ER SYSTEI\/S

202002 320 57200 46800
FEB LAKE NMAI NTENANCE

THE LAKE D(IZTO?S I NC.

3/ 23/ 20 03232020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/ 16/ 20- 3/ 22/ 20 SECURI TY

M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

3/ 24/ 20 03545403 202003 320 57200 63100

Pm_ SUPPLY UNLI M TED

l/ lO/ 20 T0007223 202001 320 57200 63100
REPLACED MOTOR/ B

T(I]_E TECHNO_(XH ES I NC.

3/ 27/ 20 03272020 202003 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND

DENI SE DANI ELS

202002 320 57200 46600
B FACI L Al NT- GENERA

202002 320- 57200 46620
FEB FACI L NAI NT- CONTI NG

202002 320-57200- 46630
LI GHTI NG REPAI RS

202002 320-57200- 46400
FEB COVMMON AREA NAI NT

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 5/01/ 20 PAGE 5
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
1,210.75
1,210. 75 006369
- 32.54 I
32.54 006370
- s75.00
130. 00
705.00 006371
~ 1,487.30
1,487.30 006372
- 20700
2,070.00 006373
- sw0.00
810. 00 006374
- s45.47
545. 47 006375
- 7s0.00
750. 00 006376
- 30000
300. 00 006377
- 2,869.00
2, 866. 00
701. 00
1,678. 00



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 23/ 20 2134 202002 320-57200- 46300 *
FEB POOL MAI NTENANCE
3/ 23/ 20 2134 202002 320-57200- 63100 *
FEB REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENTS
3/ 23/ 20 2134 202002 320-57200- 46800 *
FEB LAKE MAI NTENANCE
C{NERNNENTAL MANAGENENT SERVICES
4/ 02/ 20 00092 3/ 31/ 20 2136 202003 300 36900 10300 *
EVENT STAFF THRU 3/ 12/ 20
GKNERNNENTAL MANAGENENT SERVICES
4/ 02/ 20 00817 3/27/20 03272020 202003 300 36900 10300 *

RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
LASHANN BRCMN—MALTCN

" 4/02/20 00678  4/01/ 20 2157262 202004 320- 57200- 63100 *

RROR & | NSTALLATI ON
4/ 01/ 20 2157262 202004 320-57200- 63100 \Y
M RROR & | NSTALLATI ON
LEE & CATES GLASS INC
4/ 02/ 20 00208 3/30/20 03302020 202003 320 57200 34510 *

3/ 23/ 20- 3/ 28/ 20 SECURI TY
M DDLE VILLAGE CDD

" 4/02/20 00186  4/01/20 13129559 202004 320- 57200- 46300 *
R POOL CHAM CALS
POCL SURE

4/02/20 00816  3/27/20 03272020 202003 300- 36900- 10300 *
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
W LLI AM MDCALL

" 4/09/20 00506  4/05/20 9925475 202003 320- 57200- 34500 *
371/ 20-3/31/20 SECURI TY
ALLIED UNI VERSAL

4/09/20 00028  3/18/20 152445 202004 320-57200- 46610 T e
471/ 20-3/31/ 21 MONI TORI NG
ATLANTI C COVPANI ES, | NC

" 4/09/20 00285  4/03/20 S§L09559L%§ﬁ803 320 57200- 34510 *
4103/ 20 SH 09550 203608 520- 57200- 34510 *

MAR SCHEDULI NG FEE
CLAY COUNTY SHERI FF*' S OFFI CE

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

RUN 5/01/20

1,
3,

2,

2,

4,

AMOUNT

937.
457.
468.
353.
300.

543.
2,543,

540.
107.
300.
235.
639.

510.
187.

00
75
00

15, 976. 75
353.75

300. 00

540,00
2,107.49
390:09
4,235,79

639. 96

697. 50

006378
006379

006380

90?3?1
90?3?2
90?3?3
90?3?4
90?3?5

006386

006387



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 09/ 20 00024

" 4/09/20 00820
" 4/09/20 00208

4/09/20 00382

©4/09/20 00672
©4/09/20 00819
"4/ 16/20 00208
"4/ 16/20 00324

4/16/20 00780

" 4/16/ 20 00305

"4/ 01/ 20 2546

" 4/08/20 43473

4/ 07/20 13445A

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

04/ 30/ 2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND

BANK B RECREATI ON FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 01/ 20 493235 202004 320-57200- 46800
APR LAKE MAI NTENANCE
THE LAKE D(IZT(PS

4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202004 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
M CHELLE M STER

4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202004 320 57200 34510
3/ 30/ 20- 4/ 5/ 20 SECURI TY
M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

3/ 02/ 20 91715518 202003 330 57200 61100
3/2/20 MAT CLEAN NG

3/ 09/ 20 91715538 202003 330-57200-61100
3/9/20 MAT CLEAN NG

3/16/ 20 91715559 202003 330 57200- 61100
3/16/ 20 MAT CLEAN NG

3/ 23/ 20 91715579 202003 330-57200- 61100

3/ 23/ 20 MAT CLEANI NG
UNI FI RST (X]?PO?ATI O\I

202004 320 57200 46200
APR LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
VERDEGO LLC

4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202004 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPGSI T REFUND
ZAI\/DR’A ODALEC

4/ 12/ 20 04122020 202004 320 57200 34510
4/ 6/ 20- 4/ 12/ 20 SECURI TY
M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

202004 320- 57200- 46610
APR PEST CONTROL
PAULA' S PEST CONTROL,
4110/ 20 AAACBZQZ 202004 320- 57200- 63100
TNESS EQUI PVENT
4/ 10/ 20 AAACBZQZ 202004 320- 57200- 63100
SHI'PPI NG
SOFI TCO FI TNESS OQUTFI TTERS
202004 320-57200- 46610

Bl - MONTHLY PM VI SIT
SQUTHEAST FI TNESS REPAI R

I NC.

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 5/01/20

2,

30,

AMOUNT

070.
300.
630.
70.
70.
70.
70.
916.
300.
900.
155.

218.
58.

288.

00

2,070. 00
300. 00

630. 00

20,20
30, 916,99
390._ OE)
990._ OE)

155. 00

276. 90

288. 00

006388
006389

006390

90553?1
90?3?2
90?3?3
90?3?4

006395

006396

006397



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 16/ 20 00264

4/23/20 00172

" 4/23/20 00002

"4/23/20 00208

"4/23/20 00821

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN
04/ 30/ 2020 *** DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND
BANK B RECREATI ON FUND
..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/ 14/ 20 107 202004 320-57200- 63100 *
VI NYL RAILS
T FENCEI\/AN INC
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320 57200 43500 *
16-1 WAKEMONT DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200- 43500 *
566- 1 OAKLEAF VI LLAGE PRK
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320- 57200 43500 *
91-1 CANCPY QAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200-43500 *
1206-1 BEDROCK DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200- 43500 *
3178-1 WANDERI NG OAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200- 43500 *
1505-1 CANCPY OAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320- 57200 43500 *
03-1 WATERFORD QAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200- 43500 *
1940-1 H DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200- 43500 *
3659-1 THOUSAND OAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320-57200- 43500 *
3701-1 THOUSAND OAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 320- 57200 43500 *
3713-1 THOUSAND OAKS DR
CLAY CQJNTY UTI LI TY AUTHG?I TY
4/ 01/ 20 04012020 202003 300 20200 10200 *
MAR RECREATI ON ELECTRI C
4/ 01/ 20 04012020 202003 300- 20200- 10200 *
MAR COMMON AREA ELECTRI C
4/ 01/ 20 04012020 202003 300-20200- 10200 *
MAR FI TNESS CNTR ELECTRI C
4/ 01/ 20 04012020 202003 300-20200-10200 *
MAR STREETLI GHTI NG
(J_AY ELECTRI C (mDERATI VE I NC
4/ 20/ 20 04202020 202004 320 57200 34510 *

4/ 13/ 20- 4/ 19/ 20 SECURI TY
M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

4/ 20/ 20 04202020 202004 300 36900 10300 *
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
VANI CE SERRANO

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

5/ 01/ 20

1,823.
2, 690.

514,
2,338.

810.

300.

834.40 006399
oo
00

00

00

7,365. 00 006400

810. 00 006401

300. 00 006402



AP300R

Yl
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 23/ 20 00399

" 4/30/20 00092  4/16/20 2138

" 4/30/20 00092 4/ 20/ 20 2139

EAR- TO- DATE_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
DOUBLE BRANCH - REC FUND

BANK B RECREATI ON FUND

INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. .

INVO CE YRMO DPT ACCT#

VENDOR NAME
SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 01/ 20 99874940 202004 330-57200- 50000

APR BASE CHARGE

4/ 01/ 20 99874940 202004 330-57200- 50000

VA
4/ 20/ 20 2139
VA
4/ 20/ 20 2139
VA
4/ 20/ 20 2139
MAR
4/ 20/ 20 2139
4/ 20/ 20 2139
MAR
4/ 20/ 20 2139

Bl LLABLE PRI NTS

202003 300- 36900-
EVENT STAEE THRU 3/ 26/ 20

R FACI L MAI NT- GENERAL

Py

FACI L MAI NT- CONTI NG
R COMMON AREA NAI NT
LI GHTI NG REPAI RS
VA

Py

POOL MAI NTENANCE
202003 320-57200-
REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENTS

MAR LAKE MAI NTENANCE

XEROX CORPCORATI ON
10300

GOVERNVENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
202003 320-57200-46600
202003 320- 57200- 46620
202003 320- 57200- 46400
502003 350 57200- 46630
202003 320- 57200- 46300

63100

202003 320-57200- 46800
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

" 4/30/20 00208 4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320- 57200- 34510

" 4/30/20 00297 4/ 20/ 20 270
MAR

" 4/30/20 00297  4/20/20 271

4/ 21/ 20- 4/ 26/ 20 SECURI TY

COVMON AREA NAI NT

202003 320-57200-
MAR M SC MAI NTENANCE

éoé063'3é0i5526034é460'
RI VERS| DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC

M DDLE VI LLAGE CDD

63200

RI VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC

TOTAL FOR BANK B

TOTAL FOR REG STER

DBBR DOUBLE BRANCH HSM TH

RUN

AMOUNT

32.
17.

223.

2, 710.
2,597.
1, 536.

685.
1, 976.
4,324.

442.

193, 938.
193, 938.

5/ 01/ 20

54
71

50. 25 006403

223.00 006404

14, 270. 68 006405

720. 00 006406

885. 00 006407

785. 00 006408



Governmental Management Seyvices, LIL.G
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Involea th 2122
Invoice Date: 1/15/20
Due Date: 1/15/20

Bill To: Case:
Double Branch COD P.0. Number;
475 West Tovin Place
Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32092
Dascription HoursiQly Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance December 1 - Decamber 31, 2019 10,536.27 | 10,536.27
Mainlenance Supplies 1,781.15 1,781.15
Feey i!.l,,_‘ Iy ']-‘ Al Gy 4 300 ‘ot.)
':'-\g‘:';"“)..“‘i.p(‘.,“) 4 P .
: Ve ) £ o
. £15J’J9 5?@'! g[{)ﬂ
il * ’ . . i . - .)
l""l '«i‘l'l", Maint - (-bv\"h'\:‘rf--) Y N L] f(,..m
e B%U M2
C, L L300, 57 68 HD @ 7
I.v': 1 ¢ i"!" N Kf M _— i - ! l 2. wt ({@
\; \ uqli..) ;# ot R
P B, GRS ‘
(=1l
Comnmion Nren gl fasort,
‘2‘ ‘;\‘ -'.1. . t{ L'l'f()
g F4 f
R 80, 570, sy
Pb()ll ‘t'i'\lv\'l". s o - v L%
Ve B hes, BV, ULBO > *e
f"“ S LA A
i vy Vs Flag \\"l " oo
Bae L SR LI ",
: 2 220, 543, ¢/
R“ \i"\‘ ] / N t\lm-;«;-?. ‘ é é, [SYe]
Ao B0 Wnbo Bl
7 7 i 's
Total $12,317.42
Paymentsi/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $12,317.42

PERIR

Vo R A




Ghg

DOUSLE URAHCH GHINAURITY BEVELOPMENY DISTRICT
HMAIRTEHANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE JAOHTH OF DECEMBER 2080

Pafe  Howrs Emeloves beserlntlon

121218

$20319

Terals

121414

1216150

120618

278018
12001$

126018

{21919
12410159
12i 0099
12/[0/49
12leHs
1211019
fU1ie
12014148
12111
f2i11tie
1enerng
tarsae
(212118
{201z/12
1212iH9
12112/(9
1213119
f2113169
1201359
1204619
12/18/49
12017149
tafsie
218
21ans
1eiTe
{1808
f2f58is
12{58119
299
12118149
{2/20/16

f2{20190
12/20119
12120114
12123119
12124118
1212419

12024018
tef24r49
jrabatit
12126149
12/28118
12126119
12428118
12281109
1226018
12e
t2nre
1210118
12433418
12133419
121804145
i2n3ire

TOTAL

MiLES

as.
TG,
T8
G.S.
- BT,
TS,
3.8,
BA.
P,
68,
ET.
TG
GS.
B.A,
LN
ETL.
1.C
8.8,
B.A,
ET.
T.C.
6.8,
BA,
S.A,
1N
T.0.
68,
BA.
o
a3,
ET.
T.C
63,
SA,
LN,
AN
4.5,
BA.
s,
GP,
&%

TR DDA A DARLAUNLAN PO RPDA®ETDREBLDLDNDST DDA MDD S

T.C.
G.S,
BA.
G.5.
ET.
e,

A @ S

G8,
84,
LN
ET.
T.C.
6.8,
BA,
L
C.P.
G.8.
BA.
6.8,
ET,
1.C.
BA,
LR

Ponasbman

D D e P DT D

3336,
_

DOUBLE BRANCH

Ramaved debrig In comenan areas, claaned up, haulsd avay decaases anknal fmm rosd
Cleanad duck briige 5rd PO drcks, Insiatad Cadsimas [ghts al enliances

Fixed ta¥e! at fo'dh viorked 0Nl Christmas Iahle

R d debsisin ereas, cloaned, hpuled avay deceasod anknatftomioad
Instated Chestmas tghis, ceaned paolitter on lap pool, spiay ground 2nd famiy pool
Worked on Ghisimas Ighls

Rettavad dabis In convron steas and ponds, havted paverbase racks 1o shop

Workad on Chsisimas (ghts
Removed dabris arovad the lakes
Removed dobris In common ateas, lieultd pavers and paverbade 1o Dovble Branc from tlddls Ylape
tnstased Chvistnas Tghls, pim up vaates (a1 pumss
Vorked on Christmas fghls

Paver grofactin svinag peol @1ea, remaved dabrs in commin oreas
Viorked en Chistmas fghls

Fix tence on [ha s'da of Raess canter, worked on Ghitstans Jecoralion around finoss center
1nstated Chrsimas Ights, aan pool filer on speay $tdvad
Worked bp Chrisimag fghis
ratovad dabiis in comman eraas, haulsd pavers 16 pool srea
Worked on Chiisimas fghts

Instated Chelslmas 1phis
Changlng fghis to LED en tennis courds
Worked on paver piojecl b gool areas, piied up supglet

Raplaca lenals cout ighls
Removed and Insialed 7 nev LEO Fght fixtures on (21inls cousts, re«/ta one Ioht pole
Chonga Tahts al tean’s couds
Warzed on Chiislnias Eghls
Pavorprofactin pocleen
Warked on Chrislmas I'ghts
Worked an Cheslaizs Ighls
Rennved Jodrs fr conewon araas, paver vwoik i pool srex
Inslaled Chifisings Fghts
\ilorked oa changlag tannisfghls lo LED

Retraved dabds In cotraron areas
Ropirced ona ipht fature Wik LED
instaTed Chiislmas by argund Dags Viaw L2ae ma' entrance, change I'ghl sensorEghls
InslePad Chirislmas fohils arouad conymuntly
Renwvad debas In 2l comman aisas, pavarwark in pecl acea
InsieFfed Ghrisimasighta
Remaved dabss lo comown areas
Romaved debiis around the fakes
Replacett photo call 2t Sivar Leal Conveunily doltaneo, prim up vwaler 18 pumps and 1asel Lxnet on fadIghle,
2 holas on Loop Read with cold palch, remava dabds ajound talliaks oad alang Laap Read
Viorked on Chiisimas Eghts

teravad debids h 2l comivan areas, tealed fits sat mounds in parks. ceaned gralli on STvarpebbles Padk
Worked pa Chislraas Tghls

Rarmaved debfisin 8% comadn sees

Lizhttaspacion around commutliy for Chistimas

£ d and ropaked playgrovnd equipmen st Pled Park, o 8 and fied founla'h by okice, raplaced
Fght bubs 51 ladias zestrioomsl Ihaass center, 18paitad lodat In ladies rest by offico
Removed debiis In sliconman atees, Fled 1 wash ovl behind paking lof

Fxed popped GE] for Chistmas Fghts, Blerd in pot holis yill cold palch, sepaked ulfly box forfals
Pui lamp ovet podttanks, ckeaned ond remaved debds al Pigdmant Paik

Instated myring over oqulp ton paol pack, repaied gezebo Bl Fladmon Park

lastafed nevsavmings I pool pask orea

Removed debnzin 3 comman aieas

Repisced canopy by pee! fler erea, pkked up supplies

Pollzm over pooiianks, \wdiced on Eghling olonp toadveay by Wiswbniok

Patp tastall new canoplas over paal equipmenl, plepped condull box with altachments
Remaved debis ia ell comram sivss

ViUad doubla gauqs GF1 plups for pool filer 163 vith canduil

Removad debds i 8l comman ateas

Raplaced awn'ng on pool pack, bispacled playgraunds eround canviuaity, tepa'red lenca along Loop Road

forked on awn'ngs Iy pool pack erea

Pub canepy lop up In pool pump 2rer

Worked on svinings in pool pred areg

Weage Is tembuemable pecsocton $12.081 Florda Slatutey Mieage Rale 2069-0.445




MAINTENANGE BILLABLE PURGHASES

Perfod Ending 01/05/20

BISTRICT" ‘DATE

PB

ROUBLE BRAHCH
128118
1246119
i2/8tie
12/6119
12/6119
121919
12/6/18
1214119
12118
12011118
i2rie
21410
12111118
12/14/18
12711418
12114140
12112119
2249
12712148
1211219
1211219
1212118
1212119
jeHane
12412/1¢
12521
12142018
f214211e
1211201¢
1212118
12142119
121219
121218
12112119
12113149
1218118
12{16HS
12716119
121618
12117119
121718
12H18
1217118
12/18/18
12i24/18
24He
1212418
12124148
12426119
12/26119
1212618
12026119
12126118
12/26/19
12026118
122619
12426119
12126118

SUPPLIES

Wira Conneclors Red

Wire Goaneotors Blus

LED Floor Lamps

LED Candleabra Bulb

LED a1 bufos

Painseilia {3)

Polnseflia (3)

16/2 12' Sngplug WHT {8}

LED lelefa Muki (4)

32W 4' 70 Daylight Deluxe 2pk
13W(I0W) PAR3E BW NI 1HC LED 2pk
LED lgkeis While

LED Ickofe Light Warm White {4)
Deep GLR in-Use Covar (2)

1812 12' While Cube Exlension Cord
LED Tofole Mull{2)

Pever Leveling Sand (4}

14 gallon Trash Bags 1506

AA Balterias 16pk

4" Drain Cap

Paver Nals, Splkes

10 Thhn Den Shrd 100

10 Stranded Thin Walte 100°

10 Stranded Thin Black 100'
Winghwisls Asst, 150pk

3/4xB6" Sooloh Viny Electrlcsl Tape
$/8" Plastiz 1 Hole Camp Clamps 15pk (2)
Nashua General Purposs 1,86'x55yd
4723 Coupling for Ci, PL, GU, LEAD (4}
118:¢3/4" Pan HD SeYf Drlling Soraws
1000%W Stam Mount Phote Cantrol {2)
314" Closure Plugs

16/2 12" Sngplug WHT (2)

28 Sclssor L Rentsf

Sakrele Paver Bas Step § (16)
Dawall 16 to 20v Adepter {0

26u It of Red Mulch (30

Varlgated Lirlope {3}

e Liapa (2)

Cup Hooks

Snap Faslener Kil

36" Grommels

CGrommet it

fn-Use Cover Clear {2)

2xd.8' Printe Wealhershield

Lysol Lavender Spray

L.emon Pine Sol (2} )
§01b Bakrels Blacklop Palch {2)

314 Schedule 40x10' {2}

374" 46 degeee Bell End {3)

3/4* Giamp 2 Hele Strap 20pk

314° Pull Eloovy

314" 80 degres Bel End {2)

3/4* Coupiing {6)

PVC Solvent

314" Gonduit Ouliei Box

3/4 Typs LL Fiiting

Bosch 1'x12* Hammer Orii 81

PRICE . 'EMPLOYEE -

148
1.48
592
1433
4,52
12,01
20,83
§4.22
1,91
10.47
8.89
22.98
A5.81
35.37
3.98
45.85
13.71
16.07
14.74
281
2067
35,18
35.18
35.16
8.06
4,66
2.04
573
43.45
9.18
30.05
144
16,05
458.21
31.97
58.93
1149
10.28
6.85
217
246
1.71
674
18.80
4.01
7.91
18,71
33.28
644
13
3.73
4,16
1.69
2,07
513
3.68
3.69
36,77

+8,
J8.
J8.
4.8,
4.8,
J.8.
4.8,
T.C,
T.6.
TG
TG
1L,
TG




12/26/18
1212118
V22119
122718
1202718
1227110
{22119
1227119
1223119
1242118
127119
12127119
12027118
12127119
12021719
12/20119
12431119
12/3118
12434018
12034118
12131118
1213119
12131119

Staphil 13 2 Hole Slep B 5747
DBL Gover Clear In Use R X
2 Gapg 3 Hole 3/4" Box .12
314" Conduit Steel Lockma dpk 4.50
314" 45 degres Be1End (2) 1.02
814" Coupling {2) \ 0.68
34" Candusk Qffset {2) 4.87
34" 80 deyree BeEnd {2) 1.88
314" Mala Terminel Adapler {2) 0.81
15A GFOI(2) 36,25
374" Conduit Steel Lockaul 4pk 130
4x4x4 Junction Box .94
34" Male Ternvinal Adaptar D.40
Conduit Coupling : 168
Condult Nipple 1.16
344 hestal Hole Saw - 459
Fica Anf Kifar {9) 148.74
Adax Hand Cleaner 10.32
Chalnsav Spark Plug 6,08
Fuel Fier for §Z-Go 12,63
Condult Hangsrs (4) 3.68
12512 White Plastic Wal Louver (4) 30.64
Moss Green Spray Paint {2) 2.15

TOTAL _§1,784.48




Governmental Management Services, LLC Envoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 2127
Invoice Date: 2/18/20
Due Date: 2/18/20
Case;
P.O. Numbet:

Bill To:

Double Branch CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

" Description ~ i HoursiQty ' Rate . Amount

Facllity Event Staff through February 13, 2020 8.77 25.00 219.25

.

P, f+ e s de-&/\u{_.

23G9, 10

Total $218.25

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $219.25




Governmental Management Services, LLC
9655 Elorida Mining Blyd.. Build] Sulte, 305, Jackeonullle, Flatids 22257

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD.

Facility Event Staff Service Holys

Quantity Rescription . Rate Amount

8,77 Facility Event Staff £ 2500 $ 219.25

Covers Period End: February 13, 2020

Amenities Revenue # 2-365-103



From: Qakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - IVELISE RODRIQUEZ
Date: February 28, 2020 at 2:21 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughliin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,

Please make the foliowing refund at your earliest opportunity:

« LOCATION - OVcr aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SUNDAY) 1:00 PM. to 5:00 PM.
« DATE OF VENUE ~ FEBRUARY 23, 2020
o RESIDENT — IVELISE RODRIQUEZ
o ADDRESS — 573 OAKLEAF PLANTATION PARKWAY #138, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
» AMCUNT OF REFUND - $100.00
= DEPOSIT REFUND - credit card machine inoperable
o DEPOSIT was via MASTERCARD {2628)

» DATED: 1110/18
« SEQ#: 6
= BATCH#: 174
= [NVOICE: 15
= APPROVAL CODE: 075432
= AMOUNT: $100.00
PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT JIELEC.ICHECK/C,
111019 | 1110/9 | 02/23/20 |ivelise Rodriguez - OVCR DEPOSIT IDEPOSIT|S  100.00]]
Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.
Thank you.
£ will be out of the olfice WEDRESDAY, February 28, 202¢ and THURSDAY, February 27, 2020, # you requiza b iate attention please email me ot leava a message at 504-770-3661 with your name, conlact number
opporuniy

Wanda McR tds - Venua C Cakleaf F

venuerentals@oakieafresidents.com

{S04) 770-4661 volce email 0 oz
{504) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakieafresidents.com

Y .
Governmental Management Services j’ ‘%f)“\/) . 2}{9 g . / {):{

www.Oakd eafResidents.com

Under Florida faw, e-malf addresses are public records, If you do nat wanl your e-mail address released in responss lo a public-records requesl, do nol send electronic mali lo this entity. Instead, conlacl this office by phone orinw
altachment(s) may b confidenlial and intended solely for the use of Ihe individuat or entity to which & is addressed. This emali and/or attachment(s) may contaln matesial that is privileged o p d from disci under appiic:
for g to the Inlended recipient, please nolify sender y by lelep 1o cbtain ions as 1o whether § In this email and/or b s dential and privileged or protec




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - KILEY JOHNSON
Date: February 28, 2020 at 2:14 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughiin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Goed aftemoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION — OVcr aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 10:00 A.M.. 10 2:00 P.M.
» DATE OF VENUE —- FEBRUARY 22, 2020
o RESIDENT ~ KILEY JOHNSON
o ADDRESS — 3435 LAUREL LEAF DRIVE, GRANGE PARK, FL 32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00

= DEPOSIT REFUND - credit card machine inoperable - -
o DEPOSIT was via VISA (9205) ’ FEB 2 & 20

= DATED: 12/1419
= SEQ#: 3
n BATCH#: 173
= INVOICE: 3
» APPROVAL CODE: 130934
« AMOUNT: $100.00
PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION I HOURS | AMOUNT ||ELEC.JCHECK/CASHICREDI"
121419 | 121419 | 02/22/20 |Kiley Maureen Johnson - OVCR DEPOSIT __ |DEPOSIT|$  100.0 I rc [visaat
Let me know if you have any guestions or require any additional information.
Thank you.
1wii be out of ik otfice WECNESDAY, Fetruary 26, 2020 and THURSDAY, February 27, 2020, theselore, If you require immediate attention fiease emall me of feavs a message al S04-770-4651 wiils your nama, confact number and emal 2ddress.
opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds ~ Venue Coerdinator, Oakl eal Piantalion

venuerentals@oakiealresidents.com

(904) 770-4661 voice emal O 5
(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakleatresldents com

Governmental Management Services A @ Z. ﬁ\?.,« Y58 ; 7%

www.OakleafResidens,com

Under Flortda taw, e-mall addresses are public records. 1 you do nol wanl your &-mait address refeased in response to a publicrecords request, 4o nat send electronic mali to this entity. !nslead. contact his office by pnme of i wiiting. The informalic
atachment{s} may be confidentiat and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment{s) may contair material that is o p from iaw. lfyolare n
Individual responsitle for delivering 1o the intended tecipient, please notity sender by o oblain as o whelher Information in s emall andlor s and or pi from [




. The Lake Doctors, Inc,
|, Auatic Management N

¢ Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708
PH: 800-666-5253

Bill To
DOUBLE BRANCH CCD/OAKLEAF PLANTATION
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

INVOICE

Invoice # 487244

Account # 708477
Invoice Dafe 3/1/2020
Due Date 3/11/2020

Rep MAS

Invoice Questions:
Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com

Purchase Order Number Terms Invoice Date Reflects Month of
NET 10 DAYS Service Provided
Item Description Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 2,070.00

Code to:

2-320-572-4680 AY, B

Double | Branch Lake Maintenance
Customer Total Balance $4,140.00

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bill

payer service. Thank you!

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, piease include your account number and invoice number on your check and always

include your remittance stub with yeur payment.

Please visit wwy.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To
DOUBLE BRANCH CCD/OAKLEAF PLANTATION
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

For address and contact updates, please email us at
Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

- 24

Amount Enclosed Invoice # 487244
Account # 708477
Date 3/1/2020

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to
have your invoices emailed.

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
Mastercard Visa American Express

Card #
Card Verification #
Exp. Date #

Print Name
Biiling Address: Check box if same as above

Signature




Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

MAR 6 2 2020

FOR:

QOakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 3 2020

WEEK OF 0 23-2%

DATE TIME

\WORKED DESCRIPTION INfOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
02/24/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 1830.00
02/25/20 | JOHN DRURY 1630-2000 4 30.00 120.00
02/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
2/29/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
02/29/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

: 1,200.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL ’ vZ, —

=HECD. JO
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON
Lo
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 2



1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
(800) 858-POOCL (7665
www,poolsure.com

Invoice Date 3/1/2020

Invoice # 131295591278

Net 20

)

3/21/2020

130AK102

BiliTo

ShipTo

Oakleaf VsIIage/Doubie Branch
c/o Double Branch Comm Dev

Qak Leaf Plantation/ Double Branch
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

475 West Town Place Ste 114 Orange Park FL 32065

St Augustine FL 32092

. Description Qty | Units | Amount
WM- CHEM BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1]ea 1,999.31

Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1]ea 108.18

Remittance Slip

Customer
130AK102

Invoice #
131295591278

HHmEi

12470RRO4974

I

A

Total 2,107 .49
Amount Due $2,107.49

Amount Due $2,107.49
Amount Paid

Make Checks Payable To

Poalsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372




BILL TO

Oaldeaf - Double Branch CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL, 32065

DESCRIPTION

#2029 - Standard Maintenance Contract March 2020

Invoice Notes:

Thank you for your business!

Code to:

2-320-572-4620

Double Branch Landscape Maintenance

Invoice

Invoice #: 2390
Date: 03/01/20
Customer PO:
DUE DATE: 03/31/2020

FROM

VerdeGo

PO Box 789

3335 North State Street
Bunnell, FL. 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com

AMOUNT
$30,916.99

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $30,916.99

iy




BiiiED
f—UNlVERSAL‘

There for you.

Eight Tower Bridge
161 Washington Street, Suite 600
Conshohocken, PA 18428
(866) 703-7666

Double Branch Community Development
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL. 32065

To ensure proper credit, please
reference this invoice number on your
remittance advice.

Total Amount Due:

(USD)  $4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

Description
Regular Guard - Dimuna, Abanus

éuard Services

Subtotal

Quantity

12G.00

1.00

Price - Amount
0.00

4,235.79 4,235.79

Total for - DOUBLE BRANCH

$4,23579

Total Amount Due:
{UsD) $4,235.79

Page 1of 1




invoice Date Invoice Number

RriIED 03/08/2020 9835093
<UNIVERSAL

There for you.

Invoice NO. 9835093 Customer: AB364297 Double Branch Community Development Page 1 of 1

Description Quantity Bill Rate Extension

Lunch Hours Hours Typa

40007

Hourly-Regular

Employee Name In Time

Out Time

02/02{20 Roover 500 Abanus Dimuna 13:00

02/03/20 Roover 900 Abanus Dimuna 0:00 Hourly-Regular
02/03/20 Roover 900 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 Hourly-Regular
02/04/20 Roover 906 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 Hourly-Regular
02/09/20 Roover 900 Abanus Dimuna 13:00 0:00 11.00 Hourly-Regulay
02/10/20 Roover 990 Abanus Dimuna 0:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regular
02/10/20 Roaver 900 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 0:00 5,00 Hourly-Regular
02/13/20 Roover 900 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 0:00 $.00 Hourly-Regular
02/16/20 Roaver 900 Abanus Dimuna 13:00 0:00 11.00 Hourly-Regular
G2/17/20 Raover 950 Abanus Dirmuna 000 1:00 1.06 Hourly-Regular
02/17/20 Raover 560 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 0:00 9.0¢ Hourly-Regudar
G2/18/20 Roover 500 Abanug Dimuna 15:00 2:00 8.00 Hourly-Regular
02/23/2G Roover 900 Abanus Bimuna 13:06 9:00 11.00 Hourly-Regutar
02/24/20 Roover G00 Abanus Dimuna 0:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regutar
02/24/20 Roover S00 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02/25/20 Roover 500 Abanus Dimuna 15:00 9.00 Houry-Regular
Regular Guard - MELSON, LISA ; e S S ayan0 s 5000
th Dl,'Zh Rc;ovér 960 LISA MELSON 0:00 Z.:(j() 1.60 Hourly-Regular
02/01/20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 13:00 0:00 11.00 Hourly-Regular
a2/02/20 Roover 909 LISA MELSON ¢:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regular
02/05/20 Raover 900 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02/06/20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02/07/20 Roover 906 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
92/08/20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 0:0 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regular
02/08/20 Roovar 990 LISA MELSON 13:00 0:0C 11.00 Hourly-Regular
02/09/20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 0:00 1:00 1.0 Hourly-Regular
02/12/20 Roover 980 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
G2/13/20 Roaver 960 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 900 Hourly-Regufar
62/14/20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 .00 Hourly-Reguiar
02/15f20 Roaver 500 LISA MELSON Q:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Reqular
02/55/2¢ Roover 500 LISA MELSON 13:00 0:00 11.00 Houly-Regular
02/16/20 Roover 500 {ISA MELSCN 0:60 1:c0 1.c0 Hourly-Regular
02/19/20 Roover 800 LI5A MELSON 15:00 Gi00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02/20{20 Roover S00 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:60 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02/21/20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02/22{20 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 0:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regular
02/22/20 Reover 900 LISA MELSON 13:00 0:00 11,00 Hourly-Regutar
02/23f20 Roover 904 LISA MELSON 0:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regular
02/26/20 Reover 900 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9.00 Hourly-Regular
02427120 Roover 950G LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 9,00 Hourly-Regular
0272820 Roover 900 LISA MELSON 15:00 0:00 5.00 Hourly-Regular
02429120 Roaver 990 LISA MELSON 0:00 1:00 1.00 Hourly-Regular
02129720 Roaover 900 LISA MELSON 13:00 G:00 11.00 Hourly-Regular
Giiard Services 0T : : i e e eaogegg D edogng.
Tokal Hors ey 3000
Revenue Total $4,235.79
Tax Total $0,00

Grand Total $4,235.79



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - AMPARO HERNANDEZ
Date: March 8, 2020 at 4:40 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION — OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M.. to 6:30 P.M.
+ DATE OF VENUE —~ MARCH 8, 2020
o RESIDENT —~ AMPARO HERNANDEZ
o ADDRESS — 725 WAKEMONT DRIVE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00

x DEPOSIT REFUND
o DEPOSIT was via CHECK drawn on VYSTAR Credit Union:

» CHECK#: 3920

= DATED: 10/29/19

= DEPOSITED: 10/30/19

» AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATE/SETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |
10/2919 | 10/30/19 | 03/07/20 |Amparo Hernandez - OVCR DEPOSIT IDEPOSITI$  100.00]

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.
Thank you.
Twill be out of the office TUESDAY, March 10, 2020 and WEDNESDAY. March 11, 2020, therefore, if you reguire immediale attention please emnail me or leave a message at 904-770-4661 with your
opportunity.

24 sk
‘Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation 9 ' %\)’]9 ¢ J0 C:j 4 i OJ)
venuerentals@oakieafresidents.com 4

{904) 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3 i@ g 0 +

www,oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www,QaklLeafResidents,com

Under Florida law, e-mait addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, con
h s} may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protec
individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or attachment(s) is cc
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Service Address:

Customer #: 00206379
Route #;: MC05521144

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges {Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier 4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid}
Consumption Charges

0.0 x 0.00

Meter

Meter Read Dys Previous Crr Cure

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
54004672 1.5 03/03/20 29 13920 13963 43
Base Charges (Prepaid) $80.52
Consumption Charges Tiert 430 x 0.79 $33.97
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00

" Other Charges.

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $114.49
Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (if Applicable)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. lrrigation systems
should be tuned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $114.49 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $122.39 was posted to your account on

1,330,519 o5
72 @)

02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utlity Authority
3176 Old Jdeny

Middieburg,

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206379
. . o Route #:MC05521144
3713-1 Thousand Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation
Route Group:27

Bill Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $114.49
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $114.49

6152 1 AB0.416 17-17
"I!'"3"'I“I""i|lIl“'f'lIl“'I"I'l'lI“ll"'l'll""i“'hl

DOUBLE BRANCH CBD ]
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006152

SR 11T I M TR T T TR O N Y
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00206379 7 MCO552%L44 GODEBDLL44S 0DDOCOD D032L2020 0 0




Customer Name:

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address: d Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Customer #: 00206376
Route #: MC05521142

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
MNumber Size Date Bilfed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2z 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 X

Rea Previous

$0.00
$0.00

eter Meter Dys Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
69062536 .75  03/03/20 29 760 763 3
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier1 30 x 0.79 $2.37
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Other Charge:

Administrative Fees (Prepaid}
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26.56
$0.00

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps://www.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when piants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $26.56 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $29.72 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with paymenit

Ctay County Liility Authority
3176 Oid Jennings Road
Middleburg, Florida 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Gustomer #:00206376
) . L Route #:MC05521142
3701-1 Thousand Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:27

Bilt Date 08/05/20
Current Charges $26.56
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Tota! Amount Due $26.56

6151 1 AB 0.416

1717
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DOUBLE BRANCH CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006157

-

I T T YT T R TTT I T I E  Y BO
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

#020L37t 0 MCOS521342 000880265E 0OO0G000 D32L2020 O A




Fours: Mo

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address: ::3659-1 Thousand Qaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Customer #: 00206381
Route #: MC05521233

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid}
Consumption Charges

00 x 0.00

e el o

eter Ra

Dys Previous Curren
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
71191253 .75  03/03/20 29 1373 1379 6
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tiert 6.0 X 0.79 $4.74
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 00 X 1.56 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
Other Charge

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (if Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28.93
$0.00

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $28.93 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $26.56 was posted fo your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay Courdy Utilily Authority
3176 Old Jennings Road
Middieburg, Florida 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Customer #:00206381

Route #:MC05521233

3659-1 Thousand Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

6150 1 AB 0.4186
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DOUBLE BRANCH CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006150

Route Group:27

Bill Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $28.93
Current Charges Past Due After 03126120
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $28.93

llliul""‘lulIII|||Ilhi“iHl|III‘all"llliill":llllllllllll
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

0020L38% b MCOL5521233 4GD0GO02893 0000000 03262020 0 O




Customer Name: Customner #: 00206380

Route #: MC055211
Service Address: 59

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
Meter Meter ~ Read Days  Previous  Current  Current is allowed no more than two days per week on

Number Size Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . < 4l .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 000  sooo | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show

X
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 signs of siress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tier4 00 x

0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shaliow roof systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. lrrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

g

Please pay $27.35 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

NS GG Rl T e S
i\NAeteg hgjeter i;ef;ld ggyz Fgevg}us gurg?nt Céxrrenf Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
umber ize ate Hie eading eaqmng sage AUTHORITY.
67643704 75 03/03/20 29 2078 2082 4
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Gharges Tert 40  x 079 9316 S’gﬁg"azsot payment of $27.35 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tierz 00 X 1.56 $0.00 20.
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
C ~ Other Charges
Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $27.35
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this poriion with payment

Biil Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $27.35
a 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand {if Applicable} $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $27.35

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206380

Route #:MC05521159

1940-1 Woodworth Drive Reclaimed lrrigation
Route Group:27

s —

61491 AB0416  17-17

I A T NN N TH T N RN R TN TR LTI TR A T T T R U TR A B

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD # CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 ; 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FlL. 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CGUA-1170-4 00206380 9 MCO5521159 0000002735 00O0NOOD 032LE020 O O

1170-3/4/2020008149




Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address:

Customer #: 00207243
Route #: MC05522459

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Curent Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

i

eter

Xk

revious

N

Curren

0.00

Day P

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
70067264 75 03/03/20 29 268 268 o
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.79 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tierz 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

" Other Charge:

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$24.19
$0.00

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. lrrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $24.19 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $24.19 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

[P N
fay COU

3176 Old Jen
Middleburg, Flonda 32068

ity Utlity Authority
ings Hoad

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00207243
Route #:MC05522459
603-1 Waterford Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation ©

Route Group:27

6148 1 AB0.416  17-17
spenfepegbelsgoagapeybefeeg g P T D0 D1 TR0

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Loerk
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4£2020006148

Bili Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $24.19
Current Charges Past Due Afier 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $24.19

'II"!“IIIl!"ll“'l'llll'I||||““II'l'“'ll'l"“'"'f”i""'
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

oo207243 1 MCos52245° 0000002419 DODCD00 03262020 0 0



Customer Name:

Service Address:

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Customer #: 00206125
Route #: MC05522414

Meter

Meter Read Days Previous Current Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid}
Consumption Charges

5 et R AR e R ] Goie i
Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
71385119 1 03/03/20 29 173 173 0
Base Charges (Prepaid) $40.25
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.79 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00
( Other Charges_

Administrative Fees {Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/iwww.sjrwmd.comiwateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $40.25 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $41.04 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority
3178 Old Jennings Road
Middleburg, Florida 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206125
. ) L Route #:MC05522414
1505-1 Canopy Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation
Route Group:27

17-17
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DOUBLE BRANCH CDD .
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

6147 1 AB 0.416

CCUA-1170-4
1470-3/4/2620006 147

Bill Date Q3/05/20
Current Charges $40.25
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Totat Amount Due $40.25

'l‘llI“'||I|'"f"'I'I'l!'HllI"|IIH‘""I'I"II""I“I"["
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00206125 2 MCO552243i4 ODOOCGDY025 0000000 D32L2020 O 0



Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD.

..Bill Date: 08/05/2020. -

' Reclaimed Irrigation

Customer #: 00206121
Route #: MC05522029

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Bilted Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier4 00 «x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

ea ] ys ~ Previous ‘ Curnt
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
70945868 75 03/03/20 29 227 237 10
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consurnption Charges Tier1 100 x 0.79 $7.90
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 0.0 X 1.56 $0.00
Tierd 0.0 x 2.35 $0.00
Other Charge:

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (lf Applicable}

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32.09
$0.00

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $32.09 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable o CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $31.30 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County UiHity Authority
3176 Old dennings Hoad
Middleburg, Florida 32088

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206121
. ) ) e Route #MC05522029
3178-1 Wandering Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:27

Bill Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $32.09
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $32.09

6146 1 AB 0.416

"“llI'I"l'"""II!'“II“'h’|I||'lll'Illllll"lnlfll'll“l'
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
1970-3/472020006146
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CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00206123 2 MCDs522029 0000003209 00CG0000 032ke0ed 0 0



- Bill Date: '03/05/2020 .

Customer #: 00238254
Route #: MC05521847

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 X

SR

S 5 e
Gurrent Current

Meter

oter ead Bays

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
70003479 75  03/03/20 29 501 509 8
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier 4 8.0 X 0.79 $6.32
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00

Other Charges.

$0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $30.51
Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicable)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin fo show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering oo
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $30.51 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $30.51 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

" YL )
nricla 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00238254

Route #:MC05521847
Route Group:27

1206-1 Bedrock Drive Reclaimed irrigation

6145 1 AB 0.416

LR L LU 1 B S FTTLLE [ U TR S TU TU R T T O
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD WA

17-17

475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32082-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006145

8ill Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $30.51
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $30.51

'll“i"III'I“!t“!III[h!"I"HRIIlII“""l'lu‘hllullllll
CLAY COUNTY UTHLITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00238254 ? MCOL521447 0DO0OO305Y 0000000 032k2020 0 D0



Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address:

_Bill Date: 03/05/2020

Customer #: 00206136
Route #. MC05521521

Meter

Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X (.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

O e

eter eter

Rea Day. ]

Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
70065889 15  03/03/20 29 27941 28000 59
Base Charges {Prepaid) $80.52
Consumption Charges Tier1 59.0 «x 0.79 $46.61
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 0.0 X 1.56 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Other Charges_

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Pravious Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$127.13
$0.00
$0.00

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/lwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather,

Please pay $127.13 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $209.07 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay Courdy Utiity Authority
3176 Cld Jennings Foad
fiddieburg, Florida 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Customer #:00206136

Route #:MC05521521
Route Group:27

1591-1 Canopy Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

61441AB0.416  17-17

TIUE I R E R R AN T B TR IR

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD L
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32002-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006144

Bill Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $127.13
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicabie) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $127.13

"l“!ﬂ'"Il"tl"'|'||||I“hf“"|I'I‘“"IIl""""l“l"l"
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

0028k136 0 MCO5521521 0000012713 000CO00D 0322020 O O



Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address: : ‘Reclaimed Irrigation

Customer #: 00201224
Route #: MC05521392

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 08/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

00 x 0.00

R ZURRCS o e e e S G e F Ot
eter Meter ea Days Previous Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
74650877 2 03/03/20 29 7717 7864 147
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81
Consumption Charges Tiert 116.0 X 0.79 $91.64
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 310 x 1.56 $48.36
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
( _ OtherCharges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Cutrent Charges $268.81
Previous Balance $0.00
_ate Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

268:81

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $268.81 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $256.29 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay Cournty Utllity Authorily
3176 Old Jennings Road
Widdlaburg, Florida 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00201224
, X L Route #:MC05521392
566-1 Oakleaf Village Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:27

6143 1 AB 0.416

g g g e o e
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32002-3649

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006143

Bilt Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $268.81
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $268.81

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

0o20k224 & MCOs521392 000002kLasl 0000000 0322020 0 O



Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address:

Customer #: 00191892
Route #: MC05520508

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2z 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3d 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.60

S e s e R % o S R T R s e e S

Meter Meter ead Days Previous  Current Current

Number Size Date Bifled Reading  Reading Usage

58743864 2 03/03/20 29 631 632 1

Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81

Consumption Charges Tier1 10 x 0.79 $0.79

Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tierz 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 00 «x 2.35 $0.00

Other Charge:

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable}

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$129.60
$0.00
$0.00

129:60

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
hitps:/lwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. lrrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $129.60 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $132.76 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

y - j, 1/.,1 P

Please return this portion with payment

N ~
i 3

AT
ke
[

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

6 Old Je
Middleburg, F

Qunty |

i
YL

716-1 Wakemont Drive Reclaimed frrigation

ity Authority
: oad
jorida 32068

Customer #:00191992

Route #:MC05520506
Route Group:27

6142 1 AB0.416
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DOUBLE BRANCH CDD
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

1717

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020006142

Bill Date 03/05/20
Current Charges $129.60
Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $129.60

R L T A TR LT T T A R Y O
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

801914992 9 MCOs5520506 0000012960 DOODODOO O32LeD20 O D



Remit To:  Clay County Sheriff's Office
PO Box 548/901 N. Orange Ave

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:
(904) 284-7575
Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable
Bill Ship
To: OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD To: OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD
MVCDD & DBCDD MVCDD & DBCDD
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
QRANGE PARK, FL 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
JAVIER SORIANO JAVIER SORJANO
WMAR 16 2020
Customer D C0000168
P.0. Number
P.O, Date 3/16/2020
Due Date 3/31/2020 Our Crder No
Terms Net 15 Days SalesPerson
ftem/Description Unit Order Qtv Quantitv Unit Price Total Price
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee-FEBRUAR ' 204 204 5.00 1,02000/2: 3510
2020 f
. - %1€t 50 .
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling 15 15 25.00 375.00/2, -

07 (B

A

Amount Subject to Sales Tax USO
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,395.00

320, 5754 8 ITAYEY,

Subtotal; 1,395.00
Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: .00

Total USD: 1,395.00/ 2.

§ a7 5°



168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/1/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/1/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
168]OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/2/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/3/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/4/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/5/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/6/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/7/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
168|OCAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/7/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/8/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168] OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/8/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/9/2020 6584 BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168{OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/9/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 211072020 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/11/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/12/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R, 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/13/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/14/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 211472020 6839/ SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/16/2020 7695{VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/17/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/18/2020 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/18/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/20/2020 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
168] OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/21/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
168/ OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/21/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/22/2020 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/22{2020 6584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/23/2020 6839/SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 212412020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/25/2020 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168{OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/26/2020 6267 HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/28/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/28/2020 6267 |HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/29/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00

#IN/A #N/A 204.00




00000152

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 03/03/2020

(= 4 Orange Park District @
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING Page 2
AT e s I Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
| Customer Name ] Primary Person No.
DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST 1121032
Reading Previous Statement | Payments & Balance Current
Sub ID Account From To Balance Credits Forward Charges Total Due

1121032-1 4995700 01/31/2020 ©2/28/2020 417.00 -417.00 .00 681.00 681.00
4995718 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 575.00 -575.00 .00 458.00 458,00
5217088 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 2,420.00 -2,420.00 .00 1,976.00 1,976.00
5347943 01/31/2020 02/27/2020 47.00 -47.00 .00 44.00 44,00
5379615 02/04/2020 03/03/2020 2,128.00 -2,128.00 .00 2,128.00 2,128.00
5715289 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 122.00 -122.00 00 122.00 122.00
5774021 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 25.00 -25.00 .00 25.00 25.00
6875140 01/31/2020 02/27/2020 57.00 -57.00 .00 54.00 54.00
6912612 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912620 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26,00
6912653 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912661 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 25.00 -25.00 .00 25.00 25.00
6912687 01/31/20206 02/27/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912695 01/31/2020 02/27/2020 26.00 -26.,00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912703 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 29.00 -29.00 .00 28.00 28.00
6912729 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 27.00 -27.00 .00 27.00 27.00
6912737 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912752 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912760 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 27.00 -27.00 .00 27.00 27.00
6912778 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 27.00 -27.00 .00 27.00 27.00
6912786 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912810 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912828 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912836 01/31/2020  02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912869 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 27.00 -27.00 .00 27.00 27.00
6912877 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912893 01/31/2020 02/27/2020 26.00 -26.00 00 26.00 26,00
6912901 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 27.00 27.00
6912919 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912927 01/31/2020 02/27/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912943 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 29,00 -29.00 .00 28.00 28.00
6912950 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912968 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
6912976 01/30/2020 02/27/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00

* Credits only affect the account they are associated with,
Credits in the Total Due column will be applied to that account's next billing.

A late charge of $5.00 or 5 percent of the delinquent amount (which ever 1s greater) wilt be ad
your account, if payment is not received within 24 days of billing.
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

Group Invoice 9897
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. S—— R P ST e T
ICRIRETIIIOF SIS | PRt nciuded an additicnal amoun
P.O. Box 308 12 ‘rimary Person No. as a donation to Project Share
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 1121032 ftohelp those in need.
“Phone Number: i
(904) 406-2206
Mailing Address Correction: Phone Correction .. $
911 Emergency Address; Payment Amount
Return this coupon Write P'r(imary F;)elrson No, on check
. d to:
. with your payment E?ayn;e:tgacy(a:o:pezaﬁve, Inc.
g Previous Balance Due .00
20 3 08 S04
"? r D2, G‘-gw’;? d, / 2 X Current Charges Due 7,056.00
Due Date 03/24/2020 T
79715-03A Total Amount Due (_7,056.00

DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649



00000153

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
g Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd
ATouchons Ereer i Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

GROUP BILLING Page

,

Web Address
clayelectric.com

| Customer Name

| Primary Person No.

DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST 1121032
Reading Previous Statement | Payments & Balance Current
Sub ID Account From To Balance Credits Forward Charges Total Due

7131527 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 27.00 -27.00 .00 27.00 27.00
7332257 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 216.00 -216.00 .00 218.00 218.00
7332265 02/04/2020 03/03/2020 210.00 -210.00 .00 210.00 210.00
8684243 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 25.00 25.00
8763369 01/31/2020 02/28/2020 428.00 -428.00 .00 404.00 404,00

Subtotat 7,056,00




00000154

® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd
”"“‘*”é’;‘;;f;;“;&:’}((ﬁ) Orange Park FL 32065-5798
T 904-272-2456

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 4 @;s

Web Address
clayetectric.com

Sub ID 1 Acct # 4995700 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 4242 4557 20 6300 29 499570 151851973
Previous Bilt Amount 417.00
Invoice Payment -417.00
bem Read 1.543 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 30.860 Energy 512.19
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 6300 KWH 109.62
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 16.52
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 19.65
Operation Round Up 0.02
CURRENT CHARGES 681.00 /
TOTAL DUE 681.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 4995718 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Muit Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 865 969 40 4160 29 499571 152192893
Previous Bilt Amount 575.00
Invoice Payment -575.00
Dem Read 0.210 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 8.400 Energy 338.21
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 4160 KWH 72.38
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 11.11
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 13.29
Operation Round Up 0.01
CURRENT CHARGES 458.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 458.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 5217088 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GSD  02/28/2020 3899 4144 80 19600 29 499532 151851971
Previous Bitl Amount 2,420.00
Invoice Payment -2,420.00
Dem Read 0,790 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 63.200 Energy 1,176.00
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 274,92
Power Cost Adjustment X 19600 KWH 341.04
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 47.97
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 55.76
Operation Round Up 0.31
CURRENT CHARGES 1,976.00 \J
TOTAL DUE 1,976.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 5347943 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3926 PLANTATION OAKS 8LVD # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutlt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/27/2020 7010 7150 1 180 28 534794 151850976
Previous Bill Amount 47.00
Invoice Payment -47.00
CURRENT CHARGES 44.00
TOTAL DUE 44,00
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A Touchstone Energy?
Cooperative /2.2

®  (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

GROUP BILLING BETAIL Page

5

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub D 1 Acct # 5347943 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Lac 3926 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Bt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read 6.183 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 6.183 Energy 14.63
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 180 KWH 3.13
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.05
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.45
Operation Round Up 0.74
CURRENT CHARGES 44,00 L/ "
TOTAL DUE 44.00
Sub iD 1 Acct # 5379615 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc EAST SIDE OF BRANNANFIELD
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Pays Lacation Meter
Previous Bill Amount 2,128.00
Invoice Payment -2,128.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Smatt Qutdoor Light 1,362.56
Pole 633.50
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 51.15
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 79.84
Operation Round Up 0.95
CURRENT CHARGES 2,128.00
TOTAL DUE 2,128.00 f>/
Sub D 1 Acct # 5715289 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST t.oc 1591 CANOPY OAKS DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 10 13 1 3 29 571528 152055399
Previous Bill Amount 122.00
invoice Payment -122.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.24
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 3 KWH 0.05
Small Outdoor Light 90.84
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 2.92
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 4.56 ul
Operation Round Up 0.39 V
CURRENT CHARGES 122.00
TOTAL DUE 122.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 5774021 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 2971 THORNCREST DR
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 26 29 1 3 29 577402 154521993
Previous Bill Amount 25.00
Invoice Payment -25.00
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00
TOTAL DUE 25.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

A Touchstone Energy®
Cooperative 'S, 2

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page

6

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub D 1 Acct # 5774021 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 2971 THORNCREST DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.24
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 3 KWH 0.05
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.59
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up 0.19 )
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00 t/
TOTAL DUE 25.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6875140 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 373 OAKLEAF VILLAGE CTR 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/27/2020 3811 4089 1 278 28 687514 152024620
Previous Bill Amount 57.00
Invoice Payment -57.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 22.60
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 278 KWH 4,84
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.29
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 1.75 i
Operation Round Up 0.52 \/
CURRENT CHARGES 54.00
TOTAL DUE 54.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912612 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 608 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 83 95 1 12 29 691261 154533579
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.98
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 12 KWH 0.21
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.23
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912620 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 304 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 116 125 1 9 29 691262 151835286
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

(- 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 7
“““C*‘g';;fgggf Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub iD 1 Acct # 6912620 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 304 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.73
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 9 KWH 0.16
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95 :
Operation Round Up 0.54 \/
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub D1 Acct # 6912653 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 603 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #2
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 77 86 i 9 29 691265 154517934
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance 00
Dem Use Energy 0.73
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 9 KWH 0.16
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Ctay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95 ‘
Operation Round Up 0.54 ‘
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912661 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 602 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 0 0 1 0 29 691266 154533626
Previous Bill Amount 25.00
Invoice Payment -25.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Access Charge 23.00
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.59
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.92
Operation Round Up 0.49 ;
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 25.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912687 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 537 OAKLEAF VILLAGE P PKWY #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/27/2020 70 79 1 9 28 691268 152058372
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.73
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 9 KWH 0.16
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.54
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

. - 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 8
ATouchetone e Orange Park FL 32065-5798
T 904-272-2456 Web Address

clayelectric.com

Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912695 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 529 CAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/27/2020 61 70 1 9 28 691269 154529665
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.73
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 9 KWH 0.16
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95 .
Operation Round Up 0.54 /
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 V
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub D 1 Acct # 6912703 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3925 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 211 238 1 27 29 691270 154534637
Previous Bill Amount 29.00
Invoice Payment -29.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 2.20
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 27 KWH 0.47
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.66
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.00 ‘
Operation Round Up 0.67 /
CURRENT CHARGES 28.00 1/
TOTAL DUE 28.00
Sub D1 Acct # 6912729 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3860 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS  02/28/2020 110 125 1 15 29 691272 154517617
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read _ Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.22
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 15 KWH 0.26
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.93
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 U(
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912737 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3859 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 60 68 1 8 29 691273 154517616
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

. 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 9
ATouchsione Every’ Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912737 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3859 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.67
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \/!
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912752 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3805 PLANTATION OAKS BLYD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 109 119 1 10 29 691275 151839081
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
{nvoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912760 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3800 PLANTATION QAKS BLVD # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 137 153 1 16 29 691276 152021602
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.30
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 16 KWH 0.28
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.97
Operation Round Up 0.82
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 ’/
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub iD 1 Acct # 6912778 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3306 VILLAGE OAKS LN # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Muit Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 186 206 1 20 29 691277 152033170
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

A Touchstone Energy%
Cooperative F S %

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page
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i

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub 121 Acct # 6912778 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3306 VILLAGE CAKS LN #1
Sch Read Dt Prey Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.63
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 20 KWH 0.35
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.64
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.98
Operation Round Up 040
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 V
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub tD 1 Acct # 6912786 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST toc 465 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 174 182 1 8 29 691278 152030424
Previous Bilt Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Pubilic Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.67 /
CURRENT CHARGES 2600 | /
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub D1 Acct # 6912810 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3801 PLANTATION QAKS BLVD # 1
Sch Read Dt Prey Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 86 96 1 10 29 691281 152030422
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912828 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 728 BELLSHIRE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 41 47 1 6 29 691282 152054493
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26,00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

(. 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Bivd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 11
Aouchitone Erorerial % Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904'272“2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912828 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 728 BELLSHIRE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.49
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 6 KWH 0.10
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.87 /
CURRENT CHARGES 26,00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912836 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 721 BELLSHIRE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS  02/28/2020 47 54 1 7 29 691283 154532169
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.57
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 7 KWH 0.12
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.77 \/
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912869 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 715-1 WAKEMOUNT DR
Sch Read Dt Prey Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 90 106 1 16 29 691286 154529951
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.30
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 16 KWH 0.28
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Ctay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.97 i
Operation Round Up 0.82 j
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912877 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3219 STONEBRIER RIDGE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS (2/28/2020 107 118 1 11 29 691287 154528294
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

. 4 Orange Park District %
734 Blanding Bivd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 12 ‘
AT"“&“&';‘;(E;;E;"& Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904'272“2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub iD 1 Acct # 6912877 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Lac 3219 STONEBRIER RIDGE DR # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.89
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 11 KWH 0.19
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.35
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 2600
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912893 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 576-1 WAKEMOUNT DR
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/27/2020 72 80 1 8 28 691289 154521991
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.67
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 /
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub Dt Acct # 6912901 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 507 MILLSTONE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days l.ocation Meter
GS 02/28/2020 73 88 1 15 29 691290 154521987
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.22
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 15 KWH 0.26
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.93
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 (//
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912919 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 498 MILLSTONE DR #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 67 77 1 10 29 691291 154521988
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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Statement Date: 03/03/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page
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Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912919 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 498 MILLSTONE DR #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95 ;
Operation Round Up 0.45 /
CURRENT CHARGES 26,00 ‘//
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912927 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3442-1 WORTHINGTON OAKS DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/27/2020 129 135 1 6 28 691292 154517592
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.49
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 6 KWH 0.10
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.87
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912943 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 309 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 317 343 1 26 29 691294 151839080
Previous Bill Amount 29.00
Invoice Payment -29.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 2.11
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 26 KWH 0.45
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.66
Ctay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 1.00
Operation Round Up 0.78
CURRENT CHARGES 28.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 28.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912950 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 373 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 70 80 1 10 29 691295 154532124
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 03/03/2020

i
. 4 Orange Park District @
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 14
AT i A% Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904'272‘2456 Web Address
clayetectric.com
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912950 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DiST Loc 373 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 /
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912968 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 308 CAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 111 120 1 9 29 691296 151835285
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.73
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 9 KWH 0.16
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.54
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912976 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 358 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days l.ocation Meter
GS 02/27/2020 0 7 1 7 29 691297 154767644
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.57
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 7 KWH 0.12
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.77 /
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 }“/
TOTAL BUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 7131527 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3206 SILVER BLUFF BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 155 171 1 16 29 713152 151837342
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00
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® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 03/03/2020

. Orange Park District %ﬁ
734 Blanding Bivd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 15 =
A Touchs Ene!
e Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904“272'2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub ID 1 Acct # 7131527 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3206 SILVER BLUFF BLVD #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Bem Use Energy 1.30
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 16 KWH 0.28
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.97
Operation Round Up 0.82
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 U
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 7332257 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3168 STONEBRIER RIDGE DR NEXTT
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mulg Usage Days lL.ocation Meter
GS 02/28/2020 10112 11968 1 1856 29 489354 154356830
Previous Bill Amount 216.00
Invoice Payment -216.00
Dem Read 11.559 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 11.559 Energy 150.89
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 1856 KWH 32.29
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 5.28
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 6.44
Operation Round Up 0.10
CURRENT CHARGES 218.00
TOTAL DUE 218.00 \/
Sub ID 1 Acct # 7332265 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc QOAKLEAF VILLAGE CENTER
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Previous Bill Amount 210.00
Invoice Payment -210.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Small Outdoor Light 196.81
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 5.04
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 7.87
Operation Round Up 0.28
CURRENT CHARGES 210.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 210.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 8684243 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 571 QAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch Read bt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 33 37 1 4 29 868424 154533629
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.33
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 4 KWH 0.07
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up 0.07
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00
TOTAL DUE 25.00
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Statement Date: 03/03/2020

Page

16 %

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub 1D 1 Acct # 8763369 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 382 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 02/28/2020 39768 43403 1 3635 29 8763369 13794545
Previous Bilt Amount 428.00
Invoice Payment -428.00
Dem Read 18.920 Previous Balance .00
Demn Use 18.920 Energy 295.53
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 3635 KWH 63,25
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 9.78
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 11.73
Operation Round Up 0.71
CURRENT CHARGES 404.00
TOTAL DUE 404.00
Sub-Group # 1 Current Charges 7,056.00



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentais@oakleafresidents.com
Subjecti DBEDR:refund féquest due to COVID 19 - CRYSTAL HARTSCN
Date: March 17, 2020°at’5:11 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsni.com, Oksana Kuzmuk ckuzmuk@gmsni.com

MAR 17 72070

Good afternoon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION — OV PATIO aka Oakieaf Village PATIO (SATURDAY} 2:00 P.M.. to 6:00 P.M.
= DATE OF VENUE -~ MARCH 21, 2020

ORANGEPARK, FLI32065 i
5260003 REFUNDING ALL FEES -+
= RENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND
o RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via CHECKS drawn on NAVY FEDERAL
Credit Union:
« RENTAL FEE:
s CHECK#: 271
« DATED: 3/6/20 ) Lga . Sa8
s DEPOSITED: 3/9/20 - f} ) S6d,
= AMOUNT: $150.00 {Z} 5?/;/
« BOOKING /DEPOSIT FEE:
« CHECK#; 270
» DATED: 3/6/20
s« DEPQSITED: 3/9/20
= AMOUNT: $100.00

=]

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.
Thank you.

P.S. Any checks written and deposited in the month of MARCH, please confirm they have
cleared the bank before processing refund.

IFSDAY Mach 18 20
ILECE FRAMDST anc amai

20 theratora. o yau require immediate attention piease amail
address. 1 will respond al the sarkest

Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, CakLeaf Plantation
venuerenials@oakleafresidents com

{804) 770-4661 voice emaii

(G04) 375-8285 ext. 3

www oaklealresidents com

Governmental Management Services

www. JakleatBesidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mall addiess released in response to a public-records request, do
nol send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained In this email andfor attachment(s)
may be confidential and intended solety for the use of the individual or entity to which il is addressed. This email and/or attachment{s) may contain
material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intendad recipient or the individual responsible for
delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether infarmation in this email and/or
attachment{s) 15 confdential and prvilegad or protected from discloswre under applicable law



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - DEWANA PICKENS
Date: March 17, 2020 at 5:48 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the {ollowing refund at your eariiest opportunity:

o LOCATION — OVCR aka Oakieaf Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M. to 6:30 P.M.
« DATE OF VENUE — MARCH 14, 2020 ; :
o RESIDENT — DEWANA PICKENS REC EE VED
o ADDRESS — 3393 CHESTNUT RIDGE WAY, ORANGE PARK, F1.32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00
» DEPOSIT REFUND - credit card machine inoperable MAR 17 2020
o DEPOSIT was via MASTERCARD (5982)
DATED: 12/2/19
SEQ#: 2
BATCH#: 169
INVOICE: 2
APPROVAL CODE: 04792B
AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE]| DESCRIPTION | Hours | AMouUNT J{ELECk
12/02418 | 12/0219 | 03/14/20 |Dewana Pickens - OVCR DEPOSIT [DEPOSITI$  100.00]| [

i.et me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you,

I wifl be out of the offica WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 and THURESDAY, March 18, 2020, therefore, If you require immedlats sliention piease emall me or lsave a messags &t §G4-770-4861 with your name, conte
opponruty.

Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, QaklLeaf Plantation
venuerentats@oakleatresidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285ext. 8

www,oaklealresidents com

Governmental Management Services

www.Oaki eaffesidents. com

Under Florida law, e-mall addresses ars public records, If you do not want your e-mail addh I n 10 a publi ords request, do not send electronic mall 1o this entity, Instead, contact this office
may be idential and solely for the use of the individua! or entity to which i is addressed. This amall andior atachment(s) may contaln material that Is privileged or protacted irom disclos|
I ibte for defi g lothe i ip please nolity sander immediately by telephone to obtain instruclions as to whether information in this emafl and/or atiachment(s} Is confidential and pri

lf’ i/ f ‘j"‘“ 47
o/ 5)1)9 o :: FO% ié/}



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bili To:

Double Branch CDD

475 West Town Place -
Suite 114 At

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

Invoice Date:

~ Due Date: 2/25/20
Case:

P.O. Number:

Amotant’

‘Facility Maintenance January
‘Maintenance Supplies .~ -~

;“““‘+'”l Mavna T Gﬁﬂ@f‘ql

g

2 STLL ke, 00 T b
' [ » 1
‘““1&:‘\4‘«7 Mavat, - C.w«\”t'fnj’

2. 240, 599, 4840

L‘f]\f;"‘"\‘/\\j 'Rv.-:.{?u\\'p.s
e BUEG, 5T2 ML

‘fOMAv\u,,\ iA\’i"’-c:.p,‘ M,""‘“{', $

2B, CYRTON

;2,80 57, YEY
PO(;) | }‘/“{\p\"‘\" ' ’ ! !

:?'t 3'2-(3.1 Sv.Lv '”1({;'36:)

I?wmw‘s /;lwaiﬂhc.m
e FT%, Do
2, 340,579,887

. .5780.72) - 6,780.72
S 72,05846]  2,058.16

__ 94 B

Total $8,838.88

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due  gs@asss
B

%o 21 20



GMS

DOUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date
142420
113120

116120
118120

117126
117120
117120
1/8/20
1110120
1110120
1/i0/20
1413720

1138720
4113420
1443120
1114120
1114720
1416720
117120

1147120
1720120

1120720
1720120

1421120
1621420

124120
1121420

1122120

1722120
1/22120
1722120
1422120
1723120
1128120
1424/20
1127120
1728420
1129120
1/26/20
/30720

130420
31120
13120
131/20
13120
1431720

TOTAL

MILES

Hours
5
4

6
3

O DN D

E-"IE< I SIS B SR, 3

[~

2]

O3 Cr B G AN AW DD

oI I

Emploves fPescripilon

G.8
£,

G.8.
LN

T.C,
G.5.
LN,
G.B,
ET.
G.8.
B.A,
T.G.

GS.
B.A.
LN
ET.
B.A.
[CAN
&1,

G.S.
T.C,

G.S.
L.N,

ET.
T

8.A.
LN
ET.

TI Cl
G.8.
LN,
C.p.
T.C.
G5
GS.
G.S.
G.8.

G.8.
G.S.

G.P.
EY,
1.C.
G&S.
BA,
LN,

DOUBLE BRANCH

Removed debds In ali comnwon aweas

instatied covar over poo) pad, removed debiis around soccerfield, repalred fence at Pledmont
playground

Remaved debns la all common aceas, malnianance work on tennis car

Removed Chrisimas dacorations at Fall Creek, Natvses Hammeck, Canacns Soiat, Timbeadield,
Lilchfield, Waverly and Stonsbder

Removed and pul sway Chrsimas decorations

Malatenancs work on soccer fisld, removad debils in all common araas

Removed Chrdsimas decorations

Renxaved debis in all common areas and from ponds

Remaved Christmas decorations around conmmunily

Removed dobiis [a gll common areas and from ponds

Removed Christmaa fights

ramoved broken stide from Nalures Hammotk playground and sacured, walered plants around pooi
dagk

Removed debrs in all common areas

Loaded slide onto luck from Natures Hammack, laok measurements {or bacicade

Ramoved Chiistmas decorations fram Nalures Hammock

Repaired playiicound egulpment

installed bamcade for sliide al Nalures Hammack

Removed debis in all common arsas

Repair fence at Pledmont Park, removed debris along Loop Road, replace lights atong Loop Read
commuaily antrance

Remwved debris In alt common areas, picked up supplies

Raplacad broken tofiet seat at Field House Ladles Reslroom, replaced broken fauced at Field Houss
l-adiss Reslroom, taplacad missing soep dispenser at Field House Ladies Restroom, lnsialled hose
hanger, secured plants In pots and moved

Removed debris In all comman areas and from ponds

Replaced waler foucel, chenge tollet seal In vomen's cestroom ol Field House, install water hose resl,
Install rebar (ot flower plant pots suppon

Inspacted padks atound communily, tepalr playground equipment at Weaverdy Park, replace missing
vents ai park in Cannon Point and Gazebo

Put Janiledal Suppliss and broke down load for phase 2, moved ireadmil lo office and reamanged
other treadmils to make room for steppers

Inspecled and made repairs on playground

Unloaded truck of supples for janitorial, slocked restroom, stacked filness center, moved Lreadmifl
from {finess center to olfice

Removed paint graffill from fence along roadway, repaired lable In communlly park, replaced
missing vents on gazebo al communily paik .

Rearranged fness equipmeni and sel up new sleppers, cleaned and filed founlaln

Remaved debsis in all common areas

Changed fitness centor around, Instalied two new pieces of equipment

Removed debiis from atound the lakes

Worked on playground aquipment

Maintenance work in pool area, removed debds In alf commaon aneas

Reawved debds In all common areas, malatenance woik in pool area

- Removed dabrs In alf comnwn areas

Malnignance wok In pool acda, removed gebrs In alf common areas

Cleaned duck bridge and pool dack

Removed dabis in all conwwion ateas, maintananse work la poolarea.,

Removed debris In all common areas, maintenance work In pooi area, cleanad up and ramoved
deceased animal

Renoved debiis from eround the lakes

Giean pool filters, replace slgn at Siivar Leads park, repalr playground sving
Pressure washed sntrance signs and gralfill off of playground squlpment al parks
Removed debrs In all commen areas and from ponds

tepalied signage and playground ,

Clean graffiti off playground and equipmen, pressure wash entrance sign

‘Mileage I3 reimbursable per saction 112,061 Flonda Siatutes Misage Rale 2008.0.445



MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Ending 02/05/20

DISTRICT BATE  SUPPLIES
DB
DOUBLE BRANCH
17120 Melric Wrench SET
17720 7/16 Rod Coupling Nut
117720 1/2 Red Coupling Nwt
147126 76W Par30 DI LED 2pK (2)
17120 DW Maxfil Sel 30pc
1720 Husky 18 Gallon Heavy Duty Tole (4)
#1020 320z Bollle Zep Pro Sprayer
111020 Lysol Disninfecting Wipes
1110720 Windex Glass Cleaner
1110720 Lysol Al Purpose Cleaner (2)
1110/20 17 Gallon Tough Tole (3)
1114120 LED A19Bulb
1116120 Neoprene Gloves
1116120  Broom and Dustpan Combo
1116120 Lirlope (4)
1116120 Lirlope Varlegated {4)
1116120 1qy Mixing Conlainer
116120 2.5q1 Mixing Contalner
1720120 Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
1720120 Bath Faucet
1/20/20  Hose Devorative Hanger
1720120  Streleh Plant Tle 98" 150"
1120/20  1/2"x4' Rebar (2}
#2020  Variegated Lirlope (3)
122/20  12x48" Concrele Tube Form
1123120 Resplrator Carlridgas
1123/20  12x48" Gongrele Tube Form
1123/20  Cap Sorew: Safety Bolts $81/2-13x2-1/2(7)
1123/20  1/2 Hex Nuts (10}
172620 Lysol
1126120 Windex 1280z
1126120 Pine Sol
1426120 Windex 23fioz
27120 Gorilla Glue Epoxy
127120 Respirator Kit
127120 Loctile Superglue
1/28{20  Schlage New Key Coples (5)
129120 Extreme Heavy Duly Adhesive
1/29/20  Spax Serews
129120  Coarse BC Screvis
1/20i20  Qak Vinyl Plank Flooring (17)
/28120  Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
1128120  Dawn Dishi Soap
133/20  13/16" Set Your Own Padlock
/31120 Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
121/20  Lenton Pine Sol
1631120 Lavender Lysol Spray

TOTAL:- $2,058,16
==

PRICE

40.22
1.40
1.66

23.69

11.47

456.91
3.77
5.74
5.74

18.79

27.53

12.3¢
8.88

18.37

13.71

18.71
1.58
270
2.86

22,38

25,28
4,68
913

10.28

16.81
8.89

16.91

57,56
784
840

1148

11,48
7.29
8.29

18,10
2.28

13.74
3.99
2,88
3.44

1484.02
3.44
5.15
8.02
3.44
988
7.91

EMPLOYEE



Governmental Management Services, LL.C

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

‘invoice Date: 3/1/20
Due Date: 3/1/20
Case:

Bili To:
Double Branch CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Sulte 114
St Augustine, FL 32092
_ . Description . "Rate °  Amount

Facility Management / Recreation - Qakleaf Plantation = 12,497.67 12,497.67

Total $12,497.67

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

2ad)
3N, 20



NRY .
Y Institutional Page 1 of 1
formerly SupplyWorks'
) 103/20
PO BOX 2317 SHIPPED TO: ik e
Jacksonville, FL 32203-2317 DOUBLE BRANCH ek 8712019
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY : T
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 ACKALNT  pasoas
ORDER
NUMBER 29080127
SOLD TO:
DOUBLE BRANCH
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL. 32065 FOR INQUIRIES CALL:
(866) 412-6726 FAX : (877) 712-6726
wvw. HomeDepotPro. corvingtitutional
ORDER DATE ORDER NO. CUSTOMER P.O. SHIPPED VIA TERMS SALESPERSON
03/02/20 29080127 JAX1 - DR22 NET 30 DAYS  WILLIAM WOODR
LN ITEM NO. CAT DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED B/O UOM PRICE EXT BMT T
1 APP17103~04 8 APPEAL HAND SNTZR NOALCOHOL 1000ML 8 8 0 ca 56.00 448.00
2 CLols5g94s8 8 CLOROX WIPES LEMON 75CT ~ DISINFEC 2 2 0 ca 30.80 61.80
3 REN03123 8 RENOWN WAVE3D URINAL SCRN CB - COTT 2 2 0 ca 153.48 306.96
4 APP17104 8 APPEAL HAND SOAP DISP BLK 1000ML - 4 4 0 EA 7.25 29.00

$7.95 Handling Charge
Delivery information for this invoice may be

found at: www.HomeDepotPro.con/Institutional

121 (B)

Double Branch - Janitorial
2.
2-3/3(0-572-61 00 # Y2k 86

Middle Village - Janitorial

Code to: Split

NET MERCHANDISE TOTAL  FREIGHT HANDLING TAX INVOICE TOTAL
: 846.76 0.00 7.95 0.00 85371
2-330-572-342 6 g{ 887 /Z B ’_
Y 0 =426.85
RETAIN THIS PORTION OF THE INVOICE FOR YOUR RECORDS
@ Pr o RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
DM e [nstitutional ACCOUNT NUMBER  INVOICEDATE  INVOICE NUMBER  INVOICE AMOUNT DUE
formerly SupplyWorks’ 645245 03/03/20 538712019 853.71
NET
BILL TO: AMOUNT
PAID

DOUBLE BRANCH
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

REMIT TO:

The Home Depot Pro
PO Box 404468
Atlanta, GA 30384-4468

CURRENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY. CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGES OR DAMAGED GOODS MUST BE MADE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT RETURN GOODS POLICY. NO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRICR AUTHORIZATION,

Web Usex



Horizon Gasual, Inc
P.O Box 1000

Ocala, FL. 34478

(352) 622-6852

www . horizoncasual.com

MAR 16 2020

Horiz

Commercial Indoor/Outdooy Furniture & Accessories

Estimate

ADDRESS SHIPTO

Middle Village CDD Middle Village CDD

475 W Town Pl Ste 114 875 Oakleaf Village Parkway
St. Augustine, F1. 32092-3649 Orange Park, FL. 32065
SALES REP

Krysta

12 1202SL Biscayne Sling Chaise Lounge- 16" Seat Height with 1 1/4" Round 215.00 2,580.00T

Tubing
59 1109SL Biscayne Sling Dining Chair- 1 1/4" Round Tube 103.00 6,077.00T
1 Colors Frame- 201 White 0.00 0.00
Sling Fabric- HC-251 Forest Green Plus
To Process your order, Please, sign and date the bottom of the estimate and SUBTOTAL 8,657.00
return via email. Thank you for your business! DISCOUNT 2% -173.14
TAX 0.00
All claims must be made within five days after receipt of goods, and claims SHIPPING 295.00
for loss or damage in transit must be filed at once with carrier. We hold a TOTAL
shipping receipt in good order and accept no liability. [f merchandise is s 8 !778 '86

damaged in transit and so received, you are responsible for securing proper

notation of such damage from your local freight agent in order to secure

settlement. Title of shipment passes to you upon detivery to, properly QOd e '&@5 gpi i'&
receipted by, transportation carrier. We are not responsible for delays in

transit and our tenns are not to be affected by such delays. Merchandise Dou b E e
returned without written authorization will be refused, Goods listed herein

remain property of Horizon Casual Inc. until invoice is paid.

Branch Repair and

Replacements g g @
2.320,57200.63100 ($6278.86)

ceep

Middle Village Repair and
3/10/2020

Replacements

34-600-538-64000 ($2500.00)

Sales Do Not Include Sales Tax. Purchaser Responsible For Ali Local, State, & Use Tax Unless Otherwise Indicated.



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - JOHN JARRETT
Date: March 8, 2020 at 4:35 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afterncon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

« LOCATION — OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M.. to 6:30 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE - FEBRUARY 29, 2020
o RESIDENT ~ JOHN JARRETT
o ADDRESS ~ 804 MOSSWOOD CHASE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00

= DEPOSIT REFUND
o DEPOSIT was via CHECK drawn on WELLS FARGO:

» CHECK#: 5033

= DATED: 12/20/19

= DEPOSITED: 12/21/20

* AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT |
12/2019 | 122119 | 02/29/20 liohn Jarrett - OVCR DEPOSIT [pEPOSIT]$  100.0d]

L.et me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1will be aut of the officc TUESDAY, March 10, 2020 and WEDNESDAY, March 11, 2020, therefore. if you require immediate attention please email ime or leave a message at 904-770-4661 with your P

opportinity.

‘Wanda McR lds -~ V. Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantati

e v esanaon, Oklas Pt A, 500, 360.102

(904} 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

wvw.oakleafresidents.com ( ' f%
Governmental Management Services e

wwvw,OakLeafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, con
may be confidential and i ded solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This emaii and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protet
individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or attachment(s) is ec

MAR 0 5 7070




From: Qakleaf Venues venuerentals@ocakleafresidents.com
Subject:___DiBCD' “refund of deposit request - KATRINA BALCZON
Date: March™17, 2020 at 5:52 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughiin dlaughiin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afterncon Hannah,

Ptease make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION —~ OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SUNDAY) 1:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M,
o« DATE OF VENUE ~ MARCH 15, 2020
o RESIDENT —KATRINA BALCZON.- e
o ADDRESS - 699 CHESTWOOD CHASE DHEVE ORANGE PARK FL'32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND$180.00" %
= DEPOSIT REFUND - credit card machine inoperable
o DEPOSIT was via VISA (8192)
= DATED: 2/16/20

v SEQ#: 4
s BATCH#: 203
s INVOICE: 4

v« APPROVAL CODE: 052620
¢ AMOUNT: $100.00

Let me know If you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

il e out of the offic
me O iave & me

A March 18, 2020 and THURSDAY, March 19, 2020 therefore, if you require immediate attention please email
S70-AB0 T weth your name. contact number and emad address. Pwill iespond at the saries!

PR TNy

T
Wanda McReynoids -- Venue Coordinator, Oakleaf Plantation 0?’ 3 {919 5 6 .g) . /OE Cé)

venuereitais i caklpaliesidenls.com

{904} 770-4661 voice email 0 {
{904} 375-9285 axt. 3 dfig 3
www.oakliealresidents com

Governmental Management Services

wvwe Dakl eafResidents com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. if you do not wanl your e-mail address released in response 1o a public-records request, do
not send electronic mail to this entity Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The informaticn contained in this email and/or attachment(s)
may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individuat or enlity 10 which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain
material that 1s prvileged or protectad frein disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for
delivaring to the infended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone (o obtain instructions as to whether information in this emall andfor
attachment(s) 1s confidential and privileged or protected from disciosure under applicable law.



From: Oakleaf Venues <venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com>
: fund request due to COVID 19 - LESLIE BURKE

7,2020 at 5:28:34 PM EDT

To: Hannah Sml’zh <hsmith@gmstnn.com>

Cc: Daniel Laughlin <dlaughlin@gmsnf.com>, Oksana Kuzmuk

<okuzmuk@gmsnf.com>

Good afternoon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION - OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM
(SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M. o 6:30 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE - APRIL 4, 2020
- RESIDENT —-LESLIEBURKE
' 5SS —3/ E 'R;fBLUF‘FI*BLVD’#207 ORANGE

T OF REFUND - ,s$300 0D - REFUNDING ALL FEES
. “F AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT
FEFE REFUND ’
s RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via VISA (3000)
« RENTAL FEE:
«  DATED: 1/27/20 -
SEQ#: 2 'y
BATCH#: 194 g/‘l 'ﬁ
« INVOICE: 3 4 S 3 8569,/0¢8
«  APPROVAL CODE: 09235
«  AMOUNT: $200.00
«  BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE:
- DATED: 1/27/20

«  SEQ#: 3
«  BATCH# 194
«  INVOICE: 4

= APPROVAL CODE: 031066
«  AMOUNT: $100.00
PAY EVE
MEN SETTL | NT HO| AM
T [EMENT|DAT|DESCRIPTIO JUR|OU
DATEDATE | E N S INT

CHE|CRE
CK/| DIT
CAS|CAR

Omrm




INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 548 MAR 10 2020

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

 INVOICE DATE: MARCH 9, 2020

WEEK OFF 3/01-07
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Viliage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03-01-20 | J. HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/02/20 | ANDRE MACK 1800-0030 6 30.00 180.00
03/03/20 | M. WILLAMS 1815/2315 5 30.00 150.00
03/04/20 | D.VOLLER 1615-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/06/20 | J. COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/07/20 | J.COOPER ' 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/07/20 | ANDRE MACK 1830-0300 6 30.00 180.00
- =03705420-- JOHN.DRURY 7 1600-2200 —6 -30:00~1"180:00._..
4 L
Michoo Burws ~
: 1410.0
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 0},{
: 4 7050

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

WEEK OFF 3/8-15-20

gc?uble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD :):T(ieaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W?)?IT(TED DESCRIPTION Il\.lr;xliT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03-08-20 | B.SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/8/20 | M.BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/10/20 | D.VOLLER 1630-2130 5 30.00 150.00
03/11/20 | M. BURNS o 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
/03/12/20 JO;-IN DRURY { WAS PAID FOR THE 5™ BY MISTAKE )> 6 30.00 PAID
03/13/20 | HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
03/13/20 | M. BURNS 1730-2330 6 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | B. SIMMONS 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
03/15/20 | B.SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | M. WILLAMS 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03705720 M BURNS{-WORKED FOR DRURY ONTHE 5} 1600-2200 [3 3.00 " 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: ToTAL L 770.00/2

$395.°°

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and maii to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! @ 020 (,5? o
9 20,0, 579, 25O



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - MIGUELITA ANDINO-FIGUEROA
Date: March 8, 2020 at 5:39 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION — OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SUNDAY) 1:00 P.M.. to 5:00 P.M.
o« DATE OF VENUE — MARCH 8, 2020

o RESIDENT — MIGUELITA ANDINO-FIGUEROA
o

ADDRESS — 633 GROVER LANE, ORANGE PARK, FL:32065 :
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $50.00 - CANCELLED EVENT on day of event per POLICY only 1/2 of DEPOSIT is refundab
= DEPOSIT REFUND
o DEPOSIT was via CASH:
= CASH RECEIPT#: 059340
» DATED: 1/26/20
» DEPOSITED: 1/27/20
= AMOUNT: $300.00 - this included the RENTAL FEE of $200.00 plus BOOKING/DEPOSIT FEE of $100.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |
01/26/20 | 01/27/20 | 08/02/20 Miguelita Andino-Rigue - OVCR & DEPOSIT | 4-DEP |$  300.00)

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.
1 will be out of the office TUESDAY, Mareh 10, 2020 and WEDNESDAY, March 11, 2020, Userefore, i you reguire immediate attention please email me or leave a message at 904-770-4661 with your
opportunity.

. . 4 g CAas £
‘Wanda McReynolds ~ Venue Coordinator, OaklLeaf Plantation / O ? /4 P D . f Q ¢
venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com of ¢ 4 ot
(904) 770-4661 voice email e
(904) 375-9285 ext. 3 e
www.oalkleafresidents.com 05

Governmental Management Services
wway. Oakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records reguest, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, con
5) may be and i ded solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protec
individual responsible for deliveri nng to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or attachment{s) is cc




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - MIGUELITA ANDINO-FIGUEROA (remaining bal
Date: March 13, 2020 at 11:15 AM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlsn diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf com

Good afternoon Hannzah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION - OVCR aka Qakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SUNDAY) 1:00 P.M.. to 5:00 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE —~ MARCH 8§, 2020
o RESIDENT — MIGUELITA ANDINQO-FIGUEROA
o ADDRESS — 633 GROVER LANE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $50.00 - refunding remainder of booking / deposit fee (cancelled on day of event due to family
= DEPOSIT REFUND
o DEPOSIT was via CASH:
= CASH RECEIPT#: 059340
» DATED: 1/26/20
= DEPOSITED: 1/27/20
= AMOUNT: $300.00 - this included the RENTAL FEE of $200.00 plus BOOXING/DEPOSIT FEE of $100.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATE[EVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT
01/26/20 | 01/27/20 l 03/02/20 |M§gue!ita Andino-Rigue - OVCR & DEPOSIT | 4 - DEP £$ 300.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1 wilf be out of the office WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 and THURSDAY. March 19, 2020, therefore, if you require immediate attention please email me or leave 2 message al go4-770-4661 wilh you

opportunity,

Wanda McReynolds ~ Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantati % £

ve?xr:le?entt;lscyn@) ?lldeaﬁ'c:ﬁiﬁltso,ccgmna o Daicent Hantation ﬂ 50}*’ 9 "’J g ﬁ}

{904) 770-4661 voice email I ~
(504) 37579285 ext. 3 / f 5}
www.oakleafresidents.com ¢ Y
Governmental Management Services

wwiv.OakLeafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public recor\'ls 1f you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, con
) may be confidential and i ded solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, This email and/or altachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protec
mdmdual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or attachment(s) is cc

MAR 13 2020




From: Qakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakieafresidents.com
Subject:. DBCDD refindiequest due to COVID 18 - MIKE DEPOTTEY
Date: 0:at 5:21, PM

To:
Ce:

Hannah Smith hsmlih@gmstnn com
Daniel Laughlin diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Goad afterncon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION —~ OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 7:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE -MARCH 21, 2020

o RESIDENT ~MIKE DEPOTTEY. [ i

° "ADDRESS 367 BRIER SE LANE, @HANGE PARK, FL- 32065

= RENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPQSIT FEE HEFUND
o RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via VISA (3000)

« RENTAL FEE.:

s DATED: 3/6/20

« SEQH#: 4

= BATCH#: 212

= |NVOICE: 4 P T I
= APPROVAL CODE: 036368 2 . %J de S A j‘“‘
= AMOUNT: $200.00 g3 CQ,/S

« BOOKING/DEPQSIT FEE: pt

v DATED: 3/6/20

w SEQH: 5

s BATCH#: 212

s INVOICE: 5

= APPROVAL CODE: 06377B
« AMOUNT: $100.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

Pwill De out of the office WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 and THURSDAY . March 19, 2020, therefore. f you require imimediate attention pleasse ermail
me of leave a message ot J04-770-4661 with your name. contact number and email addiess. | will respond ad the sarlias)

SORGILNRY

Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, OCaklLeat Plantation
yenuerentals @ oakieatrasidentis com

(804} 770-4661 voice emalil

(904) 375-8285ext. 3

wiwrdr Daidaalresdants com

Governmental Management Services

www Oakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mall addresses are public records. If you do nol want your e-mail address released in response o & public-records request, do
nol send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachment(s)
may be contidential and mlended sulely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addrassed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain
materal hat i prviieged of protected from disclosure under applhcable law, 1 you are not the intended recipient o the individual responsible for
defivering to the intended recipient. please notify sender immedialely by leiephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or
attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



From:

Subject:
Date:
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughiin diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsni.com

MAR 17 2020

Good afternoon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your eartiest opportunity:

o LOCATION ~ QOVcR aka Qakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SUNDAY) 5:30 P.M.. to 9:30 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE MAYS 2020

o RESIDENT ~
ADDRESS

TOOKING / DEPOS%T FEE REFUND
o RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via CHECKS drawn on COMMUNITY
FIRST Credit Union:
= RENTAL FEE:
s CHECK#: 1109
s DATED: 3/2/20
s DEPOSITED: 3/5/20 o S0
s AMOUNT: $200.00 e )
« BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE: f{? G464
= CHECK#: 1108
» DATED: 3/2/20
= DEPOSITED: 3/5/20
= AMOUNT: $100.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

P.S. Any checks written and deposited in the month of MARCH, please confirm they have
cieared the bank before processing refund.

{ wiil be out of the office WEDNESDAY. March 18, 2020 and THURSDAY . March 19, 2020, theretore. f vou require immediate altention please ematl

Wanda McHeynoId‘; -Venue Coordinator, Oakleaf Plantation

vetgeranials s fealresidents com
(904} 770~ 4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www aaklealiesidents.com

Governmental Management Services

gatRasdenis cony

Under Florida law. e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do
not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachment(s)
may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individuat or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment{s) may contain
material that1s privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for
defivering to the intended recipient, please nolify sender immedialely by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/for
attachment(s) is confidertial and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law



Riverside Management Services, Inc

9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W.

Building 300, Suite 305

Bill To

Double Branch CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

MAR 0 5 2020

P.0. No,

Terms

Project

Quantity

Description

" Rate

Amount

Janitorial Services - March 2020

4,251.00

4,251.00

Total




@ SQOﬁﬂgMOSf@’S.com Need Help? %R (888) 941-6888

Order #205279 - Order Date: 3/4/2020

ORDER REVIEW -

Please review the information below and ensure all information is accurate. The order will not be
processed until you clicked the "Approve & Place Order” button on the bottom of the page.

Shipping Address Billing Address
Double Branch CDD Jay Soriano
Jay Soriano 475 W Town PI, Suite 114
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY St. Augustine, FL 32092

Orange Park, FL 32065
Phone: 9043421441
manager@oakleafresidents.com

ltem Name Description Quantity Each Total

Werzalit Table Top. 42"
SM-TT-WERZ-RND-42-TK Diameter Round. Table Color: 14 $115.00 $1,610.00
Teak.

Code to: Split 50/50

Your comments. . .
ouible Branch Repair and Replacementdd 7o $1,610.00
~
a7 Sales Tax $.00
f@ﬂé’) 2.320.57200.63100 ¥ 4oy, 39
Freight Charges $199.78
Middle Village Repair and Replacements
34-600-538-64000 Total $1,809.78
ORDER COMMENTS
Freight charges are quoted to destination: 320865.
Freight will be delivered to your commercial dock/door. If Payment Method
you require "inside delivery" or a lift-gate, please let us
know. Additional charges will apply. Payment Method: Check / Wire
Transfer

Clark Street.,



PLEASE INSPECT MERCHANDISE UPON
DELIVERY

Upon signing the delivering carrier's Bill of Lading
customer confirms order has been delivered in full and
in good shape. Customer is entitied to a 15 minutes
unloading / inspection per pallet delivered. No claims for
shortage or damaged items will be accepted unless
specifically noted on the Bili of Lading (delivery receipt).

I hereby assign to and authorize payment directly to
Seating Masters in 3023 N Clark Street., Mailbox #320.
| understand and agree that | am ultimately responsible
for the balance on my account as represented in all
sales orders and invoices under my name.

I understand that payment of charges incurred is due at
the time of invoice unless financial arrangements have
been made prior. | agree to pay all reasonable attorney
fees and collection cost in the event of default payment
of my charges.

@ | have read all the information related to my transcations
with Seating Masters and agree to the policy as stated on
hitp://www.seatingmasters.com/Policy.html

Date Approved: 3/5/2020 2:41:48 PM - IP Address:
75.144.114.154:60044



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund of deposit request - STEPHANY FENN
Date: March 8, 2020 at 5:14 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION — OV PATIO aka Oakleaf Village PATIO (SATURDAY) 10:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.
+ DATE OF VENUE — FEBRUARY 29, 2020
o RESIDENT -- STEPHANY FENN
o ADDRESS — 3517 PEBBLE STONE COURT, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00
= DEPOSIT REFUND - credit card machine inoperable
o DEPOSIT was via AMEX (3000)
» DATED: 1/31/20
= SEQ#: 2
BATCH#: 196
INVOICE: 2
APPROVAL CODE: 804312
AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATEEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HouRS | AMOUNT |
01/31/20 | 01/31/20 | 02/29/20 [Stephany Fenn - OV PATIO DEPOSIT IpEPOSIT|$  100.0C

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1 will be out of the office TUESDAY, March 10, 2020 and WEDNESDAY. March 11, 2020, therefore, if you require immediate attention please email me or leave a message al 904-770-4661 with vour
vpportunily.

‘Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation

P
venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com /’_) (
{904) 770-4661 voice email - 2

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakleafresidents.com 2 6 & / O ?
00 5 ~
Governmental Management Services °? 4 e “ y

wiww.QakLeafResidents.com

Under Flonda law, e-mail addresses are publ;c records. If you do not want your e-maii address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, con
h {s) may be ] and i ded solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protec
individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or attachment(s) is cc




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund request due to COVID 19 - TONYA SKINNER & JL SKINNER
Date: March 17, 2020 at 5:38 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

o LOCATION —~ OVCR aka Oakleaf Viliage CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:3C P.M. to 6:30 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE ~ MARCH 21, 2020
o RESIDENT — TONYA SKINNER and JL SKINNER
ADDRESS — 526 CHESTWOOD CHASE DRIVE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $300.00 - REFUNDING ALL FEES

= RENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND
RENTAL FEE was via VISA (9358) and BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE was via MASTERCARD (0981)

« RENTAL FEE:
DATED: 12/29/18
SEQ#: 2 , g
BATCHE: 179 RECEIVED
INVOICE: 2
APPROVAL CODE: H71299 VAR 172070
AMOUNT: $200.00
PAYABLE TO: TONYA SKINNER AR ‘
BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE;
DATED: 1/3/20
SEQ#: 1
BATCH#: 182 Py
INVOICE: 2 , PP g
APPROVAL CODE: 060331 J 09, 259,/08 5
AMOUNT: $100.00
PAYABLE TO: JL SKINNER (79///

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |IELEC.
12/29/19 12/29/19 03/21/20 [Tonya Skinner - OVCR | 4 |$ 20000
01/03/20 01/03/20 03/21/20 L Skinner - OVCR DEPOSIT (see above)  |DEPOSITI$  100.00

o ©

o

S

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additionat information.

Thank you.

fwill be out of the office WEDNESDAY, March 18, 202¢ and THURSDAY, March 18, 2020, therefore, It you require immediate attention please emaif me or leave a message al 204-770-4851 with your name, conte
cppoRunity.

Wanda MeReynolds - Venue Coordinator, Oakteaf Piantation
venuerentals@aakleafresidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voice emait

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3

wwyi.oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www.Oakl eafResidents cam

Under Flosida law, 2-mall aadresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mal address n to a publi ords request, do not send electronic mail o this enlity. instead, contact this office
and i solely for the use of the individual or antity to which it is addressed. This emall and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disciost
7 for dell tn the intend ipient, please notify sender by telep to oblain ions as to whether infermation in this emall and/or attachment(s) Is confidential and priv




Unifirst _ &A sl

Servicing Plant JACKSONVILLE

Location 917

Double Branch Fitness Janitoria

Any questions regarding this statement, please call 904/353-4121 Page 001
INVOICE DATE INVOICE # AMOUNT CUSTOMER COMMENTS

1/27/20 9171541569

2/03/20 9171543613

2/10/20 9171545689

2/17/20 9171547730

2/24/20 9171549800

Code toj

, 244 (B
2.330.57200.61100 | °°

MAR 10 2070

STATEMENT DATE ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
3/02/20 999548 341.85
CURRENT 30 DAYS 60 DAYS 90 DAYS and OVER
276.00 65.85

Charges, Payments and Credits received after the

above statement date will reflect on the next

statement. Terms Net 30 days from date of invoice.

REMIT TO:

Please return This Stub With Your Payment

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
ATTENTION-ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
P.0O.BOX 650481
Dallas

TX

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

370 OCAKLEAG VILLAGE PKWY

ORANGE PARK

FL 32065

75265

o

REMIT TO:

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
ATTENTION-ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
P.O.BOX 650481

Dallas TX 75265

Statement Date:

3/02/20

Invoices Paid

Amount Paid

Customer Number

999548




INVOICE NUMBER

REMIT

Phas e
: -7
-

T0:, - )
: UniFirst CGorpuration,

Dal 1aa T

had % INVOICE DATE 717 1541569

Wag CUSTOMER# (BILL TO) 1/27/20

fe A/R NUMBER 99548

Tk CUSTOMER RTE# 02610

QﬂiJBi E BRAN(
PAYMENT AMOUNT $

H Chh

P.D,BQX;éEﬁﬂﬁl-

L llllflﬁ!£

A

F5xb

S———

Hﬂi

i ey

. AL s LS
LLL S - Please Detacp and Return Wnth P ERtT
R s | e
| M1St UniFivlst Corporation : 001
;:y:- J 4251 PERIMETER -IND PHWY E JACKSONVILLE FL 390219
!“E\ INVOICE DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT
gsﬁi 917 15415867 £ /07720 CHARGE Le85 1
’* s ) QuunLan’ - *"3”‘?‘?548
{jg_ DOUBLE BRANCH DD ﬁQUBt¥ BRANCH €DD
et 370 DAKLEAG VILLOGE PRWY ‘370 OARLEAS VILLAGE PKY
BﬁEEA ORANGE PARK - FL 32065 ORANGE PARK FL 32045
:@f I YOU HAVE A QUESTION REGAHDING THiS INVOICE, CALL: i
> 504 /353~4121 RTE# 02610 |
LKR/ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE sSVC BILLED TAX ADJ. ADD | DEL.
Q DEPT RED. AMOUNT ! AMOUNT | AMOUNT | DATE { QTY.
!EQE = 4xaH uémLEAF - T “seasle @
MAT-4%6 HD BREAT IMP |-~ o 17 94 R S LN a2
A - . - R LT . - e R i
‘. . N . i
‘ DEFE CHARGE -- T EL. QDT e !
~ 7 INVOICE BUB-TOTAL 1T DB, B o )
. TUTAL BERVICE CHANGES : X - |
IR : - (
CAMDUNT DUE" et e

"UTHIS IS VOUR ONLY INVGE- NET{ 30

50IL PICK UR COUNT G

DAYS., PLEASE SI6N-

WITH UNIFIRST COBPORATION OR UNIFIRST HOLDINGS. INC.

’_FT -

SERVICE HEREiN RENDERED IS PURSUANT TO A WRITTEN CONTF{AICT

CUSTOMER SERVICE

L.

- ..._.a.-.r
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INVOICE NUMBER 917 1543613 REMITTO  UniFirst Corporation

INVOICE DATE 203720 P. 0. BOY &50481
CUSTOMER# (BILLTO) - . 99554R Dalias

A/R NUMBER RTE# 026

CUSTOMER DGUBLE ERANCH cnn

%ﬂlillmhll‘!l!lﬂ}l!lil!

- Please Detach and, Return W:th Payment -

P R VR0 SO S S U PV

1

ill?

PAGE

Yo .

Please be advised that dus ta ongu;mg increases

’\‘)Q\

in thé cang

UniFirst Cmrpovat;on Qo.
4251 PERIMETER IND PRWY E JACKSONVILLE FL. 3221
DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT
7 1543613 2/03/20 CHARGE 65689
o 999543 ; i 99543
DBUBLE BRANCM CDD T ROUBLE SRANCH CDD g
379_0A%L£A9 VILLAGE PRWY LB70 UAKLEAG. VILLAGE PRWY
_ ORENGE FARK Fl. 32065 - ORSREE PARKY Fl. 32065
IF YOU HAVE & QUESTION REGARDING THIS INVOICE, CALL: 204 /353~4191 RTER 02610
LKR/ - . DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE "TAX ADJ. ADD DEL
DE.PT. . ! — AMOUNT AMOUNT | DATE QTyY.
. AX&R DARLEAF 26. 91 Y-
MAT—A4X6 HD SREAT IMP 2 17.94% . AR B
DEFE CHARGE o 2r,00 LT L
CINVOICE SUB-TOTAL -
TOTAL SERVICE CHANGES — T )
. AMOUN'T DL}E _“_ - el PR ETS PV N ) Ry ‘,:; P
THIS IS YOUR ONLY INVCE- NET 30 DAYS.. PLEASE_ szgwriXQQJ%L- 3
BOIL FICK UR COUNT gH ’:;;;jéT e € . 4%

operationgl cobts sssociated with the processing and déﬁiVer;ﬂ§€ s
products and services, baqxnnxﬂg mxth your rext involice, you will see
an increasg to, your UniFirst ppicing. If ypu have any. gqgstmonﬁsm;;
please

0 0L0

numher at the, tap of this invalce,

zpeak with your Route Service Reprﬁﬁ&ntmtlve (RSR} By mall the‘
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SERVICE HEREIN RENDERED IS PURSUANT TO A WR]TTEN CONTRACT

WAATLE VIAHEIDOT ANADDAMDATENA AD HARDIDOT LN NIARQ NG

CUSTOMEH SERVICE



9] INVOICE NUMBER F17 1545489 REMITTO:  ynirirst Covporation

+ INVOICE DATE 2710720 P. 0. BOX 650481

: CUSTOMER¢ (BILL TO) 999548 Dallas T 75265

d A/R NUMBER RTE# 02610
et |
d PAYMENT AMOUNT $ ___ , l l

i

& . - Please Detach and Return ‘With Payment -

- , UniFirst Corporation ' PAGE 00!
g A 4251 PERIMETER IND PKWY E JACKSORVILLE FL. 3221
INVOICE DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT
o 917 15354689 2/10/20 CHARGE L68F

!Eﬂ 97548 , 99548
¥ - DOUBLE BRANCH CDD JGDDUBLE BRANCH (DD
O 370 OAKLEAEL VILLADE PKRY - R0 OSAKLEAG VILLASE PRWY
: DRANGE FARK FL 32045 CORANEE FARK  FL 32065
(O IF YOUHAVE A QUESTION REGARDING THIS INVOICE, CALL: 504/353-4121 ‘ RTE®  B2&10
S | kr/ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE - TAX ADJ. | ADD | DEL.
Cj ‘DEPT. W AMOUNT AMOUNT DATE | QTY.
. . 4X&H UAKLESF 28, 53 s .~
Q - MAT—4X& HMD GREAT IMP . 2 . 18002 T &.»2
10§ o DEFE CHARGE . . _ .  ...B2.50 :_:f
< 5 ek
O INVOICE SUB-TOTAL . 70. 05 —
C’ . TOTAL BERVICE CHANGES . L . e
LS aMDUNT puE ' AR
'SR 1 1 |
S ~- NET 30 DA PLEASE SI0N ,,. 9t
THIS IS YOUR OMLY INVCE- NET 50 DAYS. M’) !IW s
el 0 . F s S .. . 7. % {'{
O 7. som. PICK UP COUNT 8H PT _ a7 ___ /f.,ﬁﬁ/ J
. | | R |
O Dug to nngomg incregses in DU'{‘ core apera’cumal cmma: j.b has bacame
el necessary te increase your UniFirst pricing effesbive with this .
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INVOICE NUMBER
INVOIGE DATE
CUSTOMER# (BILL TO)
A/R NUMBER
CUSTOMER
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PAYMENT AMOUNT §

2?17 1547730 REMITTO:

. - RTE# O
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SERVICE HEREIN RENDERED IS PURSUANT TO A WRITTEN CONTRACT
WITH UN!FIR‘ST CORPQORATION OR UNIFIRST HOLDINGS, INC.

© CUSTOMER SERVICE



W INVOICE NUMBER 917 1549800 REMITTO: UniFirst Corporation
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BILL TO

MAR 18 2020

Oakleaf - Double Branch CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

Invoice

20
Customer PO:
DUE DATE: 02/26/2020

FROM

VerdeGo

PO Box 789

3335 North State Street
Bunnell, FL 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122

www.verdego.com
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
#2122 - Irrigation Repairs near Soccer field
Irrigation $1,210.75
Invoice Nofes:
Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

Code to:

Double Branch - lrrigation Repairs

2-320-572-35100

692 (&)
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P.O. Box 789 * Bunnell, Florida 32110

YV

Work Purchase Change Warranty Retum to Stock Relurn to Requisiion O | Bliiable 0
Ordey [3 } Order {3} Order 0} Request {11 Stock [0 Removal [O% Vendor O No Charge &
Vendor Name & Addiess Customer Nume & Billin Adﬂn}ss (s /// o f Sy,
N /’ & e s1 #5700 ‘ \{ﬁ@ b
¢ .
- s ) i
J»Jt‘:) La ‘{7/&’ é@("'c,,-m("' (-’-{ (.S G (P, "'(.\(” /(“{)
Phone # Contact Job Address Job #
Terms: On Account £ cob. O I Undet Contract {1 Putchase Order No.
UNIT TOTAL JOB JOB JOB STOCK
COST COST # # # QTY.
QTY. COMMON NAME SIZR 35 $3
. ), Gt
I IL/LA gkl — T(‘ Ly 6‘// %{Q‘Sf 7\.)
Q (ST AP A é:“;‘;ﬂf;.-m By
/?’L&%.:/S
7 |Cafor 355.0
/ Hopte T2 b oo 0| o~
g /—/L« i G atan j"C . oo N
N T
7 3 g f -
5He [) g e e S f’/w F e -f’d'(']bﬁﬁ% 4&@rCost | $ [ Q [1C7S

. ‘ o 12000
'7LC3 [NQrcese /'f/!r"i“ BSCr Gl /f)"/C W F Gt O rl.eég‘”t % Discount

'j:il 5/4/1{&’?/ clock ¢ Ac‘/“( P v ‘lm e der G /SU Pt Total Cost | $
bk e SfC’Pf‘ ol +& pra e jrrore Fg“\'c‘f <ot "Lﬁk% SalesTax | $
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS Grand Total | §
[ We Pick Up [ We Deliver {1 Yendor Deliver
Location:

Date: Receiving Naotified:

Time: Scheduling Notified:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE:

WHITE - PURCHASING

YELLOW - REQUISITIONER

"(‘)._ﬁ



Customer Information

Invoice

XERDX CORPORATION
PO BOX 660502

DALLAS TX
75266-0502
WWW.XEROX.COM/MYACCT

Telephone§88—-435-6333

Please Direct inquiries To: &
Ship To/Installed At

DOUBLE BRANCH
COMM DEV DIST

PKWY
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE
ORANGE PARK FL

32065

MFP3635X1 MFP3635X W/EIP

BASE CHARGE

THE EASY WAY
TO CORDER SUPPLIES
CALL OUR TOLL
FREE NUMBER

1-800-822~2200

8

£6G51 -

Special Reference

Contract Number

Aerox

Purchase Order Number

NET 30 DAYS

Terms Of Payment

Bill To:

DOUBLE BRANCH

COMM DEV DIST

STE 114

475 W TOWN PL

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL
32092

SER.# BB1-86TTT77

Invoice Date
1099597520
Invoice Number
720343326

Customer Number

SPLY-MAINT - COST PER COPY PLAN

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

AMOUNT

32.54

32.54

THIS IS A 12 MONTH AGREEMENT WHICH INCLUDES MAINTENANCE

AND SUPPLY CHARGES

399

R, 350, 67 S50

XEROX FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION #16-0468020

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH VOUR PAYMENT, DR WRITE YOUR IKVOICE NUMBER(S) ON YOUR CHECK.
Bill To

DOUBLE BRANCH

COMM DEV DIST

STE 114

475 W TOWN PL

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL

Payment

Ship To/Installed At
DOUBLE BRANCH
COMM DEV DIST

PKWY
370 CAKLEAF VILLAGE
ORANGE PARK FL

32065

RROO&6T9
03 6M1D 2X06

01-569-8562 4 720343326 099597520 03-01-20
M 070119
W 00000

32092

Please check here i your “Bill To” address or "Ship To/Installed At”
location has changed and complete reverse side.

When Paying By Mail
Send Payment To:

XEROX CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 827598
PHILADELPHIA, PA
19182-7598

Invoice Amount

PLEASE PAY

5933 1 B15

THIS AMOUNT

$32.54
VFL4O

2020000807000 0995975204 0300032541 2720343326488



] 19 Bennett Strc;:t ; Lynn, MA 01903
1-800-225-9473 (WIPE) :
NG PRODOCTS 781-593-4000 » Fax 781-593-4020 Invoice Number _Page
email: erc@ercwipe.com o www.ercwipe.com 3 6 1
o 372002020

Bill-To # 29121

OAKLEAF PLANTATION

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

Ordex No.

Ship-To #:

OAKLEAF PLANTATION

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

Customer P/O __Ship via Terms Sales Re
712649 DOUBLE BRANCH UPS LTL-FRT- EXC l NET 30 TSHOPPING CART I
Item Description u/M Order Ship B/O Net Price Extended
EW3000MAX MAX ROLL CSE i0 10 57.5000 575.00
Tracking/Pro #:111833385
IE R R RS RSN EREESLE S EEE S SR ES LR EEEEEEEE &N
* *
*  WE ACCEPT ALL, MAJOR CREDIT CARDS| *
*  VISA } MASTERCARD t DISCOVER B
* AMERICAN EXPRESS *
* PLEASE] CALL (781-59314000 T¢ PAY *
**PLEASE|l NOTE*** T
Due to hligh demand of|: iting and disinfecting
, all hand sa and diginfecting

products

GS . TOWELS

Les:are fina

pment

Tbank Yoou

Porr Your

PAPER WIPE

1t
S

S

FINANCES CHARGES OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM}
WILL BE CHARGED ON INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS

ALL FEES AND EXPENSES INVOLVED N THE COLLECTION OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OR
BAD CHECKS WILL BE PAID BY THE CUSTOMER

A
MEMBER
SECONDARY MATERIALS AND RECYCLED TEXTILES

o 4
v.e SMART

AT Sub Total: ©575.00
Sales Tax: .00
DUE DATE: o
4/19/2020 Shipping: 130500
Please Remit To: Deposits: .00
19 Bennett St
Lynn MA 01905 Balance:

705,00




Invoice
invoice Number
 Invoice 402
Due Date
REMITTO:  Www.kgpowersystems.com DOUBLEB 4/19/2020
’ 150 Laser Ct.
Haggfzz%e. NY 11788
p. 631-342-1171 REOCEITR T
f. 631-342-1172 CEIVED
SOLD TO: MAR 25 2020 SHIP TO:
Double Branch Community Devel Double Branch Community Devel
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065 Orange Park, FL 32065
NONTAXABLE S
PONumber ~ ~~ ~ OrderDate ~ ~ Salesperson = JobNumber
) '3/20/2020 ‘OLS1151424
Terms
Net 30 Days
Non-specified Equipment .
Description Quantity Unit Price Subtotal Tax Total
UJ15P2DM US Motors Close Coupled Pump ( 1.00 $1,374.80 $1,374.80 $0.00 $1,374.80
%:WHOO%TZONIZ WEG Vari Drive (Single / 1.00 $1,630.00 $1,630.00 $0.00 $1,630.00
ree
Freight 1.00 $225.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00
Totals $3,229.80 $0.00 $3,229.80
Total Due $3,229.80

Code to: Split

Double Branch Rapalr and Reulac

&

Wilddle Village Repair and Repiacemenis

34-600-538-84000 ($1742.8)



> \ 'he Lake Doctors, Inc.

Invoice

Aquatic Management Services

1600,

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708 Account #
PH: 800-666-5253

708477

Bilt To Rep

DOUBLE BRANCH CCD/OAKLEAF PLANTATION
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

Invoice Questions:
Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com

Purchase Order Number Terms
NET 10 DAYS
Description Rate Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 2,070.00 2,070.00
Code to:
9 (B
7 (4
Double Branch Lake Maintenance
Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank biil
payer service, Thank you! Subtotal $2,070.00
To ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
number and invoice number on your check and always include your remittance stub )
with payment.
Total $2,070.00
Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due




Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

: ranch:CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

RECEIVED
MAR 2 3 2020

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

" {NVOICE DATE: MARCH 23 2020

WEEK OF 03-16-22

WS)?J(EED DESCRIPTION IJ;?:ET HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2000 6 | 3000 180.00
03/20/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1545-2145 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/22/20 | BYRAN SMITH 16152215 6 | 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL | 1620.00 /7| =~

=RL0 o

Make ail checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

I 380, 5P Z457O



INVOICE

Date:
Invoice No. :
Payment Method: Credit Line
1426 E Spruce St Status: .
Ontario, CA 91761
(888) 836-6025
sales@poolsupplyuniimited.com
Billing: GMS LLC Shipping: GMS LLC
Jay Sortano ) Jay Sotiano
370 Oakleaf Village pkwy T 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Orange Park, FL. 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL 32065-4259
Phaone: (904) 342-1441 Phane: {804) 342-1441
item Description Qty Rate Amount
83942 Pentair Pole Hangers Metal 2 #143 | R221042 3 $11.65 $34.95
62850 Natural Chemistry Stainfree 1.75ibs | 07400 20 $22.41 $448.20
62873 Naturai Chemistry MetalFree 1L { 07001 20 $18.22 $364.40
46569 Hammerhead Coarse Bag Complete with Cleat - 400 Microns | 2 $38.02 $76.04

HH1502COMP

Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $167.35
Total: $1,090.94

Order Notes: Custormer provided part numbers. Net terms. Jonathan

Code tor Split 80/50

Doublie Branch

2.320.57200.63100 ¢ 545, 47 688 B



Toole Technologies, Inc.

Ph: 904-278-5938
4134 Carriage Crossing Ln
Orange Park, FL 32065.

Bilt To

Middle Village CDD (Jay Soriano)
845 Oakieaf Plantation Parkway
Orange Park, FL. 320635

Invoice

Date Invoice #
"FOOG?ZZS;T},
RECH —
MAR 28 .
RECEIVED
MAR 2 5 2020
P.O. No. Terms Project

WO3759 - 382 Oakleaf Vill..,

Quantity Description

Rate Amount

—

Started and checked the operation.

Code to:

Double Branch Repslr and Replacements

i3

Replaced a 1 HP motor and belt on the condensing unit for the Phase 1 clubhouse.

s (B

750.00 750.00

Total




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subiject: D

To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good aflernoon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

= LOCATION ~ OVCR aka Oakleaf Village ctUBRCOM (SATURDAY) 7:00 P.M. to 11:00 PM.
» DATE OF VENUE - MARCH 28 2020

o RESIDENT - )

o ADDRESS ; 065

° AMOUNT OF REFUND - $a00.00 - REFUNDING ALL FEES

» RENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND EQ g‘ CEREINHT
o RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via VISA (1053} N et “‘“Ew"
RENTAL FEE:

DATED: 2/28/20

SEQ#: 2 WA

BATCH#: 208 MAR 27 2020
INVOICE: 2

APPROVAL CODE: 092074

AMOUNT: $200.00

B

DATED: 2/28/20

SEQ#: 3

BATCH#: 208

INVOICE: 3

APPROVAL CODE: 080447
AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT [[ELEC.JCHECK/CASHCREDI
02/28/20 02/28/20 03/28/20 _|Denise Daniels - OVCR 4 |$  200.00 VISA-09
02/28/20 02/28/20 03/28/20 |Denise Daniels - OVCR DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$ _ 100.00 VISA-08

Let me know if you have any queslions or require any additional information,

P R N B T I R I ]

Thank you,

1wt iz ek GF the office SATURDAY. March 28, 2020 thre THURSDAY, Aprd 2, 2020, theriore, i yDu @ailie 1mecate alention please amal me or iivg # Messags a1 504-720-4651 willh your cyne, Sortac] aumber 404 enmall 2aress. Ewill resp
Opportordy.

Wantla MeReynolds -~ Venue Coordinator, Oakleatf Plantation
i 4

{904 &
£ (&)
wew.OakigalResidenls coim 08 ' g/paf 3 6 9 ’ / 03‘)

Urnder Florida faw, e-mail addresses are public records. It you do nol want your e-mall adoress refeased in response lo a public-records request. do nol send electrontc mail 1o this entity. instead. contact ihis office by phone o in writing. The informat
aliachmeni(s) may be conlidenttal and intended solely for the use of Ihe individuat or enlily 1o which #t Is addtessed. This amall andior attachmenl(s) may conlain material that Is privileged or plolemed frgm disclosure under applicadie faw. |! yau are 1
individuat raspensitie for delivering lo the inlended tecipient, pleasa nolity sender by 1o obiain ions as 1o whalher In this emalt and/or S C and pi of from dlisck




Governmental Management Setvices, LL.C :
1001 Bradford Way iﬂV@HC@
Kingston, TN 37763

Bilt To:

Invoice it 24847

;REGE&EX? |30 Invoice Datet 3/23/20
Due Date: 3/23/20
MAR 2 2070 Case:

P.O. Number:

Double Branch CDD
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount

Facllity Maintenance
Maintenance Supplies

i~ P ’
Fazi by Flawmt, = Genep, |

P BT, M Lo

.,7 3&0579 YA

s +
[N 1 ! "s"w' é’i% ey T e Comlin Ya ¥ i‘J"]‘

el 12»,.‘
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-
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!‘ku, gLy y
240, 5&2 sy
i:)d»o}, ﬂfmvs +,
Mo @me, T M3
Id

o,

Keﬂ‘ ?‘Q W Y / ?)s ‘a&’ﬁiﬁ) [“l Ky
P B, e
By

0? 570, ,,/,"'W Hé
Logld e f*’]ei w{“)- o
0?, 320 KU M. e

1 - February 29, 2020 13,523.82 13,623.82
2,462.93 2,/452.93

& L 2o

Gl (&

Total $15,078.75

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due - $15,976.76

SNY!

[
B AT, 20



GMS DOUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020
Date Hours Employee Description
2/3120 8 TC. Started office remodef project
213120 [ G.S. Removed debris in all common areas
2714120 2 ET Installed pool control box for lap pool, fight inspection around soccer fieid
274120 8 1.C. Wartked on office remede! project
214120 2 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas, malntenance work in pool area, treated fire ant mounds in parks
215120 8 E.T. Prep park for new benches, dig holes and instali sonotubes, prim water fall pumps and reset timer,
park inspection around community
2/5120 8 T.C. Worked on office remodel preject .
215120 6 G.S. Helped installing bench in park, removed debris in all common areas, cieaned and removed dsceased
animal
2/5/20 4 B.A. Dug holes for benches, install sonotubes
216120 4 ET. [nstall park benched In communily pak, repair park swing at Pedmon! Park
216120 4 TC. Put benched together and set in concrete at park
266120 2 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work in pool area
216/20 4 B.A, Set up benches and poured concrete foolings
216120 4 LN, install banches at the dog park and pored concrete
207120 6 T.C. Cut down lrees and repalred fences from sform
277120 6 G.8.  Cleaned up after storm, removed debris in all common areas, chainsaw rmaintenance work
217120 4 B.A, Cieared down trees and brush
2H10/20 8 T.C. Cut down trees and repaired fences from storm
2110120 6 G.8. Removed debris in all common araas and ponds
210/20 ] BA. Cut down {rees and brush
2110120 8 LN Cut down trees at Waverly Park, cut down trees and fixed fence at Pledmont and Highland Mill
2111120 8 TC. Worked on office remadet project
2111120 2 G.8.  Mainlenance work on poof area, picked up suppiies, removed debris In alt common areas and ponds
2111720 2 B.A. Re-prime pump at the falls
212120 8 ET. Storm clean up around communily, cut down fallen trees in parks, installed trash receptacle al Field
House
2/12420 8 TC. Worked on office remodei project
2/12/20 8 G.S.  Removed debris in ali common areas
212120 8 B.A. Instafled trash-receptacle, checked pool and fountain pump, installed fer covers for banches, cut
down falien trees and brush
213/20 8 T.C. Worked on affice remadel project
213120 4 G.S. Park inspection, fixed picnic table, removed debris in all common areas
214120 8 T.C. Worked on office remadel project
211420 4 B.A. Removed debris In ail common areas
2117120 6 T.C. Worked on office remode! project
217120 6 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work in pool area
2118120 8 ET Park inspection, repair and tightened up loose screws around community park, repair and replace
lights around soccer field and walkway, tree removatl al community park
2/18/20 8 TC. Prepped pool spray ground for painting
2/18/20 3 G.S, Removed debris in ali common areas and lakes, maintenance work in pool area
2/18/20 8 B.A. Repaired light fixtures on soceer field
2118120 ] LN, Pressure washed graffiti off playground, pressure washed columns
2119120 7 ET Emply spray ground pool, pressure wash spray feature of loose paint, repaif torn tarp on equipment pacs
219/20 8 T.C. Prepped pool spray ground for painting
2118120 5 GS. Removed debris in all common areas, lreated fire ant mounds in playground, maintenance work in pool
area
2H$120 7 B.A, Scrap paint and wash spray ground
2120120 8 TC. Prepped pool spray ground end pergola for painting
2720120 35 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work in pool area
2120120 [} B.A. Scrap, power wash, acid wash spray ground
2120120 6 L.N, Prep pool area for painting, pressure wash stains and scrub playground in poc! area
2121120 [¢] ET. Clean spray ground tile ang bottom, clean poof filter
2121120 8 T.C. Cleaning up prepped area of spray ground, pulled up tree stumps
2/21i20 7 B.A. Removed debris in all common areas, repaited playground, cleaned and acld washed pool and clean
paint debris
2124120 [} T.C. Replaced rotten wood on pergola and prepped for painting
21241240 6 G8. Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, maintenance work in pool area, treated fire ant mounds
2124120 7 BA. Repalr rim and support beams on gazebo
2125120 8 T.C. Pressure washed patio furniture for renial area
2125120 2 G.S. Removed debris In all common areas, maintenance work in poo! area, removed deceased animat from road
212520 8 L.N. Pressure washed pocl slide and pool tower
2126120 7 ET Preppad pergola for paint, replaced trim boards, re-nait ail tim boards and caulk {rim, replace pergola
upper boards
2/26/20 8 T.C. Pressure washed slide {over and slida at peol
2126120 6 G.S. Removed debris In all common areas and ponds, mainterance work in pool area
2126120 6 B.A. Replaced damaged molding on gazebo and replace beams
2{26/20 8 LN Pressure washed patio, chairs and fables
2127120 6 T.C. Painling spray ground
2127120 8.5 G.S8. Removed debris in all commeon areas and ponds, cleaned up around pools, treated fire ants in playground
2127120 6 BA. Painted spray park :
2127120 8 LN, Paint pool playground i
2/28/20 7 ET Prep and paint spray ground feature :
2/28/20 8 TC. Painted spray ground, cleaned fountain in lake

2/28/20 DOUB@E BRANCE'A' Palt spray ground 1



GMS

DOUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BDISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

Date
2128120

TOTAL

MILES

Hours  Employee Description

8 LN
416
476
DOUBLE BRANCH

Paint pool playground, clean fount in the pond

*Mileage Is reimbursable per section 112.061 Florida Statutes Mileage Rale 2009-0.445




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Ending 03/65/20

RISTRICY DATE

b8

DOUBLE BRANCH
13120
131120
131120

- 2320

213120
213120
213120
2/3§20
213/20
213120
2/5/20
205120
2/5/20
2/8/20
2/5/20
215120
215/20
2/5/20
25120
215120
25120
25120
245120
215120
2/5120
21520
2/5120
25120
24520
2/6/20
248120
26120
2/8/20
216120
2820
2/6/20
2/6/20
2/8/20
2/8/20
276120
2/6/20
2/8/20
218/20
27120
21820
2/8/20
2/10/20
2110720
2/10/20
2110120
2/10/20
2/10/20
2110120
2/11/20
2/11/20
2/44/20
2111020
21120

SUPPLIES

Utlity Knife

Ant & Roach Kiler

Flre Ant Polsen (6}

414 Round Trim (50)

Bassboard (50}

Caslng {50}

Consfruclion Adhesive

While Caulk

Husky Lavel Beam

Ralchet Tie-Down Strap

Rad Mulch (4)

Gloves

Behr Satin Palnt (3)

While Striping Palni (2)

Plastic Anchor White 10pc #8-10x1"
Plastic Anchor Yellow 10pc #4.6x7/8"
Shest Metal Sorew #6-1"

Angle Sash Short Cut Brush (3}
3M PGP Channals Bl Xfine 220G/320E
3 Diywell Sheels Med 120G 25pk
KS Acetons Ot

40pk Terry Towels

Palnt Tray Lines 10pk

9" Melal Rofler Tray

Febreze Nr Galn

9x3/8" Shedless Knit Rollers 3pk {2}
9" Sherlosk Pro Frame Green
4"x 11" Mint Raller Frame

4x3/8" Shediass Knit 5ok

2x2 LED Tropher (2}

Spray Paint (3)

Drydex Spackle

Mouse Sandpads 80 grit

Mouse Sandpands 220 grit
Palnt PallLiners

3 Port Wall Plate

Ulire Fine Sandpad

Wall Plate

Painl Edger Refll

Paint Edger

Wood Dawol Soiner Jig
Edgepaint Shield .
G0tb Sakrete Concrels Mix {10}
Electric Cement Mixer Renlat

4 Pigoe Clamp Sst

Drywall Screws

6£32" Twin Pk Fllas for Y Chains
2 Cycle Of 16oz

524" Half Tis Dust Mop Haad
5pc Dril St Hammer Bits-5pk
22" Sleel Lesf Rake

16" R58 Chain

Veranda Laltice

Flashiight

Fire Ant Polsen {5)

11/16x2-114 Casing (44}
3/4x3/4 Q¥ Round (48)
9/116x5-1/4 Base (38)

8.06
342
65,95
37.38
100.63
4173
8.02
2,97
6.89
5.74
15.32
3.22
124,13
§7.45
3.08
2.85
1.38
20.25
6.37
8147
a.17
16.07
6.87
1.86
345
23.58
4.01
1.89
147
126.43
24.08
5.08
288
3.44
4.57
113
1.60
11.36
2.84
2.86
18.96
229
4255
47.70
11.49
3.44
3.99
4.01
13,77
14,36
8.04
9.76
10.86
28,72
65.95
42,00
35.88
96,14

48,

bwn

punnrpb

G e G fm £ o o £ G

4.8,




2112120
2/12120
2/12/20
2712120
212120
2113120
21320
2113120
2/13/20
2113120
2413120
2/14/20
2714120
214120
2114120
2/14/20
2/14/20
2/14120
214/20
2114120
2114120
214120
2017120
2117120
2117120
2118120
2119120
2119120
2118120
2]18120
2119i20
2M9/20
219120
2/19/20
2/19/26
2/19/20
2/20i120
2/20i20
2120120
2/20/20
220120
224120
2/23/20
2121120
2{21120
2421120
2124120
224120
2024120
2124120
224120
2124120
2/26120
226120
2426120
2426120
226120
2028120
2126120
2/26120
2/26120
2/26/20
2/26/20
2026120
2/26{20
2/26/20

Flexible Putly Knife

Angle Sash Shoert Cut Brush {2)
4x3/8" Shedless Knit 8pk

9x3/8" Shedless Knit 3pk

Drydex

Epoxy

Non Contact Valt Tesler

LED Dimmer Switch {2}

2x2 LED Yropher (2)

Aayx Fast Dry Spackie

Gloss Whila Paint (2)

2-Hole Strap 3/4" PK20

PVG Solvent

20pk Terry Towels

Acetone

1qt All Purpose Mixlng Conlainer (2)
AST STD Wire Conneclors 225pk
#8x1-1/4" PG 10 EXT Screws 1 b
2.0 Angle Sash Shori Cul Brush (2)
Palican Liners 3pk

Rofler Pail

Gloss Black Spray Paint

Fiedge Furnilure Pollsh

Walman Stalnfess Steel Polish

2" Dask Hole Cover

Sheet Metal Seraws 8x3/4

Sheet Meslal Scraws 8x1/2

Fire Ant Poisen (8)

Ant Bait

Wire Beush 3" Grinder

518" Adapler 48-03-1005
4-112"%6/8-11 Quick Strip

W (60W) A19 DL ND 11K LED 2pk
W (50W) A19 SWND 1K LED 2pk
30 Seconds Congenirata Gallon (2)
Graased Lightnlng Degreaser

RCP Maximizer #24 L-E Mop refil (2)
Sprayer

Murlc Avid 2 Gallons (2)

Leman Pine Sof (2)

HOX Disinfecting Wipes 760 2pK
Bar Flat Aluminum 86x1 1/2x1/8(2)
75W PAR 30 DL Dim £8 LED 2pk (2)

H#4°0D x 1/4"QD PTG Caupling Poly {2}

Metal Plstol Grlp Waler Nozzle

ZEP Calelum Lims Rust Remover 1280z {4)

Smaoth Rod Gaulk
Dynallex 230 Clear 10.1 0z (2}
DAP Premium Wood Fller White

2x4-8' #2 Prime PT GC Wealhershield {2)

15/32 2x4 BCX Plywood

2x2-8' #1 PT Wealhershieks

Flre Ant Mound Treatment {4)

Ant Shield Polsen (2)

Fire Anl Polsen (6)

Palnt Rollers Bpk

Flat Paint Brush {10)

Drill 8it Holder

Driver Bit Holder

Paint Roller Tray (4)

2.0 Angle Sash Short Cut Brush (2}
4x318" Shedless Knit 6pk

Pelican Liners 3pk

12x12 White Plastic Wall Louvar (2}
E/G Bulk Carpenter Panct

BFET Out Wired Stem Swivel LTRCTRL

2.86
13.60
11.47
11.78

4.75

6.28
2297
44.80

12643

3.66
68.95

373

2.88

803

9.94

3,17

9.84
10.32
13.50

491

5.73
10.32

748

6.31

1.68

6.04

538

10562
22.97
11.48

2.85

645

343

343
20.65
16.66
14.88

574
27.55
19.71

7.80
6745
23.69
1008

6.87
45.86

4.87
10,78
1148
10.28
13.18

4.34
18.28
16.03
79,14
1147
11.27

4.57

6.72

8.60
13.50
11.47

4.91
16.32

0.22
16.08

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
4.8,
4.8
4.8,
4.8,
TC.
TLC.
T.C.
TL.
T.C.
1.0
7.0,
T.C.
TG,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
L.
T.C.
TG,
T.C.
G.S.
G.S.
G.8.
G.8,
TC.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
7.0.
T.C.
T.C.
70,
T.0.
1C.
TC.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C
TC.
T.C.
TC.
TC.
G.8,
G.8.
as.
G.S.
G.S.
@a.s.
G.S.
G.S.
T.C.
T.C.
TC,
TG
T.C
T.C.




e,

2/26/20
2127120
2/127{20
2127120
2027120
3/2/20
372120
3220

2X Salin Moss Green

20pk Terry Towels

3/8" Nalural Stone Bif

172" Naturel Sione Bit

10'%25"' 6MiL Clear Poly Sheeling
Disinfestant Spray

Drawer Slide 14"

Drawer Side 18"

2.29
8.03
9,19
11.48
28,73
5,16
8.53
17.23

TOTAL  $2,452,93
e

10
T.C.
T.C.
T.G.
T.C
4.8
4.8
J.S,




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To: Case:
Double Branch CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32092

Description' * Hours/Qty Rate - Amount
Facility Event Staff through March 12, 2020 ’ 14.15 25.00 353.75

27 (F

Total $353.75

Payments/Credits

Balance Due




Governmental Management Services, LLC
9655 Elorida, Mining By, Bulld] :

DOUBLE BRANCH DD

Facility Event Staff Service Hours

Quankity Dascription Rate  Amount

14.15  Facility Event Staff $ 2500 $ 353.75

Covers Perlod End: March 12, 2020

Amenities Revenue # 2-369-103



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafres&dents com

Subject: | )

Date:
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn com

Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund al your earliest opportunity:

LOCATICN ~ OVCR aka Oakieaf Village Ci.UBRCOM {SATURDAY) 7:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. .
DATE OF VENUE - MAY 30 2020 B - - *&Vﬁvfﬁiﬁ

o ADDRESS — 3656 OAKW
o AMOUNT OF REFUND -

REFUNDING ALL FEES
= RENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND - 2&
o RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via VISA (6069) M Q\R z yz 2@;
RENTAL FEE; W
DATED: 2/16/20
SEQ#: 1
BATCH#: 203
INVOICE: 1
APPROVAL CODE: 192457
AMOUNT: $200.00
FEE:
DATED: 2/18/20
SEQ#: 2
BATCH#: 203
INVOICE: 2
APPROVAL CODE: 183272
AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |JELEC.JCHECK/CASHCREDI
0216120 02/16/20 05/30/20 |LaShann Brown - OVCR 4 |s 2000 VISA-08
02/16/20 02/16/20 05/30/20 _|LaShann Brown - OVCR DEPOSIT DEPOSIT[$  100.00 VISA-19

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1 wiff D% pul OF e office SATURDAY. barch 28, 2020 ihy THURSDAY, Aprl 2, 2020 tharalag, f your tigulre imenediate allantion pleass caail wme of 2ave a message al $04-770-4881 wilh your name, taadt numiber and amail a0ress. 1 will resp
Oppeturity

Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, CakLeaf Planlation
yenuarentis@oakisatresklants.com

& ) 7
s 7
wevsoakiealraskients.com
sen (9 o, o0, 368, /e

Under Finida taw, e-mail addresses are public records, i you Go nol want your e-mall agaress reteased tn response 1o a public-records sequest, do nol send etectronic mall 1o 1his entily. Instead, contadt this office by phone of in wiling. The informat
altachment(s) may bs contidentiat and intended solely lor the use of the Indlvidual of enlily to which it is addressed. This emait andior atlachments) may contain materia! thal is privileged or from under faw. Il you aret
Individuat responsitie for delivering to the intended reciplent, please notify Sender by 10 DN as to whether ion in this emait andfor Is ¢ and piiviteged of prolectad from disciosure




Downtown
800 Houston St.
Jacksonville 32204 /{904) 354-4646
Regency
410 Mill Creek Rd.
Jacksonville 32211 / (904) 724-8677
Beaches
130 North Third 8t.
Jax Beach 32250 / {8064} 241-2800
St. Augustine
802 Anastasia Blvd.
St. Augustine 3208C / {904} 824-0809

Orange Park
1415 Kingsley Ave
Orange Park 32073 /(904) 278-9160
Farnandina Beach
1651 5. 8th St
Fernandina 32034 /{904) 261-2900
Kings Bay
110 Gross Rd.
Kingstand 31548 / (912) 882-7582
Mandarin
11357 San Jose Blvd
Jacksonville 32223 / {904) 260-1233
Patatha
629 5. State Road 19
Palatka, FI. 32177 / {386} 328-5301

Brunswick
700 Mall Blvd.

Brunswick, Ga,31525 / {912} 267-7770
Coemmerdal Glazing Division
5355 Shawtand Rd.
Jacksonvilie 32254 / (904) 358-8535
Auta Glass Division
848 Houston St
Jacksonvilie 32204 / (904) 354-5538

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
LEE & CATES

GLASS, INC.
P.0. BOX 41146

LEE & CATES IACKSONVILLE, FL 32203
GLASS | Since 1926 TERMS—NET 30

N\

werkorder

BOOKKEEPING
{904} 354-4643

LEE & CATES MANDARIN GLASS Federal Tax ID: 59-0713891 )
INVOICE TOgasH SATE (MANDARIN) CUSTOMER: RARTRAM SPRINGS C D D
PO% VEST ANEMITY
14530 CHERRY LAKE DR
JACKSOWVTLLE, FL 32253
TAX NUMBER:
ACCT & TEL & CUSTOMER TELEPHONE
0 ' {4
15 MEW% s80 s156 | Y04 204 4088

RECEIVED

Y

.

B 9 G090 APPOINTPAERT CORMPLETICN DATE
&PH 1 ‘{}Z& DATE TIME 5 T LEAYE
SPECIAL INSTRULCTIGNS
*% GRE MEMO BELOW *¥
PURCHASE ORDER MR REPAIR I
My-11477
QTY PART HO. DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE AMOUNT

3 04mMC 42 X 100 ~ 1/4" MIRROR CLEAR
1 04MC 50 X 100 - 1/4" MIRROR CLEAR
i JRAR-17 J~BAR 16' S/IL CHROME DERP

(5/8)
1 64114 1/4% MIRRACC CLIFS (NICKEL)
q GN1GOA GUNTHER ULTRA BOND
1 LAB5S061 MIRROR LABCR
1 g4MC 60 X 100 - 1/4" MIRROR CLEAR
1 JBAR-L7 J-BAR 16" S5/L CHROME DRFEP

(5/8)
i CPGl02 CPG - SINGLE DECORA GLASS

COVER PLATE
i CPGZ02 CPG - DOURLE DECORA GLASS

COVER PLATE - PO# 2157262-1
1 LABS06C MIRROR LARBOR

Business| VESTA-AMENITY
Job Phond: 904 880 515¢ DEPOSIT
A" 3 MENY I Tin
oroers require a 50% deposit NO EXCERTIONS, I
IO S . SALES TAX
Al fiae glass custam orders sales final NO REFUNDS
BALANCE
TOTAL
NV, BY: INSTALL BY:




Downtown Orange Park
850 Houston St 1415 Kingsley Ave
Jacksonvilie 32204 / (904) 354-4646  Qrange Park 32073 / (904} 278-9160
Regency Fernandina Beach
410 Mill Creek Rd. 16515, 8th St.
Jacksonville 32211 / {304) 724-8677  Fernandina 32034 / (904) 261-2900
Beaches Kings Bay
130 North Third St 110 Gross Rd.
Jax Beach 32250 / {904) 241-2800 Kingsland 31548 /{912) 882-7582
5t. Augustine Mandarin

802 Anastasia Blvd,
St. Augustine 32080 / {904) 824-0803

11357 San Jose Bivd
Jacksonville 32223 / {904} 260-1233
Pajatka
629 5. State Road 19
Palatka, Fl. 32177 / (386) 328-5301

Brunswick, Ga.31525 / (912} 267-7770

Jacksonvilte 32204 /{504) 354-5538

Brunswick
706 sall Blvd,

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
LEE & CATES
GLASS, INC.
P.0. BOX 41146

LEE & CATES JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203
GLASS | Since 1926 TERMS—NET 30

Commercial Glazing Division
5355 Shawland Rd.

Jacksonville 32254 / {904) 358-8555

Auto Glass Division
848 Houston §t,

N

Workorder

BOOKKEEPING
{904) 354-4643

LEE & CATES MANDARIN GLASS Federal Tax ID: 59-0713691 )
INVOICE TOcasy sanE (MANDARIN) CUSTOMER: BARTRAM SPRINGS C D D
PO VEST ANEMITY
14530 CHERRY LAKE DR
JARCKSORVILLE, FL 32258
TaxX NUMBER:
ACCT # TEL & CUSTOMER TELEPHORE DATE!ITIME .
15 "SWT se0 5356 | VU2 304 4088 ¥ o
EEFOMTFAENT COMPLET DM DATE
DATE TRIE o AT LEAYWE
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
PURCHASE ORLRER WIVR REPAIRID
MY-11477
QT‘;’ PART HO. DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE AMOUNT
Job Addrdss: 14530 CHEHRY LAKE RD EAST
Jeb Cityd EAST
Job Btatd: FL
JOHN 904 {304 4088
2 D SR
514 (B
SAT o
o/ 977 577, 524
DEPOSIT ¢.00
Al orders reguire 2 50% deposit MO EXCEPTIONS. PPN
Al Hat glass custom orders safas final NO REFUNDS SA;ES. TaxX b0
BALANCE 2543.25
TOTAL Ly
NV BY: INSTALL BY:




Clay County Sheriff's Office REC EIVE INVOICE
P.0. Box 548 it A D) I
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

MAR 3 0 2020 I ——
“INVOICE DATE: MARCH 30, 2020
WEEK OF 03-23-29%
FOR:
: ch' CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway ' and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/23/20 BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/24//20 | BEN SIMMONS 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
03/26/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/27/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/28/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/28/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
: 1080.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . é 1
S
= o7l

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Invoice Date .
invoice # ‘:;._;‘,..131295591733 '

1707 Townhurst Dr,
Houston TX 77043
{(800) 858-POQL. (7665)
Www.poolsure.com

Net 20
4/21/2020

130AK102

BillTo - i Vi || ShipTo -

Oakleaf VlliagelDoubie Branch Oak Leaf Plantation/ Double Branch
¢/o Double Branch Comm Dev 370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

475 West Town Place Ste 114 Orange Park FL 32065

St Augustine FL 32092

SRR Description Qty [ Units | Amount _
WM- CHEM BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1]ea 1,998.31
Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1]ea 108.18

Total 2,107.49
Amount Due  $2,107.49

Remittance Slip

Customer Amount Due $2,107.49
130AK102 Amount Paid
11%"1(252:91733 Make Checks Payable To

Pooisure

PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372

124 27QRR01727




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@ocakleafresidents.com
Subject: DB equest due to COVID 18 - WILLIAM McCALL

Date: March 27, 2020 at 4:57 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com RE{:‘E\“@ TR
Cc: Daniel Laughlin diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com A ot

Good afterncon Hannah, MAR 2 232 "

Please make the following refund at your eariiest opporiunity:

+ LOCATION - OVCR aka Oakleaf Village cLUBROOM (SATURDAY} 2:30 P.M. to 6:30 P.M.
+ DATE OF VENUE - APRIL 25, 2020
+ RESIDENT — WILLIAM MG

RANGE PARK,
» AMOUNT OF REFUND -: +REFUNDING ALL FEES

« RENTAL FEE AND ING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND
o RENTAL AND BOOKING 1 DEPOSIT were via VISA (8698)

DATED: 1/25/20
SEQ# 1
BATCH®. 183
INVOICE: 1
APPROVAL CODE: 394077
AMOUNT. $200.00
G SIT
DATED 1/26120
SEQ#:

BATCH# 183

INVOICE: 2

APPROVAL CODE: 402845
AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATFEETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE DESCRIPTION [HOURS | AMOUNT [JELEC.ICHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD]
01/26/20 01/26/20 04/25/20 _Wwilliam McCall - OVCR, | 4 Is 20000 VISA-394077 |
01/26/20 | 01/26/20 04/26/20 _William McCall - OVCR DEPOSIT loeposiTls  100.00] VISA-402845

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional informatiorn,

Thank you.

at s pttice SATURDAY Mareh 23, 2000 thals THUABDAY, apal 2 s immmedieta gRenticn Slgpen emul my S ipave ¢ MEsane At BOGTIIAGEY sellt piar aan, muRtast Dt 400 cmall sddenss. | wiE Peepond af 1 2aciast

e, Mhiaeedonaa, If st 4y

ity

‘Wanca MeReynoids - Venue Coordinator, Qaki.eal Plantation
whrLE AR Al Beskea; idonts

{904} 770-4661 voice email
(504} 3759265 o1 3 6
I lgk221 561

Govemmental Managemen: Services ,5;, ,—-? &
o s St s

e mall to this va Vnsluad cuntadt this ofilce iy phone of In writing. The Information contalted in this eoait andior

Undat Florida law, e-mall uddrasnc aro public recorde, 1 you do hot want your e-mail address roleased In resps
y Toe e use of the Individuat or entity to which it is addressed. Thls small lndfar Bl pmledad from disclosisre under applicable B, I you are not tha Intendad rad.\em arthe
Individiyt responsible for dal-vm!ng ln u\u Intanded raciplant, please molity sender by tataphone k 10 whether i :nlormam i il and/or and pelvileged of geclactad rom disciosure wndar appficable iy




Invoice Date Invoice Number

04/05/2020 9925475

ﬁUNNERSAL

..................... Phere for pou.

Eight Tower Bridge

161 Washington Street, Suite 600 5 e

Conshohocken, PA 19428
(866) 703-7666

To ensure proper credit, please
reference this inveice number on your
LRE (2 % remittance advice.

ot ot B
- PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
. Allied Universal Security Services

Double Branch Community Development ADR & 2070 i P.0, Box 828854

. RETU 6 Phiacelphia, PA 19182-8854
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway 3 :
Orange Park, FL 32065

Totat Amount Due:

(USD)  $4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

Customer:. AB384297 .. " > Billing Period: - -03/01/2020 ... .-03/3/2020 =~ "
» Quantity Amount
150.00 Hours 0.00
12.00 | Hours 0.00
28.00 ‘HOUI’S coTELUNT UL DI T R - 0.00
Guard Services 1.00 |EA 4,235.78 4,235.79
Totai Hours 311.00 0.00
Subtotal 4,235.79
Sales Tax Subtotal, .-+ 5. 0.00
Totai for - DOUBLE BRANCH 4,235.79
1€Code to:
iE é
Double Branch Security
P
2-320-912-343 -5 ®
Subtotal
$4,235.79
Sales Tax
$0.00

! Total Amount Due:

{USD) $4,235.79

Page 1of 1



R
R B

LIED
IVERSAL

e VIEEE FGE Y0,

Invoice NO. 9925475
Description
Work Date Post Description
Reguiay Guard - Dimana; Abanus: ™ -

03/01/20 Roover 900
03/02/20 Reover 900
03/02/20 Reever 900
03703720 Roover 900
03/08/20 Reaver 900
03/09/20 Rocver 900
03/09/20 Roover 300
03/£0/20 Roover 900
G3/15/20 Roover 900
03/16/20 Roover 500
03/16/20 Roover 900
G3/17/20 Roaver 900
03/22720 Roover 900
03/23/20 Roover 900
03723720 Reaver 900
03/24/20 Roover 900
03/29/2G Roover 900
£3/30/20 Roover 900
03730120 Raover 900
63/31/20 Roover 500

Regular Guard % MELSON, f1sA

03/01/20 Roover 500
03/04/20 Roover 500
£3/05/20 Roover 960
03/06/20 Roaver 500
03/07/20 Roover 900
03/07/20 Roover 900
03/08/20 Roover 800
03/18/20 Roover 800
03/15/20 Roover 300
03/20{20 Roover 500
03/21/20 Roover 800
03/21420 Roaver 500
03/22/20 Roover 560
£3/25/20 Roover 560
03/26/20 Roaver 500
0372720 Roaver 500
03/28/20 Roover 500
£3/28{20 Roover 500
0372920 Roover 560

Overtime Guard = Dimiunia, Abanis ©
631420 .R.oover 8GO
03715420 Roover 500

Overtime Guard - DIMUNAH, UZOMA
63/11/20 Roover 800
G3/12/20 Roover 00
03/13/20 Roover 900
03/14/20

Guard Services

Roover 500

Customer: AB364297

Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dinmuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abznus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna
Abanus Dimuna

Abanus Dimuna

LISk MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON
LISA MELSON

Abanus Dimuna

Abanus Dimuna

UZOMA DIMUNAH
UZOMA DIMUNAH
UZOMA DIMUNAH
UZ20MA DIMUNAH

Employee Name _

Double Branch Comnuumity Development

_ InTime  OutTime ~ Lunch
13:00 0:00
0:60 1:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:00
13:00 0:00
0:06 1:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:00
13:00 0:00
00 1:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:00
13:00 0:00
0:00 1:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:00
13:00 0:00
0:00 1:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:00
:00 1:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:0¢
15:00 0:00
€00 100
13:00 0:0G
0:00 1100
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:66
00 1:00
13:00 0:00
G:00 i:00
15:00 0:06
15:00 0:00
15:00 0:06
0:00 100
13:00 0:06
0:00 £:00
13:00 0:06
0:00 1:00
15:00 &:00
15:00 ¢:00
15:00 %:00

0:08

1:00

Invoice Date

04/05/2020

Quantity

Hours

11.00
1.00
9.00
9.00

11.00
1.00
9.00
9.00

1100
1.00
9.09
2.00

11.00
1.00
9.00
9.00

11.00
1.90
9.00
2.00

100
9.00
9.00
S.00
100
11.00
1.00
.00
£.00
.00
1.00
1400
100
9.00
.00
.00
1.00
11,00
1.00

11,00
1.00

5.00
9.00
8.00

150,00

A121.00 7

12.00

T 2800

1.00

1.00

Inveice Number

9925475

Page 1

of 2

Bill Rate Extension

Hours Type
0,00
Hourly-Regular
Hourty-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Reguiar
Hourly-Regear
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regear
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Haourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Reqular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regutar
Hourly-Regular
s
Ho.uriy-Reguiar '

Hoeurly-Regular
Hourly-Regutar
Hourly-Regtiar
Hourly-Regular
Heurly-Reguiar
Hourly-Reguiar
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Reguiar
Hourly-Reguiar
Hourly-Reguiar
Heurly-Reguiar
Hourly-Reguiar
Heurly-Reguiar
Hourly-Reguiar
Heurly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
S e000
Hourly-Reguiar
Hourly-Requiar
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
Hourly-Regular
" $4,23579

“ 7 s0.00

T $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

. $4,235.79



ﬁ B8 E E Q Invoice Date Invaice Number
28 04/05/2020 9925475

e VHEE SG YL

Invoice NO. 9925475 Customer; AB364297 Double Branch Community Development Page 2 of 2
Description Quantity Bil Rate Extenslon
Work Date ) Post Description Employee Name In Time Out Time Lunch Hottrs Hours Type
* Total Hours .~ SR g o IR : N CEaton BRI a0
Revenue Totai $4,235.79
Tax Total £0.00

Grand Total $4,235.79



Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

ATLANTIC

SEEICEUERIETAY.

SMARTHOME.BIZ

ATMART HOME SPECEALESTS
PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
04/08/2020 03/18/2020
Oakleaf Plantation
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway VOICE NO. 15 i
Orange Park FL 32065 . v -N ¢ » of 2445
%ﬁ/ ' Site: - 370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
= cenin ol Orange Park -
Site Address: = 370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
RO A FL 32065
Period: - "' -"04/01/2020 t0 03/31/2021 "
Recurring No.: 5810 =~ - '
Job Name: . - Fitness Center .
OrderNo.: '~~~
Description
Please find aftached invoice for your Annual monitoring services.
Security Monitoring
s (AL 2 & DI
Phone Line Monitoring 12.00 $23.33 $279.96
Cellular Fire Monitoring 12.00 $30.00 $360.00
: Sub-Total ex Tax $639.96
Tax $0.00
Total $639.96
“Thank you—we really appreciate your business! Please send payment within 21 days of receiving this Sub-Total ex Tax $639.96
invoice. Tax $0.00
IMPORTANT: Please remember to test your system monthiy. Total inc Tax $639.96
Need automation for your home? Visit us online at www.smarthome.biz Amount Applied $0.00
Balance Due $639.96

There will be a 1.5% interest charge per month on fate invoices.

Code to:
oL p
02-330-572-4661 @ 28

Double Branch Facility Maintenance- Preventative Contracts

Page 1/2



Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

ATLANTIC

SEE QRN REETY

SMARTHOME.BIZ
SHMART HOME SPECIALISTS
PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
04/08/2020 03/18/2020
INVOICE NO. 152445
How To Pay
[“’ Credit Card (MasterCard, Visa, Amex ) Mail
'''' Detach this section and mail check to:
Atiantic Security

1714 Cesery Blvd

Credit Card No.
1 ! H I l l i Jacksonville, FL 32211

NN

Card Holder's Name:

Expiry Date: [:I / l:l Signature:
’ Oakleaf Plantation DUE DATE: 04/08/2020 AMOUNT DUE:

I

$639.96

NAME:

&L Piease Reference: 152445 ]

Page 2/2



Remit To:  Clay County Sheriff's Office
PO Box 548/901 N. Orange Ave
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Invoice Number: $5109559
Invoice Date: 44372020
(904) 284-7575 :
Page:1
Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable
Bill Ship
To:  OCAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD . . _ To: OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD
MVCDD & DBCDD RECEIY T MVCDD & DBCDD
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 370 CAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 . ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
JAVIER SORIANO APR & 2020 JAVIER SORIANO
Customer ID C0000168
P.G. Number
P.O, Date 47372020
Due Date 4/18/2020 Gur Order No
Terms Net 15 Days SalesPerson
item/Description Unit Order Qtv Quantity Unit Price Total Price
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee-M/ 204 204 5.00
2020 .
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling 15 15 25.00
(8D
o P )‘_P"’“l e N et -
A, J00. 57 & L4570
Amount Subject to Sales Tax USO Subtotal: 1,395.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,395.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Total USD:

1,02000/2 = 5§70 .
375.00/:,{»{&2' gy

1,395.00 /;zg 62



'OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/1/2020 6267 |HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/2/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OCAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/3/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/4/2020 7036 MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/5/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/6/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/7/2020 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/7/2020 7038{MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/8/2020 68381 SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/9/2020 8584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/10/2020 76951VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/11/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/12/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CBD 3/13/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/13/2020 6584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/14/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R, 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/14/2020 6534 SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/15/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/16/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/17/2020 6584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/18/2020 6838|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 31192020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/20/2020 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 8.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/21/2020; 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/21/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/22/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/23/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/24/2020 6534 |SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 8.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/25/2020 6584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/26/2020/ 7685|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
CAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 312712020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/28/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/28{2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/30/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 8.00




The Lake Doctors, Inc.,

Aquatic Management Services
S :

APR 22020

n

354?; Staté Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708
PH: 800-666-5253

Bill To

DOUBLE BRANCH CCD/OAKLEAF PLANTATION
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

INVOICE

Invoice # 23
Account #
Invoice Date
bue Date iiiiiiiiiii 471112020
Rep MAS

Invoice Questions:
Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments(@lakedoctors.com

Purchase Order Number Terms 1nvoice Date Reflects Month of
NET 10 DAYS Service Provided
item Description Amount
YYYY Mouathly Water Management Service (R) 2,070.00
Code to:
2-320-572-4680 &)

Double Branch Lake Maintenance

Customer Total Balance $2,070.00

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bili

payer service. Thank you!

To;‘al_ _Invbice

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and inveice number on your check and always

inciude your remittance stub with your payment.

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To

DOUBLE BRANCH CCD/OAKLEAF PLANTATION ‘

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

Amowunt Enclosed Invoice # 493235
Account # 708477
Date 4/112020

For address and contact updates, please email us at
Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to
have your invoices emailed.

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW

_ Mastercard ____Visa _____ American Express
Card #
Card Verification #
Exp. Date #

Print Name
Billing Address: Check box if same as above




From: Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject:  DBCDD refund request due to COVID 19 -- MICHELLE MISTER
Date: ‘April 6::2020 at 6:03 PM

]

To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin diaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afterncon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your eariiest opportunity:

° Eﬂ?@gﬂg S{Yéi ?:I(‘: Oalfleél Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M.. t0 6:30 PM. REC EE‘ rEfj}
» RESIDENT - S et

o

. APR €& 2020

ADDRESS ~

o DEPOSIT was via CHECK drawn on NAVY FEDERAL Credit Union;

" E;
» CHECK#: 1648
= DATED: 2/24/20
= DEPOSITED: 2/25/20
* AMOUNT: $200.00
= BOOKING /DE {T FEE:
= CHECK#: 1647
= DATED 2/24/20
» DEPCSITED: 2/25/20
» AMOUNT. $200.00
PAYMENT DATE/SETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT [lELEC JCHECK/CASHCREDI
02124720 02/25/20 05/02/20 Michelle Mister - OVCR 4 3 200.00 CK# 1648
02/24/20 02/25/20 05/02/20 [Michelle Mister - OVCR DEPCSIT DEPOSIT| $ 100.00 CK# 1647
Let me know if you have any questions or require any additicnal information,
Thank you.
+ il be: Qut of the ofhce TUESDAY. Aprd 7, 2020 and WEDNESDAY. Apre B 2020 ihetefore | yoliieguns immedinte atteniioe pltats amal me of 12av2 3 MSasage 4t §04-770-4851 with your NHME. CORiac AUMDRL At Omat SOIASS | vall respim
oppartunity

Wanda McReynolds ~ Venue Coordinalor, Oakieal Piantalion 02 /‘9 i ;
venueremals@oaklealresilents com ) =
< i
Jo 00,569, Jos

({904) 770-4661 voice email
{904} 375-9285 exl. 3

weay. DakleatResklents.con

Under Flofida law, e-mail addressas afe putic records. 1 you 6o nol want your e-malt addfess released in 1espanse 16 a public1ecords request, 60 not send electronic malt 1c WS entily, Instead, contact this olfice by phone o in wiiling. The intormal
atiachmenls) may be conlidential and inlended solely for the use of he individua of enlily Lo which itis addressed. This emali andior attachment{s) may contaln matenat Inat Is privileged of pmtecled from disclosute under applicable law. It you are ¢
Individual respensidle for gelivering 1o the intanded reciplenl, please natily sender by lelepl 10 obiain as lo whether in this email andior and privil of protected from disclosure




Clay County Sheriff’'s Office

P.O. Box 548

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD &

iddle:Vil

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

FOR:
Qakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W%?J(EED DESCRIPTION IJ;::ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/30/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/31/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1730-2130 6 30.00 180.00
04/1/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
04/3/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/4/20 | SENNIEFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/4/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/05/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: o | 1260.00/

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mait to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

[~ \_':.“A oh ”’:‘ oy vk . ¥
0?! ﬁﬁ‘}-f{g“ "w“,} &l,s ﬂ,:: 1‘4{—‘5:3 £ ~J



Servicing Plant JACKSONVILLE FL

unifirst Ll il
Location 917
Any questions regarding this statement, please call 904/353-4121 Page 001
INVOICE DATE INVOICE # AMOUNT CUSTOMER COMMENTS
3/02/20 9171551843 70.05
3/09/20 9171553870 70.05%
3/16/20 9171555907 70.05 V
3/23/20 9171557953 70.05
Code to:
2.330.57200.61100 @ 382
Double Branch Fitness Janitorial
RECE
APR 2 2020
STATEMENT DATE| ACCOUNT# AMOUNT DUE
3/30/20 999548 280.20
CURRENT 30 DAYS 60 DAYS 90 DAYS and OVER
280.20

Charges, Payments and Credits received after the
above statement date will reflect on the next
statement. Terms Net 30 days from date of invoice,

REMIT TO:
UNIF

Please return This Stub With Yout Payment

IRST CORPORATION

ATTENTION-ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
P.O.BOX 650481

Dallas TX 75265

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

3

70 OAKLEAG VILLAGE PXKWY O

ORANGE PARK FL 32065

REMIT TO:

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
ATTENTION-ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
P.0O.BOX 650481

Dallas TX 75265

Statement Date:

3/30/20

Invoices Paid

Amount Paid

Customer Number

999548




= N — e _ _
O INVOICE NUMBER 917 1551843 REMITTO:  yniFirst Corporation
E‘EH INVOICE DATE - 2/02/20 P.D. BOX 650481
‘ CUSTOMER# (BILLTO) . 999548, pailas : 75265
A AR NUMBER
Q w. . s PAYMENT AMOUNT $ l
g% . - Please Detach and Return With Payment -
: 3
ﬂ UniFirst Corporation PAGE 001}
% 4251 PERIMETER IND PRWY E JAC.KSBNVILLE FL 32219
- ¢
INVOICE DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT 1
@ 17 1551843 3702/20 CHARGE ' : ab891|
'\ (
T 999548 .. 9o9m4m. !
,s;um..a :BRANCH CDD - . phuBLE. HEANCH €D - i
Y870 OBKLEAG vme@E PIAWY 370 OAKLEAG VILLAGE PRUWY t
% 1 ORANGE PARK FL 32065 URANGE RARK FL 32065 ¢
C% [F‘YOU HAVEAQUEéTlON REGARDING THIS INVOICE, CALL: 904 a5 BV X ,‘,‘3_ E;};} [32‘510

LKR/ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE
Q DEPT.

L ANEH- DAKLESE

%EE% .

. ——— 4 19. 02 —— . lram ._3~ .
E DEFE CHAE% i _:[m -=3 sa
O & CTmworce susstata. T 7moos . .
%EM’ e TOTAL SERVIRE GHANGES. ool e e
% o amoiﬁr}% pug SR . \
g O : P w - N ~.,_,:- »‘N: :; . ,:‘

AXEYE
ol
pxee

" MAT—4%X6 MD GRKA:Y mP

‘. "i'HIﬁ 18\ YE}UR QNLY iNVCI;“ NET 30 DA‘{S,p PL.EASE QIQN\\
T

.:ﬂﬂ CB8. 83

___Sfi:. o

_TAX ADJ. ADD DEL.
AMOUNT |AMOUNT| DATE | QTY.

oL smL chm UF. COUNT . 8H. f?.‘l“._,-:. e : mm_‘_:‘ e
EE PN, _uc Sl dl mSee . R S PR * B S S

O S

g

O

o .

igo . o

!Aﬂi!lt% iL - —‘.

(& S -

N B

go H ,? ji: — ‘.

i

1 O : e _

[eR

FRR v " PN

~

SERVICE HEREIN RENDERED 1S PURSUANT TO A WR?TTEN CONTFIACT
WITH UNIFIRST CORPORATION OR UNIFIRST HOLDINGS, INC.

[ PR PRPAE S

CUSTOMER SERVICE




L T R T e e e s e e s TR - T A = = PR

é INVOICE NUMBER - " 917 1553870 TEMTTO  ynirirst Corporation
p . [NVOICE DATE . 3/09/20 P.0.BOX 650481 - S

Lo L CUSTOMER @ILTO) T ge9s4m | Dailss | TX 75265

L) . AwRNUMBER R ES 0 :
LR bl | | ﬂll“fﬂﬂﬂmlml e
IS S PAYMENT AMOUNT _$ _ I Lﬂ !
R Please Detach and Retum W;th Paym fnt-;;»

o ' UniFirst Corporatsion . PAGE 00|
C A 4251 PERIMETER IND PKWY E JAC:&SDN\J‘;LLE FL. 322194

INVOICE ~ DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURGHASE ORDER CONTRACT
P17 1553870 3709720 CHARGE . L6891

B M . .. 999sas S o 4999548 ¢
L | DQUELE BRANCH CDD _ DDUBLE- BRANCH CDD ‘
. O I 370 DAKLEA® VILLAGE PHWY 370 UARLEAG VILLAGE PRRY
- ; GRANGE PARK  FLo 32065 ORANGE . FARK . FL  320&5
. ) O FYOU HAVE A GUESTION REGARDING THIS INVOICE, CALL: 904 ,3‘53,, 4' 191 TES 02610 f
&
- B A A EE:
3 DEPT NUM AMOUNT DATE QTY
& : QX;%;H OARLEAF ’ ga 2B.BT . 3212 3
go i AT""Q‘R&’ HD GQREAT INP R~ BT - X ¢~ ST & & X - 2 L
.2 . : i .
g L . : [N “ g S — . S
EEE i ; - i‘v{:_ L ;}EFE CHARGE L e e s e - QQ ECP s ,:;___.._____,___h R
R o N . : L . . R P S S T PPN
IO R INVOICE SUB-TOTAL- ) g 70. 05 P NI
5 - Y. .. A e . . e e e i T - S Y \:s
P TOTAL SERVICE CHANGES . _ = RENIURE N S L e
o e LTI
Bore . AMOUNT DUE . . . . R L e
ol A_ . %
5 THIS 18 YOUR ONLY INVCE- NET 30 DAYS. PLEABE szaw,fﬂ\ MA (fr£ZTﬁZL3
8 . IR T A
Q BO1L. PIP& up QQUNT . sH . PT | ar .
<10 1 o
vy Lo ; R
L . ) !
’ O kd q; i z o ,.., , :
. {
N — i {
A " !
. . - i - i
O o i : ;
Egg 'b; . N _" N {
v ‘ - t
S c 4 2 ; !
t;\c, a 3 A s . SN ¢ u‘.s-' ERN
COEST ) . : o, . .
‘ ’ ! i b
e CUSTONER SERVICE




=T S
_& INVOICE NUMBER 217 1555907 REMITTO: UpiFirst Uprpovation
; + INVOICE DATE [/L1E6720 P. 4O, BOX &56481
CUSTOMER# (BILL TO) FIOS48 Dailas ’ TX TE265
*ﬁ A/R NUMBER E#
I !lllIlllllillililllfIlllillmllllll!lllllﬂllllllll I
R PAYMENT AMOUNT §$ f

;.{} - Please Detach.and Retum thh Payment -

ﬂ- UniFirst Corporation PAGE 00
- 4251 PERIMETER IND PKKY E JACKSONVILLE  FL - 3221

INVOICE DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURCHASE ORDER " CONTRACT
. o 917 1555907 3714720 CHARCE ' &H&HBT
fggg T 995548 B 999545
: ' . DOUBLE BRANCH CDD- L {)DUEL.‘E BRANCH DD .
' O =+ 370 OAKLEAG VILLAGE PUWY M 070 DAKLEAC VILLAGE PKWY
. DRANGE FARK FL. 32065 14 ORANGE PARK  FL. 32065
O CF YOU HAVEAQUESTION "REGARDING THIS INVOIGE, GALL: ?04/353~4121 : ' RTE# D2&10
LKR/ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE BILLED TAX “ADJ. ADD | DEL.

o N e E
'g . AXeH OARLEAF . e .24, E;hs =R
ﬁO MAT~4%X6 HD GREAT IMP_ ,,;;::‘,_ A ; - ,_aa;.m_
. g - s - P doe e
g ,Hg DEFE GHARGE _ _ 22. g;}_ e . o
3 CINVOICE suB-TOTAL T L 70098 | ..l
5-" 1 e L RO ik e o ; . . e
£ TOTAL BERVICE CHANGES o e
; AMOUNT DUE T

. BT URLF - S

THIS IS YOUR ONLY INVCE- NET G0 DAVE. PLEASE

" 7 Bg10028088 ©2007 AR Don

O 0.:0 . 0O

801, PICK UP GOUNT  8H ___ PT . or

- Lo .ot b S Al L. R

Caide

peon

e
S

0 0B0 0.0 Of
L

&

' s > B ": - ' ; al.

i Lo Vim ¥‘ Lo o R . ‘, . ! e Y

oI R B ”

b - ‘ e patey

: SERVICE HEREIN RENDERED IS PURSUANT TO A WRITTEN CONTRAGCT . CUSTOMER SERVICE
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6 INVOICE NUMBER 917 1557953 REMTTO:  UpiFirst Corporation ‘ 1
INVOICE DATE 3/23720 P, 0. BOX 650481 )
g CUSTOMER# (BILL TO) 799548 Da lilaz ' TX 7.::2.&5

‘ AR NUMBER E 02&
T llillilillhlLl\Ilﬂtlllllm!mﬂﬂlillllmmﬁllnlli
NO . o PAYMENT AMOUNT $
¥ ‘B Ry E ‘ L - -
. O | -~ -Please Detach and Retum Wlth Payment ST rii
e , Sk UniFirst Corporation *’A‘?E 001
I% A 4251 PERIMETER IND PKWY E JACKSDNMVILLE = FL 32219
i INVOIGE DATE PAYMENT TERMS PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT
Y17 1557553 3723720 CHARGE ‘ ' 56871
.O :
ﬂ‘“ GIYELE B RFP548 .
.o e CROUBLE BRANCH CDD L UQGBLE BR&KNCH ODD
OB Aa?o OAKLEAG VILLAGE PKWY 8 370 OAKLEAG VILLAGE PKUY
. DRANGE FaRK FL 32065 y{  ORANGE PARK - FL  3R0&5
0 *|F YOU HAVE A QUESTION REGARDING THIS INVOICE, CALL: 04/353-4121 i RTES {32\510
- LKR/ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE TAX ADJ. ADD
Q DEPT. m AMOUNT .| AMOUNT | DATE
g 4XéH DAKLEAF R CBB.53 B
20 B . MAT—-4X%X& MD GREAT INP o .2 1902 ,f.,”..“____huw ,,j
. a. - . . . . . N . . . e — . i PO A f
g,m . DEFE CHARGE e 22. 50
ol " INVOICE SUB~TOTAL - 70,08
I R T .
§© , TDTAL E‘»ERVICE GHANGER e . ] - .
Eore .. _6MOUNT DUE S I
50, «, e
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O 'Amzd the toronavirys (CDS’iﬁ-—ié) Qutbreak’. Uanu‘aT sh;;z.méf&g génce‘yﬁ A
L is the good health and safety of oyr customners snd _employee Taam . . |
A Partners., To that end:, we have. praact:velu implementad safety. |
.} protocolis €o help addresg related concerns, -Please . \iz_sitr
SE UniFirst. com/CV or UniFipgt. ca/CU for our latest. CoPoOnavinTus, .. .
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Invoice

Invoice #

Date: 04,
Customer PO:

DUE DATE: 05/01/2020

BILL TO FROM

Qakleaf - Double Branch CDD VerdeGo

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789

Orange Park, FL 32065 3335 North State Street
Bunnell, FL. 32110

Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com

DESCRIPTION - AMOUNT

#2029 - Standard Maintenance Contract April 2020 $30,916.99
Invoice Notes:

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $3091699

T CHREIVEID
Code to:

APR 22020
2-320-572-4620 62, @)

Double Branch Landscape Maintenance -



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: DBCDD refund
Date: “Ap 020:
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opporiunity:

LOCATION — OVCR aka Qakieaf Village cLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M. to 6:30 P.M. w gk A g;“‘ %
DATE OF VENUE - JUNE 6, 2020 §:§E EE : .J’?‘

ADDRESS — 3913 DRIVE; ORANGE PARK, F32065.

AMOUNT OF REFUND EFUNDING ALL FEES A{j % 3 ZE}Z@
« RENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND FoY

o RENTAL AND BOOKING / BEPOSIT were via VISA (6274)

RENTAL FEE:

DATED: 2/10/20

SEQ#:. 2

BATCH#: 202

iINVOICE: 2

APPROVAL CODE: 012269

AMOUNT: $200.00

BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE:

DATED: 2/10/20

SEQ# 3

BATCH#: 202

INVOICE: 3

APPROVAL CODE; 011196

AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |[ELEC.CHECK/CASHCRED!
02/10/20 02/10/20 06/06/20 |Zamora Opalec - OVCR 4 |$  200.00 VISA-O1;
02/10/20 02/10/20 06/06/20 |[7amora Opalec - OVCR DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$  100.00 VISA-01

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

o 2 o & &

Thank you.

1 wiit be cut of 152 office TUESDAY, Apfif 7. 2020 and WEDNEEDAY, Apri 8. 2020, therelore. i you redlira mediate attention please amai me of i2ave 2 Taes5age & 904-776-4051 with your panl. Comac aumba and ermoit address | will respons
opporunity,

Wanda McReynoids ~ Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantalien - j
venperenialsioaklealieskients.com ! / g { J
(804) 770-4661 voice smail \ L
(904) 375-9285 exl. 3

v oakiealiesidenis com

i

L&D, AT, /08

Residents.com

Uriler Florida iaw, e-mall addresses are public records. if you do not want your e-mait address reteased In response 10 a public-records requesl, do nol send eleciranic mait 16 this entity. Inslead, contact Ihis office by pmne orinwiting. The ntormal
attachment{s) may be conlidential and intended solaly for the usa of the individuat or enlily 1o which K is acdressed. This emall andfor attachmeni(s} may contain maleriat hat is p of from bnder law. # you aie
ingividual responsitie tor defivering to Iha intended reciplant, pleasa nolify sendar by to obtain i ions as lo whether lion in this email andlor £ and pf o from dl




S INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office — ‘ ‘
P.O. Box 548 14_‘%.5_,&« et o e

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

APR 1 3 2020

ICE DATE: APRIL'12:2020
EEKOF4%6 TO 4-12-2020

‘l;{:n'ubb Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD gc;i]eaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakieaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, Ft. 32065 8rian Sanchez

W%?J(il) DESCRIPTION l;}‘gsT HOURS RATE AMOUNT

04/06/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

04/07/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

04/08/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

04/09/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

04/10/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00

04/10/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

04/11/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00

04/11/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

4/12/20 MIKE BURNS 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00

4/03/20 ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 6 30.00 180.00
DIDN'T GET PUT ON LAST INVOICE ,

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON p?ﬁ ({2 @

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



INVOICE

DATE: 04/08/20 12:30p

PAULA'S PEST CONTROL

1548 Glendale 3t, ACCOUNT: 1031 Westside

Jacksonville, Fla 32205 ROUTE: G

{904) 389-34195 e — LAST: 1/8/20 Paula
RECEEWEE} Paula {}ouglas

APR 15 2020

BILL TO SERVICE TO

DoubleBranch CDD Oakleaf Plantation

c/o GMS, LLC 370 OCakleaf vVillage Parkway
370 Oakleaf village Pkwy Orange Park, FL -32065

Orange Park, FL 32065
759-8574 wanda 904-894-8980

DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE AMOUNT
General Pest Control PEST 155.00 155.00
SUBTOTAL 155.00
Code to: PREVIOUS BALANCE
L . . TOTAL DUE
Double Branch Facility Maintenance - Preventative
2-320-572-4661 (£ 324
Products
Advion RG EC Suspend Polyzone
Demand CS Niban GB - Suspend SC
Demon Max ‘ ___ Precor 2000
Other:
Comments:

EFFECTIVE June 1, 2013
MAKE Checks Payable Lo:

Paula's Pest Control Inc.
1548 Glendale St.
Jacksonville, F1.32205
Note: All returned Checks will be assessed a $50.00 FEE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
HAVE A WONDERFUL DAY!



o T

) RECEIVELD
5) SOFITCO  wrisum

FITNESS OUTFITTERS

For questions, please call Mark Smilek
our Sales Rep: -531-
2166 W CO. HWY 30A , Suite D, Santa Rosa Beach FL 32459 4 P 904-521-8775

Double Branch CDD
Jay Soriano
370 OaklLeaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

Phone 904-342-1441 Phone
Fax Fax

Mark Smilek DIRECT

50% down / net Install
lanufact; Description Init Price | Ext. Price
2 LIFE FITNESS HEX Dumbbeti 25LB Each,Rubber $98.66
2 2 | LIFE FITNESS HEX Dumbbell 35L.B Each,Rubber $119.98
Please contact me if | can be of further assistance. SubTotal i §218:64

Freight
ales Tax

PRICES ON THIS QUOTE ARE VALID FOR 30 DAYS BUT TAX RATE MAY VARY ON FINAL INVOICE
DEPENDING ON INSTALL LOCATION. CANCELLATIONS SUBJECT TO A 20% RESTOCKING FEE AND
FORFEITURE OF DEPOSIT. ALL EQUIPMENT COVERED BY MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.
DELIVERIES PROVIDED BY SOFITCO AUTHORIZED INSTALLERS. PROPERTY REMAINS Deposit Paid
PROPERTY OF SOFITCO UNTIL PAID IN FULL. LEAD TIMES: CARDIO: 4-6 WEEKS. STRENGTH: 6-8
WEEKS FROM THE DATE DEPOSIT AND SIGNED INVOICE HAVE BOTH BEEN REGEIVED. Amount D e
CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER ELECTRICAL & NETWORKING REQUIREMENTS. ount Due +$276.90.1 ..

| accept the ter

ng conditions of this order:

Signed:

Name; ySoriano —— Title: _QpﬁlaﬂQH&Maﬂag&T

Code to:

Double Branch Repair and Replacements

Equipment Lease Option:
Lease this equipment for an estimated low monthly rate of E $0.00 ] for 36 months through our leasing partners.
**Additional terms are available. Minimum Lease Option purchase required - $5,000. Payments based on credit and may vary (or change) accordingly.

04/10720 Page 1of 1

1of 1



SoutheastFitness
REPAIR

Equipment Repair & Maintenance

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 * Jacksonville, FL 32218 Invoice # 13445A
Office: 904.683.1439 « Fax: 904.683.1624
southeastfitnessrepair@comecast.net

www southeastfitnessrepair.com

Facility Name: Double Branch
Facility Address:  Oakleaf Village Attn: Lynne 370 Oakleaf Village
Parkway Orange Park, Florida 32065 invoice date.

Billing Address:  Oakleaf Village Attn: Lynne 370 Qakleaf Village
Parkway Orange Park, Florida 32065

Contact & RE CEIvV EI>
Phone:
Reason for call: L'%PF&) i 5 ZSZQ

3 ELLIPTICALS

2 BIKES

1 ROWER

1 MULTI STATION

10 SINGLE STATIONS

$288.00 TAX EXEMPT

JAY 504-562-0249

Description Part # Part Cost QTY Total
PM - FLAT RATE: TRAVEL + FIRST HOUR 288.00 1.00 288.00
LABOR
Comments: Parts Total | 288.00
Tax | 0.00
Balance:|288.00 i

Technician: BOYD VANDERHOFF

Thank you for your business.

Code to:

Double Branch Facility Maintenance -~ Preventative

305




sy Ine,

T Bullt With Pride and Queiity 7

RN Syt Oale Dy
Jacksonviile Fi. 32221
G04.759.5875 Fax: 904.683.1432

TRIRE T
Lated a3

Middle Village

37G Oakleaf Village narkway
Orange park, Fl 32085

Jay S. 804 562-0248

RECEIVED
APR 15 2020

NATE:

NVO

ICE#
FOR;

BESCRIPTION

AMOUNY

Code to:

Doublie Branch rep.

2 - top rails and 2 - middle rails for 5+1 white vinvi fence

(2) 8y

and replace

85.00

SN S

o o v b s =
FUICHARE LETELG0 PRy oiosils L & BERER

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



3176 Gld Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the web at www.clayorilicy.org
pm Phone: 904-272.5999

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Bill Date: 04/03/2020 Customer # 00191992
R Route #: MC05520506

Service Address: rrigation

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous ~ Curent  Current | need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
Number Size  Date  Blled Reading Reading Usage | nayment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999,

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 . . . . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 0.00 $0.00 Our office access will be restricted until further notice

X
Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $136.06 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

ays  Previous Curent  Curent | AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
4 4/01/20 2 632 a4
5874386 2 oaiov J ¢ 12 Your last payment of $129.60 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tiert 120 x 0.79 $9.48 ) -
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00 /y / g
Tierd 00 x 2.35 $0.00 L

2,5 249: 79 yuc

3o
. , /'"‘ )'q N 7
Xp, [Jila!
YR

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-2.23
Current Charges $138.29
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $136.06

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20

3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $136.06

Middleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20

Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $136.06
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00191992
Route #:MC05520506

716-1 Wakemont Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:27

61531 AB 0416 17-17

U T R W D TTRTTR N U TR B e Tt e ] 0 ey byl
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD snCL  CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 : 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
CCUA-1170-4 00191992 & MCO552050k 0000013L0L DODOODO 04242020 0 O

1170-4/3/2020006163



%176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068
- (&3
Please visir us on the web at www.e

ratitity.org

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-5 pm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD ‘Bill Date: 04/03/2020 Customer # 00201224

Service Address: iﬁéd Irrigation

Route #: MC05521392

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

f‘Nﬂgxer hg?ztzr 32?3 30323 ';f:;é?;*s g:;gfgt C&mm need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
9 g %8¢ | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
ﬁ?;i:‘,?,f t.li‘;t‘jfﬁag%‘;‘“;m 1:::; 2;2 . 8;38 28:88 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges 00 «x

0.00

urren

urren

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $246.30 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
74650877 2_ odova 29 7864 9% 134 Your last payment of $268.81 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tiert 1160 x 0.79 $91.64 '
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 180 X 1.56 $28.08
Tier3d 00 X 235 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-2.23
Current Charges $248.53
Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicable}

$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20

3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $246.30

Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20

Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $246.30
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00201224
Route #:MC05521392

566-1 Oakleaf Village Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:27

61541 AB0.416 17-17

(T1ERE [ B TR T TUL I UL ST TR TR ST T U L R N U AT T G LU R A e B
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Meit CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 : 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006164

g02012e4 7 MCO5521392 0000024630 000OO0OC DO4242020 0 O




Florida 320668
Please visit us on the web at wwwlayutilitporg

3176 Gld Jennings Road, Middiebuyg,

FHours: fv_'ﬁjmgt;d;;f,f - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904.272.-5399

Customer Name. DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

159°

Service Address: Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Customer #: 00206136
Route #: MC05521521

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

mt:tr’er l\g?;zr lgea?g 3;:23 ;r;lé?#s g:rf;m chrent need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g Teadhg  USa%® | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges {Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
?f’o“,i‘:,?.i’ ‘;‘;’;S:“‘J%%soo 22:; 3;3 ),: 3j82 :g:gg Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

34
Billed

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $154.35 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Size Date Reading  Reading
70065885 15 040120 29 28000 26084 Your last payment of $127.13 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 725 x 0.79 )
Proration Factor: 0.8667 Tier2 115 x 1.56
Tier3 00 x 2.35

Administrative Fees (Prepaid}

$0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-1.39
Current Charges $155.74
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utllity Authority Bill Date 04/03/20

3176 Cld Jennings Hoad Current Charges $154.35

Middleburg, Forida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20

Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $154.35
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206136
Route #:MC05521521

1591-1 Canopy Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:27

6155 1 AB 0.416

IR R SR UUE RS SR TN R T

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD 20t CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

17-17

GCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006155

YA T T L LTI R TTT MO Y N PPN

D020L23k 3 MCO552152) 000COL5435 DOOODOO Cu2u2020 O O




5176 Old Jennings Road, Middieburg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the web at www.clayatility.org

Houts: Monday - Priday, 8am-5om Phone: 904-2712-55%9

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD
1206-1 Bei

Customer Name:

Service Address:

Bill Date: 04/03/2020

Customer #: (00238254
Route #: MC05521847

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous ~ Current  Curent | peed more time fo pay your bill, please call us to discuss
Number Szo Date  Blled Reading Reading Usage | havment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
ﬁ?;i‘;ﬁ,",? ‘;‘;‘;32"‘;%%20 2::; 8;8 . 8;83 28:88 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 X 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

00 x 0.00

ays Previous urren

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $31.02 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Size Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
70008479 75 oAova0 29 209 >18 2 Your last payment of $30.51 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 80 x 0.79 $7.11 ’
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)

$0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.28
Current Charges $31.30
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 93102
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $31.02
Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
L.end A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $31.02
DOUBLE BRANCH CDBD Customer #:00238254
Route #:MC05521847

1206-1 Bedrock Drive Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:27

6156 1 AB 0.416
t““ii|l“[l:“"ilHflEIII:“l“u“llhh:hHllilllul"l"p!

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD W%:  CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006156

00238254 7 MCO5521847? 0000003102 0000000 04242020 G O




3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068
)

Please visit us on the web ar WWiﬁa.ch;}furﬁ__iizy.()arg

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904.272-5999

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address: ‘*‘3?»:7'8,-;1 ‘Wandering Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

=Bl Date:04/03/2020

Customer #. 00206121
Route # MC05522029

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

MS::; o '\g?;:f RD:?;! g;ig i;(:;';?#s g;gg:t Cémeﬂt need more time o pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g 9 %% | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
ravation Faston 0000 Tez 00 x 000 28233 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, cali center, and the web to conduct business.

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$0.00
$0.00

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $31.81 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

ete er ea y: Previos AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
70945868 75 040N20 % 287 247 10 Your last payment of $32.09 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tiert 100 x 0.79 $7.90 !
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)

$0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $-0.28
Current Charges $32.09
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE +$31.81 1 .
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $31.81
Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $31.81
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206121
Route #:MC05522029

3178-1 Wandering Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:27

81571 AB0.416  17-17

l"“"“!“f'"""!lllllﬂlIl'i'“h'I“!“lhi"l'!"“ll'l“i Il!l“'""IlH!l"l’ll'hlilllI“"IElll"“t!lllnl!l!plihpl
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD 2 CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 % 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006157

0020k121 7 MCO552202% 000CCD31481 00O0OCCC 04242020 O O




3176 Old Jennings Road, Midd
J by

Please visit us on the web at www.clayutilieyor

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phoner 904-272-5999

Hebure, Florida 32068

B
§5

Service Address:  1505-1 C

©Bil Date: 04/03/2020

Customer #: 00206125
Route #: MC05522414

Current

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. if you

mfgger “;?;2’ gi?ﬁ g{m PR;?;é?gs g:;zgt ur need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g g 9 | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5898.
Base Charges {Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
‘,i?;i‘:f;‘,? ';‘;’2,,‘32?{%%20 EZ:; 8;8 : 8j3§ 22:88 Our office access will be resfricted until further notice
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 X 0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $40.34 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable fo CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

revious urrent  Current AUTHORITY.

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
71385119 1 oo 29 173 174 ! Your last payment of $40.25 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepald) $40.25 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 10 x 0.79 $0.79 ’
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00  x 1.56 $0.00

Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00

Other Charges )

Adrinistrative Fees (Prepaid)

$0.00

Gapacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.70
Current Charges $41.04
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4034
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Utility Authority Bilt Date 04/03/20
3176 Old Jenrings Road Current Charges $40.34
Middleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $40.34
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206125
Route #:MC05522414

1505-1 Canopy Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

6158 1 AB 0.416

|l“f'!"|'""“il“H"’Ii'l""‘l'!'ill"l""“Hlll"l‘l"‘l'
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006158

Route Group:27

ll’I“’“lhIIllElllll!lhlll‘l'“llIllll'"’I!'!IHI‘IIEI!I'I'II
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS RCAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

i

0020Ll25 2 NCos5e22414 000Cco0o4e34 00O00CCO D4242020 O O



3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg, Flosida 32068
Please visit us on the web at www.clayuiilityorg
Hours: Menday - Friday, 8am-5pm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name:  DOUBLE BRANCH CDD "'Bill Date: 04/03/2020 Customer # 00207243
A AT Route #: MC05522459

Service Address:

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

msrt:é o “g?;gf ‘32?2 gim ;f:;é?:s gwg?nt Cdffent need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g readng  Y846¢ | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 X 0.00 $0.00 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 00 x 000 8000 1 plaase pay $23.91 by 412412020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

ays Previous

eter ed

ater

urren AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
7 . 4/01/20 29 268
0067264 s oo 268 g Your last payment of $24.19 was posted to your account on

Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.79 $0.00 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 0.0 X 1.56 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capagity Feas (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bili Date 04/03/20

3176 Old denrings Road Current Charges $23.91

Middleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20

Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $23.61
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00207243
Route #:MC05522459

603-1 Waterford Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:27

6159 1 AB0416 17-17

1L TR L PO TR U e e LT LR TP P T T SUTTLL 1 U BTG T T 1 U AU T TR R
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD '"'.';: CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 od 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

CCUA-1170-4 Do207243 b MCOL522459 0000002391 0O0O00GO O42u2b28 0 O

1170-4/3/2020006159



5176 Old Jennings Roud, Middlebure, Florida 32663
Please visit us on the web at www;{:iz;.ys.zi‘iﬁ{yﬂ:‘g
Hours: Monday - Priday, Sam-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

¥ ¥ ¥

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD ‘Bill Date: 04/03/2020 Customer # 00206380

Route #: MC05521159

Customer Name:

Service Address:

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

f\NAErt:ger Ng?;zr F‘Dea?g gﬁég Féf::é?:s g;;g?:t C&frrent need more fime to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g g ®8% | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges {Prepaid} 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
ﬁ?;i‘:,ﬁ‘,i’ t,i‘;ig:ﬁ%%%o 221; 82 . 2;23 28:38 Our office access will be restricted until further nofice
Tiers 00  x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tier4a 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Visit us at www.clayutiity.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Base Charges (Prepaid)

Consumption Charges 0.00

Please pay $26.28 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading
67643700 .75 O4OVZ0 29 2082 2088 Your last payment of $27.35 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 30 x 0.79 $2.37 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tierz 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees {Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Gurrent Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20

3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $26.28

Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $26.28
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206380
Route #:MC065211598

1940-1 Woodworth Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:27

61601 AB0416  17-17

(R TR U B B BT LU PR | R AT et et L el
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD gk CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 Eﬁ 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006160

00206340 3 MCO5521159 00000C26L2&4 0OODOOC O4z242020 D O



ase vistt 1wz on the web

Ple

3176 Gld fennings load, Middieburg, Florida 32068

bl

at www clayutilicyorg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CD

Service Address:

Bill Date: 04/03/2020 . .

Customer #: 00206381
Route #: MC05521233

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Bilied Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 X 0.00

Meter

eter Rea ays revious urren
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
71191253 75 04/01/20 29 1379 1384 5
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tiert 560 x 0.79 $3.95
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 0.0 X 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
l.ate Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Our office access will be restricted until further notice
due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $27.86 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $28.93 was posted to your account on
03/23/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority
2176 Old Jennings Road
fiddleburg, Florida 32068

DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Bill Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $27.86
Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $27.86

Customer #:00206381
Route #:MC05521233
3659-1 Thousand Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation oute
Route Group:27
61611 AB0.416 17-17
(UL TR EO SR B T B TR LU R L TU TR
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD i
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2026006161

I LTI [T LI PR TR S ETE T O R X O O
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

0020L381 & MCO552k233 000000278k DOODOOO Ou242020 0O O




%176 Old lennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068

us on the web at weww.clayuiility.org

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address: *3701-1 Thou

imed Trrigation

Bilt Date: 04/03/2020

Customer #: 00206376
Route #: MC05521142

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

"Nﬂﬁfﬁém '\g?ztzf 903?3 g«m ';f;é?r?s gurg?m CJ"eﬂt need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g Teaclg TS8%° | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
S?;Z‘;’;’,? ;Z';g:aé%%%o 22:; 8;3 i 8;33 28:33 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges 00 «x

0.00

Previous

urrent

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $28.65 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
69062536 75 040120 29 768 789 ® | Your last payment of $26.56 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 6.0 x 0.7¢ $4.74 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 235 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge {If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20
3176 Old Jennings Hoad Current Charges $28.65
Middleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Bafance $0.00
Total Amount Due $28.65
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206376
3701-1 Thousand Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation Route #:MC05521142
Route Group:27
61621 AB0.416 17-17
illllllllll"l!"“!l!llli'l'lllll[l‘l"llllltltllll'll“lllll'il "]"’“I“d".f"'l"llflf“""“II'I'“"IlI"Il'idl"ll'i'l
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2026006162

A

- 0020L37L 9 MCO5521142 D000002aLS 000O0OO0 04242020 O 0

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068



3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068
Pleage visit us on the web et www.clayutilizy.oeg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

Service Address: ...

Customer #. 00206379
Route #: MC05521144

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous ~ Current  Curent | need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
Number Siee  Date  Blled Reading Reading Usage | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
S?QZZ‘Q,E’ ‘;‘;’;ﬁi}ag%%%f, E::; 3;3 i 3;83 23183 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $87.82 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

eter Meter  Rea ays revious AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
24004672 15 oWovo 2 13963 1e9m ﬁ Your last payment of $114.49 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $80.52 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 110  x 0.79 $8.69 ’
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-1.39
Current Charges $89.21
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE +$87.:82

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 04/03/20

3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $87.82

Micidieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20

Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $87.82
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD Customer #:00206379
Route #:MC05521144

3713-1 Thousand Qaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:27

6163 1 AB 0.416

"'Ihillll"I'Ill“"l'“""‘l'll"llf'""l'lE!h’"'il"h'!'
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD

475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

1717

it

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006163

l’|l“E“lhll!’l"||l|l'|i|il!|“"E]lII““llilililllllulillli
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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00000163

® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/01/2020

. 4 Orange Park District %
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING Page 2
ATowctyone B % Orange Park L 32065-5798
904'272‘2456 Web Address
clayetectric.com
Customer Name | primary Person No. |
DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST 1121032
Reading Previous Statement | Payments & Balance Current
Sub iD Account From To Balance Credits Forward Charges Total Due
11210321 4995700  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 681.00 -681.00 .00 1,067.00 1,067.00
4995718 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 458.00 -458.00 .00 399.00 399.00
5217088 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 1,976.00 -1,976.00 .00 1,823.00 1,823.00
5347943 02/28/2020 03/29/2020 44,00 -44.00 .00 54.00 54.00
5379615 03/04/2020 04/01/2020 2,128.60 -2,128.00
5715289 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 122.00 -122.00
5774021 02/29/2020  03/29/2020 25.00 -25.00
6875140  02/28/2020 03/29/2020 54.00 -54.00
6912612 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912620 02/29/2020 03/31/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912653 02/29/2020  03/29/2020 26.00 -26,00
6912661 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 25.00 -25.00
6912687  02/28/2026  03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912695 02/28/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912703 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 28.00 -28.00
6912729 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 27.00 -27.00
6912737 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912752 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912760  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 27.00 -27.00
6912778  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 27.00 -27.00
6912786  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912810 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26,00 -26.00
6912828 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26,00 -26.00
6912836  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912869 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 27.00 -27.00
6912877  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912893  02/28/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912901 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 27.00 -27.00
6912919 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912927 02/28/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912943 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 28.00 -28.00
6912950  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912968  02/29/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00
6912976  02/28/2020 03/29/2020 26.00 -26.00

* Credits only affect the account they are associated wrth

A late charge of $5.00 or 5 percent of the delinquent amount {which ever is greater) witl be added to
your account, if payment is not received within 24 days of billing.
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

Group Invoice 10031

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. - — T T
< imarv Parson ncluded an additional amoun

P.O. Box 308 13 : rimary Person No. a; a donation to P:oject Share

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 1121032 [tohelp those in need.

i Phone Number:: =

(904) 406-2206
" Phone Correction -

Mailing Address Correction;

911 Emergency Address:

Payment Amount

; Write Primary Person No. on check
Rgturn this coupon a"’;; a;em;ga;l:‘t’; 0. on chec
with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Previous Balance Due .00
@ Current Charges Due 7,365.00
Due Date 04/22/2020
. - PR ¥V
79891-018 4,500, & Q, FOX Total Amount Due 7,365.00

DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649



00000164

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/01/2020
. 4 Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING Page 3
ATouchstone Evere’ Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904"272'2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Customer Name | Primary Person No,
DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST 1121032
Reading Previous Statement | Payments & Balance Current
Sub 1D Account From To Balance Credits Forward Charges Total Due
7131527 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 27.00 -27.00 .00 27.00 27.00
7332257 02/29/2020 03/29/2020 218.00 -218.00 .00 238.00 238.00
7332265 03/04/2020 04/01/2020 210.00 -210.00 .00 210.00 210.00
8684243 02/29/2020  03/29/2020 25.00 -25,00 .00 26.00 26.00
8763369 02/29/2020  03/30/2020 404,00 -404,00 .00 514.00 514.00
Subtotal 7,365.00



00000165

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

. 4 Orange Park District ﬁ
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 4
ATouchegone Enrey’ Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904‘272‘2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 4995700 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 4557 5058 20 10020 30 499570 151851973
Previous Bilt Amount 681.00
invoice Payment -681.00
Dem Read 1.539 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 30.780 Energy 814.63
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10020 KWH 174.35
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 25.93
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 28.85
Operation Round Up 0.24
CURRENT CHARGES 1,067.00
TOTAL DUE 1,067.00 \
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 4995718 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 969 1059 40 3600 30 499571 152192893
Previous Bill Amount 458.00
Invoice Payment -458.00
Dem Read 0.227 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 9,080 Energy 292.68
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 3600 KWH 62.64
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 9.70
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 10.95
Operation Round Up 0.03
CURRENT CHARGES 399.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 399.00
Sub iD 1 Acct # 5217088 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GSD  03/29/2020 4144 4372 80 18240 30 499532 151851971
Previous Bill Amount 1,976.00
Invoice Payment -1,976.00
Dem Read 0.686 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 54.880 Energy 1,094.40
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 238,73
Power Cost Adjustment X 18240 KWH 317.38
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 44.34
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 48.05
Operation Round Up 0.10
CURRENT CHARGES 1,823.00 | I
\Y}
TOTAL DUE 1,823.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 5347943 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST L.oc 3926 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 7190 7471 1 281 31 534794 151850976
Previous Bill Amount 44.00
Invoice Payment -44,00 j
CURRENT CHARGES 54.00 \&
TOTAL DUE 54.00
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A Touchstone Encrgym
Cooperative F'R &

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page

s

Web Address
clayetectric.com

Sub ID 1 Acct # 5347943 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3926 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read 6.246 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 6.246 Energy 22.85
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 281 KWH 4.89
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.30
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.70
Operation Round Up 0.26
CURRENT CHARGES 54.00
TOTAL DUE 54.00
Sub D 1 Acct # 5379615 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc EAST SIDE OF BRANNANFIELD
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Previous Bilt Amount 2,128.00
Invoice Payment -2,128.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Smatl Qutdoor Light 1,362.56
Pole 633.50
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 51.15
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 79.84
Operation Round Up 0.95
CURRENT CHARGES 2,128.00 /
TOTAL DUE 2,128.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 5715289 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 1591 CANOPY OAKS DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Muit Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 13 15 1 2 30 571528 152055399
Previous Bitl Amount 122.00
Invoice Payment -122.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.16
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 2 KWH 0.03
Small Quidoor Light 90.84
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 2,92
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utitity Tax 4,56
Operation Round Up 0.49
CURRENT CHARGES 122.00
TOTAL DUE 122.00
Sub iD 1 Acct # 5774021 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 2971 THORNCREST DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage bays Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 29 33 1 4 30 577402 154521993
Previous Bill Amount 25.00
Invoice Payment -25.00
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00
TOTAL DUE 25.00
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Btvd
AToucl\stoncEnergym Orange Park FL 32065-5798

Cooperative

904-272-2456

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL

Page

6

Web Address
clayetectric.com

Sub D 1 Acct # 5774021 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 2971 THORNCREST DR
Sch Read Dt Prey Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.33
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 4 KWH 0.07
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up 0.07
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00 /
TOTAL DUE 25.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6875140 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 373 OAKLEAF VILLAGE CTR 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 4089 4339 1 250 31 687514 152024620
Previous Bill Amount 54.00
Invoice Payment -54.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 20.33
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 250 KWH 4.35
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.22
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.62
Operation Round Up 0.48
CURRENT CHARGES 51.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 51.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912612 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 608 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 95 106 1 11 30 691261 154533579
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.89
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 11 KWH 0.19
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.35
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub D 1 Acct # 6912620 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 304 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/31/2020 125 136 1 11 32 691262 151835286
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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A Touchstone Enexgym
Cooperative F' S 2

® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 7

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912620 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 304 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.89
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 11 KWH 0.19
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.35
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912653 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 603 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 86 94 1 8 30 691265 154517934
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.67
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 /
TOTAL DUE 26.00 \
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912661 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 602 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 0 0 1 0 30 691266 154533626
Previous Bilt Amount 25.00
Invoice Payment -25.00
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Access Charge 23.00
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.59
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.92
Operation Round Up 0.49
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00 /
TOTAL DUE 25.00 \/
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912687 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 537 OAKLEAF VILLAGE P PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 79 89 1 10 31 691268 152058372
Previous Bitl Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

. 4 Orange Park District %ﬁé
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 8 ¢
ATouchstone Bt i Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904'272‘2456 Web Address
clayelectric,com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912695 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 529 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 70 80 1 10 31 691269 154529665
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00 | /
Sub 1B 1 Acct # 6912703 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3925 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 238 264 1 26 30 691270 154534637
Previous Bill Amount 28.00
Invoice Payment -28.00
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 211
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 26 KWH 0.45
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.66
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 0.99
Operation Round Up 0.79
CURRENT CHARGES 28.00 /
TOTAL DUE 28.00 %
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912729 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3860 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 125 139 1 14 30 691272 154517617
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read Previous Batance .60
Dem Use Energy 1.14
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 14 KWH 0.24
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63 .
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96 |
Operation Round Up 0.03
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub iD 1 Acct # 6912737 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3859 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 68 76 1 8 30 691273 154517616
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/01/2020

. 4 Orange Park District @
734 Blanding Bivd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 9
A Touchstone Energy%
e rarcy Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912737 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3859 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.67
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 /
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub D 1 Acct # 6912752 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3805 PLANTATION QAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 119 129 1 10 30 691275 151839081
Previous Biil Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Pem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912760 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3800 PLANTATION OAKS BLVD #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 153 168 1 15 30 691276 152021602
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.22
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 15 KWH 0.26
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.93
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912778 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3306 VILLAGE OAKS LN #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 206 226 1 20 30 691277 152033170
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/01/2020

. 4 Orange Park District %
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 10 i
ATouchuone Enermie iy Orange Park FL. 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub iB 1 Acct # 6912778 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3306 VILLAGE OAKS LN # 1
Sch Read Dt Prey Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.63
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 20 KWH . 0.35
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.64
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 0.98
Operation Round Up 0.40
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00 /
—/
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912786 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 465 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage . Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 182 196 1 14 30 691278 152030424
Previous Bilt Amount 26.00
Inveice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.14
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 14 KWH 0.24
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.03
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \/
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912810 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3801 PLANTATION OAKS BLYD #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 96 105 1 9 30 691281 152030422
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.73
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 9 KWH 0.16
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.54
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \J
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912828 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 728 BELLSHIRE DR #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Muit Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 47 54 1 7 30 691282 152054493
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
{nvoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

. 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 11
A Touchstone Energy%
o Cooperatiey Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904'272'2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912828 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 728 BELLSHIRE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.57
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 7 KWH 0.12
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.77
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00\ /
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912836 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 721 BELLSHIRE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 54 61 1 7 30 691283 154532169
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.57
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 7 KWH 0.12
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.77
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00, /
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub iD 1 Acct # 6912869 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 715-1 WAKEMOUNT DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 106 118 1 12 30 691286 154529951
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.98
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 12 KWH 0.21
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.24
—_—— ]
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 \ }
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912877 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3219 STONEBRIER RIDGE DR # 1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 118 129 1 11 30 691287 154528294
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/01/2020

.- 4 Orange Park District %
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 12 :
ATouchetone B s Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub D1 Acct # 6912877 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3219 STONEBRIER RIDGE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.89
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 11 KWH 0.19
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utitity Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.35
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00 E/
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912893 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 576-1 WAKEMOUNT DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 80 88 1 8 31 691289 154521991
Previous Bill Amount . 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.67
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00 \/
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912901 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 507 MILLSTONE DR # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 88 103 1 15 30 691290 154521987
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.22
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 15 KWH 0.26
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.93
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912919 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 498 MILLSTONE DR #1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 77 87 1 10 30 691291 154521988
Previous Bitl Amount 26.00
invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456

A Touchstone Energy%,
Caoperative 'S

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page

13

Web Address
clayelectric.com

Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912919 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 498 MILLSTONE DR #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
7
TOTAL DUE 26.00/
Sub ID 1 Acct # 6912927 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3442-1 WORTHINGTON OAKS DR
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS  03/29/2020 135 137 1 2 31 691292 154517592
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Baltance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.16
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 2 KWH 0.03
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.59
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up 0.29
CURRENT CHARGES 25.00
/
TOTAL DUE 25.00 v
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912943 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST l.oc 309 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 343 368 1 25 30 691294 151839080
Previous Bill Amount 28.00
Invoice Payment -28.00
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 2.03
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 25 KWH 0.44
FiA Gross Receipts Tax 0.66
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.99
Operation Round Up 0.88
CURRENT CHARGES 28.00 /
TOTAL DUE 28.00 v
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912950 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 373 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS  03/29/2020 80 90 1 10 30 691295 154532124
Previous Bitl Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

- 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 14
Aouchsone Bnearte % Orange Park FL. 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912950 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 373 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mutt Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Batance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.81
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 10 KWH 0.17
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.95
Operation Round Up 0.45
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
s e !
s
TOTAL BUE 26.00 (}},;’
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912968 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 308 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/12/2020 120 123 1 3 13 691296 151835285
GS 03/29/2020 0 4 1 4 17 691296 156324453
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dern Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.57
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 3 KWH 0.12
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.77
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00 //
—
TOTAL DUE 26.00 \
SubiD 1 Acct # 6912976 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 358 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY #2
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 7 14 1 7 3 691297 154767644
Previous Bilt Amount 26.00
invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.57
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 7 KWH 0.12
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
~ Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Operation Round Up 0.77
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00\/
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 7131527 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3206 SILVER BLUFF BLVD #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 171 186 1 15 30 713152 151837342
Previous Bill Amount 27.00
Invoice Payment -27.00
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

{ 4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 15
Aouchaone B % Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904'272'2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 7131527 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3206 SILVER BLUFF BLVD #1
Sch  Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 1.22
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 15 KWH 0.26
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.63
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.96
Operation Round Up 0.93
CURRENT CHARGES 27.00
TOTAL DUE 27.00 \ /
Sub ID 1 Acct # 7332257 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 3168 STONEBRIER RIDGE DR NEXTT
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 11968 14018 1 2050 30 489354 154356830
Previous Bill Amount 218.00
invoice Payment -218.00
Dem Read 7.858 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 7.858 Energy 166.67
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 2050 KWH 35.67
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 5.77
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 6.63
Operation Round Up 0.26
CURRENT CHARGES 238.00 1/
TOTAL DUE 238.00
Sub ID 1 Acct # 7332265 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc OAKLEAF VILLAGE CENTER
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
Previous Bill Amount 210.00
Invoice Payment -210.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Small Outdoor Light 196.81
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 5.04
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 7.87
Operation Round Up 0.28
CURRENT CHARGES 210.00
TOTAL DUE 210.00 \
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 8684243 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 571 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/29/2020 37 42 1 5 30 868424 154533629
Previous Bill Amount 25.00
{nvoice Payment -25.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.41
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 5 KWH 0.09
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up 0.97
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/01/2020

5
{4 Orange Park District %
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page 16
Ao e Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub ID 1 Acct # 8763369 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 382 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS  03/30/2020 43403 48108 1 4705 3 8763369 13794545
Previous Bill Amount 404.00
invoice Payment -404.00
Dem Read 18.330 Previous Balance .00
Dem Use 18.330 Energy 382.52
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 4705 KWH 81.87
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 12.48
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 14.03
Operation Round Up 0.10
CURRENT CHARGES 514.00
TOTAL DUE 514.00
Sub-Group # 1 Current Charges 7,365.00
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® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/07/2020

. 4 Orange Park District AE%
734 Blanding Bivd GROUP BILLING Page 1
ATouchstone Erery Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904‘272'2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
| Customer Name Primary Person No. |
DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST 1121032
Reading Previous Statement | Payments & Balance Current
Sub 1D Account From To Batance Credits Forward Charges Total Bue
11210321 6912620  02/29/2020 03/31/2020 26.00 -26.00 .00 26.00 26.00
Subtotat 26.00

* Credits only affect the account they are associated with.
Credits in the Total Due column will be applied to that account's next billing.

Atate charge of $5.00 or 5 percent of the delinquent amount {which ever is greater) will be added to

your account, if payment is not received within 24 days of bilting.
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

Group Invoice 10089
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. Box 308

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

Mailing Address Correction:

91t Emergency Address:

2t included an additional amount
=} as a donatien to Project Share

1121032 te help those in need.
hone Number
(904) 406-2206
one ctiol 15

Payment Amount

YRR BT S TR T (R U RTRIL (NI TR

79891-08A

DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

Write Primary Person No. on check

Return this coupon and make payable to:

with your payment

Ctay Etectric Cooperative, Inc.

Previous Balance Due .00
Current Charges Due 26.00
Due Date 04/28/2020

Total Amount Due 26.00



oougouL2

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Statement Date: 04/07/2020

{4 Orange Park District b
734 Blanding Blvd GROUP BILLING DETAIL Page i
AT"“C*'SC“:;;f;;Fgf Orange Park FL 32065-5798
904-272-2456 Web Address
clayelectric.com
Sub 1D 1 Acct # 6912620 Name DOUBLE BRANCH COMM DEV DIST Loc 304 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY # 1
Sch Read Dt Prev Curr Mult Usage Days Location Meter
GS 03/31/2020 0 0 1 0 23 691262 POP1000965
GS 03/08/2020 125 130 1 5 9 691262 151835286
Previous Bill Amount 26.00
Invoice Payment -26.00
Dem Read Previous Balance .00
Dem Use Energy 0.41
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment X 0 KWH 0.09
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.93
Operation Round Up 0.97
CURRENT CHARGES 26.00
TOTAL DUE 26.00
Sub-Group # 1 Current Charges 26.00



Clay County Sheriff’s Office RECKIVEL: INYGHCE

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043 APR 2 § 2020
INVOICE DATE: APRIL 20-2020
WEEK OF 4-13-19-2020

T0: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middie Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED iN/OUT
04/13/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/14/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/15/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/16/20 | BRYN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/18/20 | ANDRE MACK 1960-0100 6 30.00 180.00
04/18/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
4/19/20 BRYAN SMITH 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL | 1,620.00/,4] =

. e e 77 200

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON /3 ]

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Oakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
DBCDD refund request due to COVID 19 - VANICE SERRANO
A il 20,2020 at 4:05 PM
Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Daniel Laughhn dlaughlm@gmsnf com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@&msnf rg?

Good afterncon Hannah, ;
APR 2 ¢ 2020
Please make the following refund at your eariiest opportunity:

o« LOCATION — OVCR aka Oakleaf Village CLUBROOM (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M. to 6:30 P.M.
« DATE OF VENUE —~ JUNE 6, 2020

o RESIDENT — VANICE SERRANO ' -

o 3
° :

= RENTAL FEE AND ‘BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND
o RENTAL AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT were via CHECK drawn on VYSTAR

e D

DATED: 9/9/19

AMOUNT: $200.00 4 G A
. P

BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE: N e A

CHECK#: 5295

DATED: 9/9/19

AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE]| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT
09/09/19 09/10119 06/06/20 Vanice Serrano - OVCR 4 $ 200.00
09/08/19 09/10/19 06/06/20 |Vanice Serrano - OVCR DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$ 100.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1will tie ot of the office MONDAY, Aprit 26, 2020 thru THURSDAY, April 23, 2020, thersiore, if you requite immediate atiention please emall me or feave a message & $04-770-4661 with your nar
opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, Oakieaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com

(804) 770-4661 voice emall

{804) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakieairesidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www.Oakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mall addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mafl address released in response 10 a public-records request, do not send etectronic mal 1o this enfity. Instead, ¢
attachment{s) may be contidential and intended solely for the use of the individuat or entity lo which It is addressed. This email andfor atlachmeni{s) may contain material thal is privileged or protet
individual responsible for defivering to the i ded recip please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain Instructions as to whether information In this email and/or attachment(s} is cos




Customer Information

Invoice

e

XEROX CORPORATION
PO BOX 660502

DALLAS TX
75266-0502
WWW.XEROX.COM/MYACCT

Telephone§88-435-6333

TO ORDER SUPPLIES

Kerox

THE EASY WAY

CALL OUR TOLL Purchase Order Number

FREE NUMBER
1-800-822-2200 i
Special Reference

Contract Number

NET 30 DAYS
Terms Of Payment

Please Direct Inquiries To: &
Ship To/Installed At:

DOUBLE BRANCH
COMM DEV DIST

PKWY
370 CGAKLEAF VILLAGE
ORANGE PARK FL

32065

MFP3635X1 MFP3635X W/EIP

METER USAGE
METER 1

PRINT CHARGES
METER 1 PRINTS

NET BILLUABLE PRINTS

Bill To:

DOUBLE BRANCH

COMM DEV DIST

STE 114

475 W TOWN PL

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL
32092

8
68

896! -

SER.# BB1-86TTTT

04-01-20
“lnvoice Date
Invoice Number

720343326

Customer Number

SPLY-MAINT - COST PER COPY PLAN

APRIL
12-21-19 TO 03-21-20
178594 179078
484

484 ,036600

TOTAL EXCESS PRINT CHARGES

289 (&
/?lﬁgc%éi;;}?sz ST

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

AMOUNT
32.54
484
17.71 L
17.71
50.25
*50ﬂ25’3:

THIS IS A 12 MONTH AGREEMENT WHICH INCLUDES MAINTENANCE

AND SUPPLY CHARGES

THIS COST PER COPY AGREEMENT RENEWS ON 06-30-20
TOTAL OF INVOICE MAY VARY ACCORDING 70O METER USAGE BILLED

XEROX FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION #16-0468020

PLEASE INGLURBE THIS STUB WITH YDUR PAYMEKT, OfR WRITE YOUR INVODICE NUMBERI(S) ON YOUR CHECK.

Payment

Ship To/Installed At
DOUBLE BRANCH
COMM DEV DIST

PKWY
370 DAKLEAF VILLAGE
ORANGE PARK FL

32065

01-569-8562 4 T20343326 099874940 04-01-20 THIS AMOUNT
M 070119

RROO4525
03 6M1D 2X06

Bill To

DOUBLE BRANCH

COMM DEV DIST

STE 114

475 W TOWN PL

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL
32092

Please check here if your “Bill To” address or “Ship To/Installed At”
location has changed and complete reverse side.

When Paying By Mail
Send Payment To:

XEROX CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 827598
PHILADELPHIA, PA
19182-7598

Invoice Amount

PLEASE PAY

W AT310 5933 1 115

$50.25
VELAO

2021000040700L0 09987459406 0300050255 272034332bAY



Governmental Management Services, L1.C l nvo | ce

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 21;3
Invoice Date: 4/16/20 s
Due Date: 4/16/20

. Case:
8ill To: 0D 8 A } }
Double Branch CDD E&*?R 2 = Z%Zg P.0. Numbor:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate © Amount
Facility Event Staff through i 8.92 25.00 223.00
Prorsean o e }2 e v,
2% 369, o
2 2300, 389./08

Total $223.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $223.00



Governmental Management Services, LLC
9655 Florida Mining Blvd., Bultding 300, Sulta 305, Jacksonvilla, Florida 32257

ROUBLE BRANCH CDD,

Faclllty Bvent Staff Service Hours

Quantity, . Resctiption Rate Amgunt

8.92 Facility Event Staff $ 2500 ¢ 223.00

Covers Perlod End: March 26, 2020

Amenitias Revenue # 2-369-103




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bilf To:

{oubie Branch CDD
475 West Tovin Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32002

Description

RE

W’"\‘v«g‘

\..4,/ .x;,__ w b % ‘

Invoice

Invoice Date:472(
Due Date: 4/20/20
Case;
P.O. Number:

Hours/Qty Rate Amount

Facility Maintenance March 1, 202
Maintenance Supplies

Faar {:}”; g mnfo Y (men,
A }‘? %, Ml b

) .30 530 4ik
}.:1 fo § ‘ & }Lt.i M TN M{} LS ww?‘t «\J .
2 BT, M e e

L. 520 5 HE6A0
Com int ot 0y AJ“» o lagt,
LA A R A

. A 5w 572 45y
tsl‘ {“\"\3 Ew.”sqm’ﬁ
e Bre, $1a.MELY
A Sho 5724668
i"fsc‘;{ #&’19”‘,.‘%
he Ve, By, Mo
j Sho 522,447

qu f) ER T Al / ’\o‘xx‘ T"Q‘f“ﬂ’"

B Fyn, b (‘““} 20, 621, 6 3/

L. a}g‘» PR G Q (m
Jmee s KUY ‘“Ha*w'f"

A, 320 572 62

(R

11,119.84 11,119.84
3,150.84 3,160.84

Total $14,270.68

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

TP

by, RS WA e



GMS DOUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPHENT DISTRICY
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2020

Date Hours  Emplovee Dessoription

352120 8 T.C.  Prepping and painting pool spiay ground

3/2120 3 G.8.  Remaoved debils [n common areas

312120 6 B.A.  Paint and touch up spray ground

373120 7 E.T. Paint spray ground feature, cut new rail for neling around spray ground
3/3/20 8 1.0 Prep and palnt pool spray ground

3rar20 2.5 G.8.  Removed debis In common areas, treat fire anl mounds in patks

373120 8 B.A.  Load squipmant, cut palm tree, paint spray ground

314120 7 E.T.  Paint all pars on spray ground replace ralls for netling on spray lealure
314120 8 T.C.  Prep and palnt pool spray ground

374120 3.5 GS.  Removed debds i common areas, cleanad up deceasad animat

374720 6 B.A. Paint spray ground, replace bars

315126 [ E.T. Repalr broken pars on spray ground feature and paint, repair gats al filness center, vactum

debis off pool floor on spray ground

316120 4 T.C.  Prep and paint pocl spray ground
3/6/20 4 G.S.  Remwved debds In common areas and {rom ponds
316120 8 B.A.  Woiked on spray ground slide
318/20 4 T.C.  Lightinspection and changed lighs
316120 5 LN, Changs lights ouiside filness center on top of roof
3/9/20 8 G.8.  Removed debis In common areas and ponds, claanad up crash sfle al watarfalt
3110120 2 T.C Hang clocks and hand sanilizer dispensers
3/10120 2.6 G.8,  Remaved debds in cormon areas, maintenance work on pool area
3114i20 5 . ~G.8.  Remioved debis in common areas and from ponds, treated fice anls In parks
3112120 8 T.C.  Inslalfing newnetling al spray ground
3220 5 G.8.  Remaved debiis In common areas
3712120 8 LN, Putnats on pool spray ground
3413420 2 ET.  Prdmup waler fall pumps, temoved debrs from pump area
313/20 8 LN, Clean pool mrea, Install nels on pool playpround
3/16/20 3 T.C.  Painted pergola at poot
3116120 6. G.8.  Removed debiis In common areas, picked up supplias
3116120 € B.A. Woiked on nelting on spray ground
317120 4 EX Fill spray ground, stast up fiter syslem, balance pool chemislry, palat pergola on pool deck
3117720 2 T.C.  Removed broken playground equlpment
M0 25 G.8.  Removed debds In common areas and from ponds, treated fire ant mounds
3147120 6 B.A. | Palnled gazebo by pool .
3/18/20 [ ET.  Assisled heallh depantment vith inspecilon, paint pargola on pool deck
3118120 8 T.C.  Prepped and painted office hallvay
3118/20. 5.6 G.S.  Removad dshiis in cormon areas and from ponds, removad daceased snimals, maintenance
vork in pool atea
3/18/20 6 B.A. ©* Palnled gazeho
3118120 8 L.N.  Painting on pool deck
318120 8 T.C.  Painted office hallway
3/19/20 4 G.8.  Removed debds in common areas, removed deceased animal
3/19120 4 B.A, Paint gazeho
3718120 8 LN, Paint pooldeck
3/20/20 8 ET. Install windscreen on poel deck, clsan cut pool house, clean pool filter on spray ground poot
31207120 4 T7.C. Pul windscreen around pool, worked on_clubroom patlo fence
3120120 8 LN, Pressure wash pool deck, Install windscieen atound pool
3/23/20 8 T.C.  Picked up supples, prapped fitness center for palnting

3123120 8.5 G.8.  Removed debis In common areas and from ponds

3728120 8 LN.  Clsaned restrooms, painted fithess center

3124120 8 T.C.  Worked on clubroom palio {ence, painted finess center
3124120 2.8 G.S.  Removed debids in common areas

3124120 2 BA.  Repalred gale In back of pool house

3124120 8 LN, Painled fitness conter

3125120 8 T.C.  Changed lights in fitness center io LER

3125120 8 GS.  Removed debrs in common areas, repoeved deceased animal
3125/20 5 8.A.  Instafled drop celling fights

3/25/20 8 LN Palnted fitnass center

3/26/20 8 T.C. Painted fitness center

3/26/20 4.5 G.S.  Removed debris in common areas

DOUBLE BRANCH 1




GMS POUBLE BRANCH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
IAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2020
Date Hours Employee Description
3126120 8 B.A, Painled spray ground
326120 8 LN, Painted fitness cenler
3127120 5 L.N.  Painted finess cenler
3130720 6 a8, Ramoved debris in comman areas
3131120 2 ET.  Pdmed up water fall pumps at communlly entrance, adjusted paol chendstry an lap and family pool
3/34/20 2.5 G.8.  Removed debds in common area, malntenance woik in pool area
TOTAL 370.5
SnmsnusmeeTey
MILES 503 *Mileage Is reimbursable persection 112,081 Florda Statutes Mieage Rate 2008-0.445
s Y
DOUBLE BRANCH 2




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Pertod Ending 04/05/20

DISTRICT
DB
DOUBLE BRANCH

DATE

3/2120
3420
3/220
37220
372120
3/2/20
312720
3/2{20
38/2/20
3j2/20
3/320
3/3/20
3320
313120
3/3/20
314120
3/4/20
314120
3/4/20
3/4120
3/4120
314120
3814120
3/8/20
318120
316120
315120
315120
3/5120
3/5120
35120
315/20
3/8/20
3/6/20
36120
3/6/20
316/20
3/6120
3111120
3111120
2o
312020
312120
312120
31220
3H2i20
312720
3712020
313120
3138120
3/13/20
3fi3i20
13120
313120
3/15120
315620
3116120
3115120

SUPPLIES

Fiat Bar Aluminum 96x1-1/2x1/8 (4)

21n 1 Towel

Spk Tray Liners

9x3/8 Shedless Knit Rollers 3pk (3)

2.0 Angle Sash 8hort Cut Brush (5)
Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves 50¢t
4%3/8" Shedless [Knil Rollers 8pK {(2)

Set Your Own Padlock 11/2"

Pelican Liner

EXT LOR Covers

2" DWV Coupling

10 oz Plumbers Grease

3" Max Blue Tablels 8oz (4)

48x1x1/8 Bar Flat Aluminum (4}

06x 1-1/2x 1/8 Bar Flat Auminum (2)

Anvii Carhon Wire Brush 4x 18 Rows (2)
Anvil Carbon Wire Brash 8219 Rows
11x4" Minl Roller Frame

13W(100W) AT9 DL ND 11K LED 4pk
1/4-20%3" Mach Screw RND HD CM8 (4)
114"-20%2-1/2 Mach Screw RND DH CMB (4)
144" Slainfess Sleel Washers (4)

114" Hex Nut Combo Pack

4" Adjustable Matal Worm Orive Clamp
Channels Block CRSE 60G/80E

Sponge Dangle XGRSE 36G/60E
Channels Angle GRSE 60G/80E

Dewslt 17pc Fractional Tap & Die Sel
Sockel HD Cap SCW S 1/4-20x7/8 (6)
Coball 144" Bk (2)

Diablo 5" ROS Disc H&L 100G 25pk
Bernzomatic 14,10z Map-Pro Cylinder
FEIT 14W (26W) PL CW Vorl ND LED 1pk (2)
ECS 6.5W(60W) B11E12 DL Dim 11K LEDS (3}
ECS 13W(100W) A18 DL ND 14K LED 4pk
Duopower Anchor {#4-6x1")

1ot Buckel All Purpose Mixing Conlalner {2}
LEDs -25w candelabras (4)

Greass Monkey Disposable Gloves

MKE 30' Compact Wide Blade Tape
temon Pine Sol {2)

Latex Gloves S0pk (3)

6" Brass Nipples(3)

Brass Caps Lamp Parl (2)

Brass Acorn Knob (2)

Hand Towsls 36pk

Windex Mulli Suifags (4)

Windex Glass Cleanar

Diablo 5" Sanding Discs

4%3/8" Shediess Knit Rollers 8pk

1 Gt All Purpose Mixing Container (2)
14x 14 Terry Towels 25pk

9" Tray Liners 5pk

HOX Outdeor Bleach (2)

Bee Spra

combo padiock

LED trophers {3)

22" clay planter {2}

e

RICE

114.91
4.89
343

2368
33,78
8.04
2293
19.27
246
5.74
0.64
227
16,01
48.21
67.45
13.73
4.00
3.76
15,50
543
5,43
5.43
109
1.92
2.68
2,58
2.86
20.11
1041
15.67
1149
13,77
12.85
2677
15.60
8.46
AT
35.74
3.43
13,21
18.71
17.15
14.38
845
9.59
17,22
14.58
435
6,74
573
317
8.04
343
10.30
8,90
18.27
189.65
114.95

EMPLOYEE

T.C.
T.C
TG,
T.C.
T.C.
TG,
TC.
TC.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
7.C.
T.C.
T.C,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
7L
T.C.
T.C.
TC.
T.C.
1L
T.C.
TC.
TG,
T.C.
TC.
J.8.
TG,
T.C.
7.C.
G.8.
G.S8.
G.8.
G.S.
G.S.
GS.
G.S.
T.C
T.GC.
T.C
T.C.
70,

4S8
J.8.
4.8,
J.8,




3/15/20
3/16/20
3116120
3186720
3/16120
3116120
3116720
3/6/20
3746120
3116120
3116120
3116120
3{16/20
3116120
3418120
317120
3117120
37120
317126
3717126
3117120
3112120
INTi20
20
3117120
317120
3117120
3720
3/17120
3118120
3/18120
3/18/20
3/18/20
31820
311820
3118120
3{18/20
3/18/20
3/18/20
3118120
31820
3118120
3/18/20
3/18/20
3748120
3118i20
3418120
318720
318/20
3118120
3418120
3/18/20
a/48/20
3120120
3/20120
3/20/20
3720120
3/20£20
3120120
3/24/20
3724120
3/24/20
3/24/20
3124120
3/24/20
3124120

LED frophers

3gallon glnger plant {3)

Angle Sash Short Cut Brysh (2}
4x3/8" Shedless Knit Rellers pk
Plasfic Efong Wiite Toflet Seat (2)
174" Stainless Steel Washers (2)

114> Lock Washer Med Spit 88

114" Lock Nut Stalnless Stael Nylan {2}
114"¢3" Mach Screw Oval HD PH 85
4/4.20x3" Mach Sctew FL HD PH 88
31167x8' Securlty Cable

1-3/16" Set Your Qwn Combo Logk
Pool Leaf Rake

9" planter brackets {6)

3gailon stromanthe plants (6)

In{ Paint 4.84gl

gx1/2" Shedless Knit 3pk

Ox3/8" Shedless Kni 3 pk

4x3/8" Shedless Kni Gpk

320z Boftie Sprayer

Windex Glass Cleaner

Comel Powder (2)

Latex Disposable Gloyes

Clorox, Quidoor Bleach

14x14 Tarry Towels 25pk

4x3/8" Shedless Knit Assem

3/8" Red Coupling Nut 2pk

* 9" Painl Tray Liners 5pk

9" Metal Roller Tray
7186 Red Coupling Nut 1pk

XLG Spenge All Purpose (2)
Pelican Liner 3pk

Ungar Cob Web Duster

14qt Plasilc Buckst (2)
9* Sherlock Pro Frame Green
Unger 8' 2 Section Telescopic Pole
HBX Outdoor Bleach

Lavendar Pine Sol Professional (2)
Scatchblus 1.417 2030 3pk

1 gallon Paint Stir Sticks 5pk

14/3 25° Ridgld Extension Cord
Ext Paint 5 gallon

Gloss Whtite Paint Gallon

Ext Paint § gallen

Gloves - medium

Gloves - small

9" planier brackels (4)

Roundup concentrale

1 galion - muratic acki

LED irophers {4}

Sprayer

4,8" mela) culting blade

22" clay planter {2}

Self Drill Serew Hex HD Z 114x34 (3)
§16418" j4ex Bolt 15pk (2}

6/18" Hex Nuts 25pc (2)

14" Gut Washers 285pc

516" Cut Washars 256pc

518" Lack Washers 50pk
Quickie Pro Microfiber Towsl 8pk
Green Nitrde Gloves Large (2)
14x14 Tercy Towals 25pk

9x3/8" Shedless Knit

4x3/8" Shedlass Knit 6pk

516" 12" Bt

AVP 9 14/24TP BI-M Thin MTL

63.22
44,78
13.60
1147
5745
271
1.36
271
1.36
1.36
4.58
8,02
2413
68,98
108.36
109.28
12.34
11.78
11.47
377
574
2.30
2.85
630
8.04
6.41
1.62
344
3.73
1.64
4.63
4.91
9.18
10.28
803
21.82
515
20,63
a.19
0.56
29.87
216.20
34.48
216.20
1263
1264
4591
11.19
6.89
252.86
673
8.61
114.95
28,50
38.80
13.64
4,09
710
9.83
516
8.00
8.04
5.89
1147
6.3
342

J8.

J.8.
TC
LN
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TC.

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.G
T.C
T.C.




3724120
324/20
324120
3/24120
3/24120
3/24120
3124120
324120
3/24120
3124120
3/28126
3126120
3/26120
327120
3127120
3/27120
327120
3127120
210
3127120
3730120
3130120

#8x5/8" Pan HD SMS Self Driling Screw
6/16-18"x6" Hex Bolt (5)

Hex Nuls-USS 5/16(5)

Cut Washers 5/16" (12)

f.ackwasher Med Spiit 5/1 Zinc 295
Gorllla Grip LG Disposable Milrile Gloves
Buo Power Ancor ##6-10x1-3/16"

3M Brow Guard Eyewear Tinled
2080 1.6" Scotchblue 3pk

Acetona Quart

LED 2x2 {rophers

Short Cut Brush {6)

Pelican Liner 3pk {3)

Disposabla Gloves

2In 1 Terty Towels 6pk

20pk Terry Towels

Rofter Paii

Palnt Liners 3pk

Acelone

Quikkrete Anchoring Cement
Recipracating Saw Blade 8" 14/24
112" Drive Deep 24MiM Impact Socket

3.78
518
0.75
2.07
1.15
4,58
4.23
9.19
16,38
4.58
63.22
40.50
14.73
18.07
4.69
B.04
1147
4,91
9,92
10,91
1.70
4.30
0.00

TOTAL  $3,150.84
= ——

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TG,
T.C.
T.C
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
4.8,
TG,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.




Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & V
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: APRIL-27-2020.
WEEK:OF 4:20-4:26-2020: 0

W%I::'(EED DESCRIPTION 3J}ZLEJT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/21/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/22/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
04/23/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1730-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
04/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: oTAL 1,440.00 =

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

OZ,:Q e 5'0 @

o, 3.90., 570 F4S7



Riverside Management Services, Inc H
9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W. n nvoice
Building 300, Suits 305

Jacksonville, Fl. 322567

. S invoice
RECEIV ELS  voice bat

Due Datet 472012020

Bill To: APR ¢ é’i 2@2 ) Case:
Double Branch COD P,0. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amotint
Pressure Washing Services - March.2020 §85.00 885.00
€ ewang b {Pﬁ Pag §es ate
Boe, 87T, MLy _
{» )/Asv- i,.»"{-"ﬂ
0‘2 g (}%'{\‘8
Total $885.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

fz )

oy MO
Wy, y I A



Riverside Management Services, Inc.

9655 Florida Minloa Blud., Aullding 300, Sulte 305, \tacksonylile, FL 32257

Service Detail

Bili To: Double Branch CDD Invoice Date: 3i31j20
Dua Date; Upon Receipt
Amount Due: _§ 885.00
ate; Description oun
316120 Pressure wash field house, restraonis, susface ¢lean concrete, sidewalks $ 280.00
318720 Qaks Enlrance Pilars/Columns $ 30.00
3123120 Entrances at Hearh Stone, Hightand Mifl, Worthington Oaks, Pledmont, $ 210,00
Slonebitar
3/26/20 Entrances 8l Wavetdly, Timberfisid, Litchtield $ 145.00
3730420 Calumns, sighage al Fall Creek, Cannons Palat, Naluces Hammock, Oaks 8 210.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 865.00

Hot Water and Chamical Treatment to remove dirt, mitdew, and slgsa.

 Pressure Washing according to contract and within budget

Contract Amount $ 17,635.00

Invoice;
QOct, 2018
Nov. 2019
Dec. 2019
Jan. 2020
Feb. 2020
Mar, 2020
Apr. 2020
May 2020
June 2020
July 2020
Aug. 2020
Sept. 2020

Balance:

EZRRCR R LR 2
1

&) 16.760.00

Should you have any questions, piaase contacl Rich Whalsel @ (804) 759-8923
or wheisel@gmsnf.com



Riverside Management Services, Inc Poee
96565 Florida Mining Bivd. W, u nvoice
Building 300, Suite 305

Jacksonville, FL. 32257

Invoice

_ TS Invoice Dat
@%ECE&JE fﬁﬁj Due Date:
. Case:
Biti To: i BAan
Double Branch COD ﬁipg Z 4 iQZE P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32002

Description Hours/Qity Rate Amount

Additional Pressure Washing Services ~March 2020 a 785.00 785.00
M4, 6’){1.‘»4’%”‘
B2, 5712, 32w
257 (E)

Total $785.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $785.

2, Ainad
b, %, 20



Riverside Management Setvices, Inc,
885 Florids Wintug Blyd., Billding 300, Scita 395, Jackannsille, EL 32057

Sarvice Detali

BHli To: BDouble Branch CDD Involcs Date: 3i31120

Due Date:  Upon Receipt

Amount Due: | $785.00 }

ADDITIONAL PRESSURE WASHING SERVIGES:

Date Description Amount
3118118 Brick walis at the Oaks ) $ 38500
31920 Maln enlrance fealures, columns, slgnage $ 33000

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $  785.00




FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Chris H.
Chambless

Supervisor of Elections
Clay County, Florida

April 15, 2020

Double Branch Community Development District
Attn.: Jason Walters

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Dear Ms. Hogge:

| have queried the number of eligible voters residing within the Double Branch Community
Development District as of April 15, 2020. At this time, there are 5,463 registered voters
residing within the district.

Please provide the contact information and term expiration dates for the current CDD
Board Members. | can be reached via the contact information at the bottom of this page
or via email at Lynn.Gaver@ClayElections.gov.

Thank you,

Lynn Gaver, MJFCEP

Clay County Supervisor of Elections Office
P.O. Box 337 | 500 North Orange Ave.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

(904) 269-6350 Fax (904) 284-0935

P.O.Box 337 e 500 N. Orange Ave. e Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 269-6350 e Fax (904) 284-0935
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DEERFIELD POINTE

1 inch = 375 feet
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CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser RZ2771

THE HONORABLE ROGER A. SUGGS, CFA, AAS

GENERATED BY THE GIS DEPARTMENT 05/29/2013

stitute a
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sponsibility for errors or o

missions.
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ntation of ownership does n
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BRANAN FIELD RD

Boundary

Parcel Line Work

930000.00

Double Branch CDD 2013

Clay County, Florida






